
Vol: 32 , No: 16
26 April 2018

Supplement to the

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL

OF

PATENTS

The Australian Official Journal of Patents (Supplement) is part of the Official Journal issued by the Commissioner
of Patents for the purpose of the Patents Act 1990, the Trade Marks Act 1995 and the Designs Act 2003.





 (ISSN 0819-1794)

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Contents

General Information & Notices

Amendments
 Applications for Amendment ...................................................................................... 2193
 Amendments Made ...................................................................................................... 2193
 Alteration of Name(s) of Applicant(s)/Patentee(s) .................................................... 2195

Applications Accepted
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2299
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2328
 IPC Index .......................................................................................................................2331

Applications Lapsed, Refused or Withdrawn,
Patents Ceased or Expired ........................................................... 2190

Applications Open to Public Inspection
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2199
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2220
 IPC Index .......................................................................................................................2222

Assignments before Grant, Section 113 ...................................... 2191

Assignments Registered ............................................................... 2339

Certified Innovation Patents
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2336
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2337
 IPC Index .......................................................................................................................2338

Complete Applications Filed
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2179
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2185

Corrigenda ...................................................................................... 2340

Extensions of Term of Standard Patents .....................................2340



 (ISSN 0819-1794)

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Extensions of Time, Section 223 ..................................................2192

Innovation Patent Applications Filed
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2187
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2189

Innovation Patents Open to Public Inspection
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2225
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2228
 IPC Index .......................................................................................................................2229

PCT applications which have entered the National Phase
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2230
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2286
 IPC Index .......................................................................................................................2291

Patents Granted ..............................................................................2339

Opposition Proceedings ................................................................2339

Provisional Applications Filed
 Name Index ...................................................................................................................2173
 Numerical Index ............................................................................................................2178

Specifications Republished ...........................................................2340



 
 
 
 
 

General Information 
 

For Information on the following please see our website www.ipaustralia.gov.au 
or contact our Customer Service Network on 1300651010 
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Contact information 
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GUIDE TO THE USE OF THIS JOURNAL 
 

The Australian Official Journal of Patents (AOJP) and the Supplement to the AOJP reports all major events and 
actions which take place during the life cycle of an Australian patent and provides certain details of these actions 
as they relate to the patent or patent application involved. This guide sets out to teach the reader how to use the 
journal & supplement to access this information. 

 
While there are many possible actions in the life of a patent, the majority of actions reported relate to the following 
events, which are the main stages in the progression of a patent application to a granted patent: 

 
(i) FILING - 

 
This is the act of making an application. When the application is first filed certain details are published. 

 
(ii) OPEN-TO-PUBLIC-INSPECTION (OPI) - 

 
Approximately 18 months after first filing of an Australian or a corresponding foreign application, certain application 
documents, including the complete specification, become available to the public (Open-to-Public-Inspection or 
"OPI"). Relevant application details are published. 

 
(iii) ACCEPTANCE – 

 
This is the Commissioner's acceptance of a patent application. Once the Commissioner has accepted a patent 
application, certain details of the application are published in the AOJP. Notice of opposition may be filed within 
three months of advertisement of acceptance. 

 
(iv) OPPOSITION – 

 
If an opposition action is commenced against the grant of the patent, the application number and the name of 
the opponent are published. If the opposition is to the Certification of an Innovation Patent, the patent number 
and the name of the opponent are published. 

 
(v) GRANTING – 

 
Most accepted applications are not opposed. These proceed to grant and become granted patents. Of the few that 
are opposed (less than 1%) most of these, after resolution of the opposition, proceed to grant and become granted 
patents. Granted patents are simply listed in order of their patent number. 

 
(vi) CERTIFICATION 

 
This is the Commissioner's Certification after passing examination of a previously granted unexamined Innovation 
Patent. 

 
In addition to the actions related to these stages, other actions reported include: assignments, lapsing or 
withdrawal of applications and ceasing or expiry of patents, voluntary amendments, extensions of time for certain 
actions and registration of licences. 

 
How To Identify Information Using "INID" Numbers 

 
Patents are published in many different countries and in many different languages. As a result, finding the 
information that you want ( eg the filing date) on a patent document or in a journal can be quite difficult. There is an 
international system operating, which codifies this information in an unambiguous way, by assigning a specific 
number to each piece of information about the history of a patent. These numbers are called the Internationally 
agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data or INID numbers. 

 
These numbers appear on all published patents and abstracts and are used throughout this journal to identify 
particular items of information. For example, the date on which a document is filed has the INID number (22), 
while the name of the applicant has the INID number of (71). These numbers are always expressed in 
parentheses and always immediately precede the information to which they relate. For example: 

 
(22) 12.10.91 

 
means that the filing date of the document which contains this reference is 12 October 1991. Learning the INID 
numbers for the information you want will help you find it quickly and easily. A complete list of the INID numbers 
and the items to which they relate is provided at the end of this Guide.



How Australian Patent Documents are Numbered 
 

When searching information or ordering documents it is vital that you understand the numbering system. 
 
Document Numbering in the Australian Official Journal of Patents 
 
Australian provisional applications are assigned a 2 letter code followed by 4 digits. This is a unique series of 
numbers. Australian patent applications are assigned a unique series of 5 digit numbers followed by the year of 
lodgement at filing. At acceptance the application is assigned a 6 digit number, this again is a unique series of 
numbers. 
 

1. Provisional Applications are given a 2 letter code followed by 4 unique numbers 
e.g. PR1326 

2. Standard Complete applications (including Petty patents) are given a 5 digit number. Followed by the 
year of lodgement 
e.g. 56490/99 

3. At acceptance Standard Completes (including Petty patents) are given a 6 digit number 
e.g. 698745 

 
Document Numbering in the Supplement to the Australian Official Journal 
 
Australian patent applications are assigned a 10 digit number at filing. Each Australian application will retain the 
same number throughout its life. The first four numbers of the application will be the year of lodgement followed by a 
unique series of numbers. 
 

1. Provisional Applications are given a 10 digit number, this is the year of lodgement followed by a ‘9’ 
then a series of unique numbers. 
e.g. 2012907896 

 
2. Standard Complete applications are also given a 10 digit number. Standard Completes are identified 

by 4 digit year of lodgement followed by a ‘2’ or ‘3’ then a series of unique numbers. Innovations are 
identified by the 4 digit year of lodgement followed by a ‘1’ then followed by a unique series of 
numbers. 
e.g. 2011236254 (Standard Complete) 
e.g. 2011158589 (Innovation) 

 
Different prefixes will be associated to the application/patent at different stages of its life. This prefix indicates 
whether the application has been accepted. 
 

A document corresponding to an unaccepted application has the prefix, AU-A; eg AU-A-2002200234. 
A document corresponding to an accepted application carries the prefix AU-B; eg AU-B-2002200234. 

 
Users need to be aware that an accepted document may differ from the corresponding unaccepted document. This 
is because amendment may occur between first publication (OPI) and second publication (acceptance). 

 
 

NOTE: When ordering any patent document from us, whether accepted or not, please quote the 
application/patent number preceded by the appropriate prefix. 

 
 
Arrangement of Information in the Journal 

 
For each of the categories 

 
(i) Provisional Applications Filed, 

 
(ii) Complete Applications Filed, 

 
iii) Applications Open to Public Inspection 

 
(iv) Applications Accepted, and 

 
(v) Innovation Patent Certified. 

 
The Journal lists the information published in that category in an alphabetical Name Index list based on the name 
of the applicant. These indices are useful if you wish to find information about applications made by a particular 
applicant. 

 
In addition to the Name Index there is provided, for each of these categories, a Numerical Index This index lists the 
applications either in order of their Application Numbers, in the case of complete applications filed and applications 
OPI, or in order of their Document Number in the case of accepted applications. It provides, for each number, the 
name of the applicant. These indices are useful if you wish to track the progress of a particular patent application.



There are also IPC Indices provided for applications which are OPI and for applications which have been 
accepted. IPC stands for International Patent Classification. Each IPC "mark" is an alpha-numerical representation 
of a particular area of technology. These indices are in order of IPC mark, and within each mark provide either the 
application numbers of the application which are now OPI or the numbers of the cases now accepted. These 
indices are useful if you wish to check on patent activity in a particular technology. 

 
Using the Indices 
1. To Find Patent Information if You Know the Name of the Applicant. 

 
Use the Name Indices. They will give you the following information identified by their INID number: 

 

ITEM INID ITEM INID 
 No.  No. 
A) Provisional applications filed - Name Index B) Complete application  filed - Name Index s

 

The name of the applicant (71) The name of the applicant (71) 
The Provisional application number (21) The number assi ned to the application g (21) 
The date of filing (22) The date of filing (22) 
The title of the invention (54) Title of the invention (54) 

Number of priority document(s) if any (31) 
Date(s) of filing of priority documents (32) 
Country of which priority ments filed  docu
PCT application 

(33) 
  number (86) 

 

ITEM INID 
No. 

ITEM INID 
No. 

C) Applications open to public inspection - 
Name Index 
The name of the applicant 

 
 
(71) 

D) Applications accepted - Name Index 
 

The name of the applicant 

 
 

(71) 
The number of the document (11) The number of the document (11) 
The number assi ned to the application g (21) The number of the accepted document (10) 
The date of filing (22) The number assi ned to the application g (21) 
The title (54) The date of filing (22) 
The classification marks (51) The title (54) 
Priority document number(s) (31) The classification marks (51) 
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) PCT publication number (87) 
Country in which priority document filed (33) Priority document number (31) 
Publication date of unexamined document (43) Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) 
Inventors names if known (72) Country in which priority document filed (33) 
Patent Attorneys (74) Publication date of unexamined document (43) 
ITEM INID   
 
E) Patents Certified – Name Index 

No.   
The name of the applicant (71) 
The number of the accepted document (10) 
The number assi ned to the application g
The 

(21) 
date of filing (22) 

The title (54) 
The classification marks (51) 
Priority document number (31) 
Date of filing of priority document(s) (32) 
Country in which priority documen  filed t
Publication 

(33) 
date o

Inventors 
f granted patent (45) 

names (72) 
Patent Attorneys (74) 
Related by division (62)   
You will notice at each stage of following application through that all applications are in alphabetical order of 
Applicant, not inventor. 



2. To Find Information About a Patent Application if You Know its Number. 
 

Use the appropriate numerical index. This will give you the name of the applicant from the number. You will then 
need to use the appropriate Name Index as above to find out other information about the Patent Application you 
are interested in. 

 
The following Numerical Indices are available: 

 
A) Provisional Applications filed. 

 
B) Complete Applications filed. 

 
C) Innovation Applications filed. 

 
D) Applications Open to Public Inspection. 

 
E) Applications Accepted. 

 
F) Innovation Patent Certified 

 
3. To Find Information About Patent Documents in the Area of Technology in which You are Interested if 
You Know the International Patent Classification Mark for that Area. 

 
All patent applications are classified according to their subject matter using the International Patent Classification 
(IPC). Although the system is very detailed and covers all technologies, knowledge of the IPC marks of the 
technologies you are interested in will allow you to find patent documents in these technologies quite easily. To 
identify the IPC marks of technologies you are interested in, you can inspect relevant documentation in any of 
AIPO's state offices. 

 
The indices to use are 

 
A) Applications OPI - IPC Index 

 
B) Applications accepted - IPC Index. 

 
These indices give you the numbers of the applications which are either OPI or Accepted and are listed in order of 
their IPC marks. 

 
Once you have the numbers of the documents that interest you, consult the relevant Number Index (see 2. above) 
to find the applicant's name, and then the Name Index (see 1. above) to find out the details of that application. 

 
 
'INID' NUMBERS in use on Australian Patent Documents 
'INID' is an acronym for 'Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data'. 

 
(10) Document  identification 

(11) Number of the document 
(12) Plain language designation of the kind of document 
(19) WIPO country code, or other identification, of the country publishing the document. 

 
(20) Document filing data 

(21) Number(s) assigned to the application(s). 
(22) Date(s) of filing application(s) 
(23) Other date(s) of filing, including exhibition filing date and date of filing complete specification following 

provisional  specification. 
(24) Date from which industrial property rights may have effect. 

 
(30) Priority data 

(31) Number(s) assigned to priority application(s) 
(32) Date(s) of filing priority application(s) 
(33) Country (countries) in which the priority application(s) was (were) filed. 

 
(40) Date(s) of making available to the public 

(43) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an unexamined document, on which no grant has 
taken place on or before the said date. 
(44) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an examined document, on which no grant has 
taken place on or before the said date. 
(45) Date of publication by printing or similar process of a document, on which grant or certification has 

takenplace on or before the said date.



(50) Technical  Information 
(51) International Patent Classification 
(52) Domestic or national classification 
(54) Title of invention 
(56) List of prior art documents, if separate from descriptive text 
(57) Abstract or claim 

 
(60) Reference(s) to other legally related domestic document(s) 

(60) Related by cognate(s). 
(61) Related by addition(s). 
(62) Related by division(s). 

 
(70) Identification of parties concerned with the document 

(71) Name(s) of applicant(s) 
(72) Name(s) of inventor(s) if know to be such 
(74) Name(s) of attorney(s) or agent(s) 
(75) Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also applicant(s) 

 
(80) Identification of data related to International Conventions other than the Paris Convention 

(86) PCT Application Number 
(87) PCT Publication Number 

 
NOTE 

 
(1) Australian patent documents published on or after 26 October 1978 should be referred to by the 

application number preceded by the prefix AU-A or AU-B. 
 

AU-A = Pre-examination AU-B = Post-examination 
 

(2) The classification used is the International Patent Classification and is identified by the INID code (51). 
Further editions of the classification are identified as (51)2, (51)3, (51)4 and (51)5. 

 
(3) INID code 74 provides for the name of the patent attorney, or firm of attorneys, prosecuting an 

application. 
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Proceedings under the Patents Act 1990

Provisional Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 10 Apr 2018 .

(71) Abbasova, L.
(21) 2018901215 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) GARMENT FOR DECEASED PER-

SONS

(71) Ali, P.; Hehonah, N.
(21) 2018901173 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) HAIR RESTORATION

(71) Allen, G.
(21) 2018901276 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) Impact absorbing seat mount

(71) AML TECHNOLOGIES (AMLT) PTY
LTD

(21) 2018901257 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) The invention provides a method and

apparatus for increased deposition of
manufactured metallic parts in weldable
ferrous and non-ferrous metals includ-
ing their alloys that is not restricted to
build size of the part. The invention may
include localised gas flow distribution
in relation to the weld zone and melted
metal; the invention may also include
controlled heating and cooling through
constant or intermittent temperature
control using induction heating. The in-
vention is a method and apparatus for
3D metal printing manufacturing of an
object or component.

(71) AML TECHNOLOGIES (AMLT) PTY
LTD

(21) 2018901258 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) HYBRID MANUFACTURING METH-

OD FOR HIGH DEPOSITION ADDIT-
IVE MANUFACTURING OF 3D METAL
PARTS

(71) Aquamill Five Star Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901190 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Evaporator

(71) Argyle Energy Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901226 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) An Electrical Generator and Motor

(71) Asgari, H.
(21) 2018901188 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) on-site continuous manufacture and

loading of bulk explosive

(71) Attey, G.
(21) 2018901186 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN EVAPORATIVE

PROCESSES, COOLING AND MIST-
ING NOZZLES

(71) Bailey, A.
(21) 2018901256 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) Mirror clean. Automated wash for exter-

ior mirrors on vehicles

(71) Baker Heart and Diabetes Institute;
Edith Cowan University

(21) 2018901220 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Dementia risk analysis

(71) Barista Mist Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901266 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

(71) Barminco Limited
(21) 2018901251 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) A STABILITY SYSTEM

Barossa Valley Brewing Pty. Ltd. see
REALLY CLEVER SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
(21) 2018901254

(71) Bionomics Limited
(21) 2018901242 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Method of monitoring response to a

treatment

(71) BIS Industries Limited
(21) 2018901201 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Heavy Haul Vehicle

(71) Blueprint Acoustics Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901233 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A LOUDSPEAKER SYSTEM OFFER-

ING BENEFITS FOR DOMESTIC,
AUTOMOTIVE AND PA APPLICA-
TIONS

(71) Boyce, K.
(21) 2018901252 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Stoppops are round or multisided fla-

voured edible lollypops in the shape
and colours of traffic controllers stop,
go, and slow signs on a stick. Designed
to mimic a small scale version of the
real items.

(71) Bracourt Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901236 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Vehicle Maintenance Management Sys-

tem

(71) Bradshaw, G.
(21) 2018901232 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) ANIMAL TREATMENT APPARATUS,

BLOCK, AND METHOD OF USE

(71) Briscoe, G.
(21) 2018901274 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) Methods and apparatus for forming

cardboard booklet coverings
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(71) B ROBERTSON & C.A ROBERTSON
(21) 2018901170 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Shower floor assessment device / tool

to establish correct falls.

(71) B ROBERTSON & C.A ROBERTSON
(21) 2018901171 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Shower Waterproofing and bonding

system using polyurethane.

Brockwell, D. see Wilson, W.
(21) 2018901178

(71) Brown, C.; Trewick, N.
(21) 2018901172 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) SCALE Smart Device Application

(71) Building IP Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901234 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) A MODULAR BUILDING SYSTEM

Cameron, T. see Robinson, D.
(21) 2018901210

(71) Candy, K.; IDEAS WORTH INVEST-
MENT PTY LTD

(21) 2018901163 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Connect Light Sway Bar Device

Catthien, B. see Trillia
(21) 2018901212

(71) Chekoh Baby Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901198 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) A Garment

(71) Chin, L.
(21) 2018901253 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) Electronic Merchandise Managing As-

sistant

(71) Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901195 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Formulations for Radiotherapy and Dia-

gnostic Imaging

(71) Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901196 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Kits for Radiotherapy and Diagnostic

Imaging

(71) Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901197 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Pretargeting compounds and methods

for their production

(71) COMMERCIAL GLAZING PTY. LTD.
(21) 2018901280 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) Safety Ratings Scorecard

(71) COMPLETE LOCK AND SECURITY
SERVICES PTY. LIMITED

(21) 2018901174 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Safe Pedestal or Stand

(71) Corex Plastics (Australia) Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901187 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Flat pack container

(71) Creative Harvest Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901199 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Improvements in or relating to contain-

ers

(71) Dimitracopoulos, L.; Dimitrakopoulos,
E.

(21) 2018901207 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) IMPROVED CUTTING BLADE

Dimitrakopoulos, E. see Dimitracopoulos,
L.
(21) 2018901207

(71) Dometic Sweden AB
(21) 2018901268 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Air distribution apparatus

(71) Dukesea Pty. Limited
(21) 2018901221 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) IMPROVED TUBE DRILLING JIG

(71) Dukesea Pty. Limited
(21) 2018901260 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) IMPROVED TUBE DRILLING JIG

(71) Easom, G.
(21) 2018901259 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Brush Wiper

Edith Cowan University see Baker Heart
and Diabetes Institute
(21) 2018901220

(71) Edith Cowan University
(21) 2018901269 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) An image display, a photovoltaic pan-

el incorporating the image display and
method of making same

(71) ETP ELECTRON MULTIPLIERS PTY
LTD

(21) 2018901240 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) SAMPLE ANALYSIS APPARATUS

HAVING IMPROVED INPUT OPTICS
AND COMPONENT ARRANGEMENT

(71) Everest, P.
(21) 2018901245 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) The Halo Pod is a unique innovation to

help humans interact with computers
ergonomically. It provides a solution
comprising of an outer framework that
surrounds the seated user, providing a
fully manoeuvrable monitor over head.
The user has the freedom to place their
own seat, recliner or wheelchair with-
in the framework making the invention
totally unique and cost effective. The
addition of a floating keyboard in con-
junction minimises and stress and mus-
cular load on the body.

Gengiz, E. see Serrano, R.
(21) 2018901267

(71) Germon, G.
(21) 2018901250 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) A composite eyewear frame and arms

that incorporate a fibrous hinge and
magnetic closure.

(71) Goodcart Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901263 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Convertible storage device

(71) Graphene Manufacturing Australia Pty
Ltd

(21) 2018901161 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Graphene Manufacturing System

(71) GREENROOM ROBOTICS PTY LTD
(21) 2018901205 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) AERIAL PAYLOAD WITH ON BOARD

CAMERA (THERMAL AND/OR COL-
OUR) AND COMPUTER TO IDENTI-
FY, CLASSIFY, TRACK AND RECORD
GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION OF LIV-
ING CREATURES IN REAL-TIME OR
VIA POST-PROCESSING USING MA-
CHINE LEARNING AND COMPUTER
VISION ALGORITHMS.

Hehonah, N. see Ali, P.
(21) 2018901173

(71) HILL, J.
(21) 2018901177 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Equine Cooling System

(71) Hoole, T.
(21) 2018901191 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) A solar thermal panel for a solar photo-

voltaic panel

IDEAS WORTH INVESTMENT PTY LTD see
Candy, K.
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(21) 2018901163

(71) Immersaview Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901183 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) IMAGE CALIBRATION FOR PROJEC-

TED IMAGES

(71) Integrated Plastics Pty Limited
(21) 2018901184 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) CONTINUOUS BLOW MOULDING

MACHINE, PREFORMS, SYSTEM
AND PROCESS

(71) Jackson Trademark Holdings Pty Lim-
ited

(21) 2018901165 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Protection circuit

(71) JACOB, S.
(21) 2018901206 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) ROULETTE GAME WITH SECOND-

ARY MULTI BETTING AREAS IN-
CORPORATING INTERACTIVITY
BETWEEN THE TABLE, WHEEL AND
BETTING FIELDS

Jamieson, J. see Jamieson, S.
(21) 2018901262

(71) Jamieson, S.; Jamieson, J.
(21) 2018901262 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Men's Scrotal Health Underwear

(71) Jindex Pty Limited
(21) 2018901194 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) A nozzle valve

(71) Jovanovski, A.; Larki, M.
(21) 2018901273 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) A composite cross laminated timber

product

(71) JWM Innovations Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901275 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) EXCAVATOR MOUNTED RAIL RIG

(71) Kakadu R&D Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901249 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) An Improved Method and Apparatus for

Image Compression

(71) Kanga, J.
(21) 2018901246 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Multifunctional Co-ordination Frame-

work Materials

(71) Keller, P.
(21) 2018901223 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Therapy and Apparatus for Sleep Dis-

ordered Breathing

(71) Kerr, R.
(21) 2018901168 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Walking AId

Larki, M. see Jovanovski, A.
(21) 2018901273

(71) LEUNG, V.Y.Y.
(21) 2018901278 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) SYNERGISTIC RECONFIGURABLE

TRAFFIC INTERSECTION

(71) Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901189 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A Weighted Support Assembly

(71) Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901208 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) A Weighted Support Assembly

(71) Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901255 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) A Weighted Support Assembly

(71) MAINSWEST PTY LTD
(21) 2018901237 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Multitool Blade Depth Stop Limiter

Mantes, E. see Robinson, D.
(21) 2018901210

(71) Maor, M.
(21) 2018901219 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Lice Comb

(71) MFAG Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901162 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Aiming Guide for Orthopaedic Surgery

(71) Michaels, S.
(21) 2018901204 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) APPARATUS FOR LIMITING/PRE-

VENTING ACCESS TO A REGION OF
AN OBJECT

(71) Millieable IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901159 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) METHOD OF EXECUTING A PRO-

GRAM IN A MULTI-CORE PRO-
CESSING ENVIRONMENT

(71) Mogo Cars Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901244 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Online Vehicle Purchasing System

(71) Monash University
(21) 2018901175 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) MOSQUITO REARING APPARATUS,

SYSTEM AND METHOD

(71) Monash University
(21) 2018901181 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) HEAD MOUNTED VISUAL SENSOR

AND TRANSCEIVER DEVICE

(71) Morgan, G.
(21) 2018901167 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A SCRIBING TOOL

(71) Nair, P.
(21) 2018901209 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Internet based or online pooling of in-

vestment funds towards buying real es-
tate property/properties; and collabor-
ating relevant services towards assist-
ing in buying, managing, selling real es-
tate property/properties and returning
the fund to the multiple investors based
on the mutually agreed conditions.

(71) NANOTAG TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD
(21) 2018901193 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) VEHICLE DEALER FINANCE MONIT-

ORING SYSTEM AND METHOD

(71) Nerlikar, R.
(21) 2018901264 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) CareTec vital band

(71) NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited
(21) 2018901203 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) APPARATUS FOR COOLING A

PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

(71) Nielsen, A.
(21) 2018901218 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Animal Treat Container

(71) Nowland, D.A.
(21) 2018901230 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A BUILDING COMPONENT FOR USE

IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF CON-
CRETE POURED BUILDINGS

(71) Oceanomatics Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901213 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) REMOTE OPERATION AND TELEP-

RESENCE SYSTEM
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(71) OSeyeris Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901222 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Measuring Device

(71) Pact Group Industries (ANZ) Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901182 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Tamper Evident Container

(71) Patten, R.
(21) 2018901180 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Chopping board with internal light diffu-

sion

(71) Pharma and Nutraceutical PD Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901227 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Sampling device

(71) Pixelated Induction Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2018901243 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Wireless power transfer apparatus for

charging multiple devices

(71) Powersource Investments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901231 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Launcher mechanism

Price, T. see Price, P.
(21) 2018901272

(71) Price, P.; Price, T.
(21) 2018901272 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) An improved ski boot covering

(71) Queensland University of Technology
(21) 2018901200 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) DIAGNOSING AND PROGNOSING

PROSTATE CANCER

(71) Queensland University of Technology
(21) 2018901281 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) SUMOYLATION INHIBITION

(71) Rapporr Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901160 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A secure communication system

Raston, C. see Zhang, W.
(21) 2018901216

(71) REALLY CLEVER SOLUTIONS PTY
LTD; Barossa Valley Brewing Pty. Ltd.

(21) 2018901254 (22) 14.04.2018
(54) Method for exporting wort with trace-

able local ingredients for boil, fermenta-
tion and packaging at destination to by-
pass the risk of beer spoiling during ex-
port transit and provide maximum fresh
shelf life at destination.

(71) RECYCLEBOARD PTY LTD
(21) 2018901271 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) A method of reconstructing waste

melamine and particleboard from off-
cuts and old furniture pieces to create
new complete sheets of melamine and
particle that are then suitable for manu-
facturing new furniture

(71) Renergi Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901270 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) METHOD OF PRODUCING SOLID

COMPOSITES

(71) Repel Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2018901185 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Improved floor tool assembly

(71) Robinson, D.; Cameron, T.; Mantes, E.
(21) 2018901210 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Methods of manufacture, delivery and

applications for a novel neurostimula-
tion lead

(71) Row, P.
(21) 2018901261 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) A jockey wheel plate

(71) Serrano, R.; Gengiz, E.
(21) 2018901267 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Apparatus for actuating a Spray Can

and Associated Method

(71) Shaikh, M.
(21) 2018901238 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Build Site Diary (BSD) a construction

daily log book recording software. It is
a software for construction industry,
browser based & fully response. The
software is developed using ASP.NET
& SQL DB. It provides construction
site activities recording in real time or
post event of the day. BASED ON R &
D AND TEST FEEDBACK BSD now
have and would be having IMPROVED
FUNCTIONALITIES inclusive of day’s
start-up construction activities status,
WHS compliance check list, previous
days logs, project progressive billing,
contractors invoice upload and payment
status, handover walk through observa-
tions.

(71) S J DISPLAY GROUP PTY LTD
(21) 2018901225 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Lock-On Media Holder

(71) Space Grill Global IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901192 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) An Improved Cooker or Grill

(71) Specter Innovations Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901202 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Vehicle rail mounting device

(71) Stellar Burst Energy Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901248 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Solar Power Unit

(71) Sunshine Refuellers Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901247 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Additive injection module

(71) TAKE IT ONCE PTY LIMITED
(21) 2018901214 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Take it Once Self Sealing Bag & Dis-

penser Holder

(71) Tarrant, S.
(21) 2018901265 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) A Foot Accessory

(71) Terence Jets Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901239 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Aircraft

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2018901164 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Linear microwave circulator

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2018901166 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Linear microwave circulator

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2018901217 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Methods of assessing risk of cancer re-

currence and response to treatment

(71) The University of Sydney
(21) 2018901179 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Methods and Kits for Sample Prepara-

tion for Phosphoproteomics

(71) Thoroughbred Ratings Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901211 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Method, System and Apparatus for De-

tecting and/or Identifying Characterist-
ics of Data Derived from Moving Ob-
jects

(71) Trango Towers Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901241 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) A Soil Sensing Plough Tine and Associ-

ated Method

(71) Transking Innovations Pty Limited
(21) 2018901229 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Curtain tensioner
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Trewick, N. see Brown, C.
(21) 2018901172

(71) Trillia; Catthien, B.
(21) 2018901212 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Billionaire

(71) Triphasic Cardiac Pump Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901176 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Cardiac Pump

(71) Ultra Aquatic Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2018901228 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION

OF A MICROBIAL BIOMASS

(71) VATER, L.
(21) 2018901235 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) A PALLET PICKING PLATFORM FOR

A PICKER FORKLIFT

(71) Wen, L.
(21) 2018901169 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) INTELLIGENT REFRIGERATOR TO

RECEIVE,KEEP AND COOK FOOD
AUTOMATICALLY

(71) Wilson, W.; Brockwell, D.
(21) 2018901178 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Sign Bracket for Roadway Safety Barri-

er

(71) XPRS SYSTEMS PTY LTD
(21) 2018901279 (22) 17.04.2018
(54) AN IMPROVED COMPACT HOT WA-

TER AND CHILLED WATER DIS-
PENSER

(71) Young, D.
(21) 2018901224 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A retail reward system and method

(71) Zhang, W.; Raston, C.
(21) 2018901216 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN BIODIESEL

PRODUCTION
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2018901159 Millieable IP Pty Ltd
2018901160 Rapporr Holdings Pty Ltd
2018901161 Graphene Manufacturing Australia Pty Ltd
2018901162 MFAG Pty Ltd
2018901163 Candy, K.; IDEAS WORTH INVESTMENT PTY LTD
2018901164 The University of Queensland
2018901165 Jackson Trademark Holdings Pty Limited
2018901166 The University of Queensland
2018901167 Morgan, G.
2018901168 Kerr, R.
2018901169 Wen, L.
2018901170 B ROBERTSON & C.A ROBERTSON
2018901171 B ROBERTSON & C.A ROBERTSON
2018901172 Brown, C.; Trewick, N.
2018901173 Ali, P.; Hehonah, N.
2018901174 COMPLETE LOCK AND SECURITY SERVICES PTY.

LIMITED
2018901175 Monash University
2018901176 Triphasic Cardiac Pump Pty Ltd
2018901177 HILL, J.
2018901178 Wilson, W.; Brockwell, D.
2018901179 The University of Sydney
2018901180 Patten, R.
2018901181 Monash University
2018901182 Pact Group Industries (ANZ) Pty Ltd
2018901183 Immersaview Pty Ltd
2018901184 Integrated Plastics Pty Limited
2018901185 Repel Pty. Ltd.
2018901186 Attey, G.
2018901187 Corex Plastics (Australia) Pty Ltd
2018901188 Asgari, H.
2018901189 Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
2018901190 Aquamill Five Star Pty Ltd
2018901191 Hoole, T.
2018901192 Space Grill Global IP Pty Ltd
2018901193 NANOTAG TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD
2018901194 Jindex Pty Limited
2018901195 Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
2018901196 Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
2018901197 Clarity Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd
2018901198 Chekoh Baby Pty Ltd
2018901199 Creative Harvest Pty Ltd
2018901200 Queensland University of Technology
2018901201 BIS Industries Limited
2018901202 Specter Innovations Group Pty Ltd
2018901203 NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited
2018901204 Michaels, S.
2018901205 GREENROOM ROBOTICS PTY LTD
2018901206 JACOB, S.
2018901207 Dimitracopoulos, L.; Dimitrakopoulos, E.
2018901208 Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
2018901209 Nair, P.
2018901210 Robinson, D.; Cameron, T.; Mantes, E.
2018901211 Thoroughbred Ratings Pty Ltd
2018901212 Trillia; Catthien, B.
2018901213 Oceanomatics Pty Ltd
2018901214 TAKE IT ONCE PTY LIMITED
2018901215 Abbasova, L.
2018901216 Zhang, W.; Raston, C.
2018901217 The University of Queensland
2018901218 Nielsen, A.
2018901219 Maor, M.
2018901220 Baker Heart and Diabetes Institute; Edith Cowan Uni-

versity
2018901221 Dukesea Pty. Limited
2018901222 OSeyeris Pty Ltd
2018901223 Keller, P.
2018901224 Young, D.

2018901225 S J DISPLAY GROUP PTY LTD
2018901226 Argyle Energy Pty Ltd
2018901227 Pharma and Nutraceutical PD Pty Ltd
2018901228 Ultra Aquatic Technology Pty Ltd
2018901229 Transking Innovations Pty Limited
2018901230 Nowland, D.A.
2018901231 Powersource Investments Pty Ltd
2018901232 Bradshaw, G.
2018901233 Blueprint Acoustics Pty Ltd
2018901234 Building IP Holdings Pty Ltd
2018901235 VATER, L.
2018901236 Bracourt Pty Ltd
2018901237 MAINSWEST PTY LTD
2018901238 Shaikh, M.
2018901239 Terence Jets Pty Ltd
2018901240 ETP ELECTRON MULTIPLIERS PTY LTD
2018901241 Trango Towers Pty Ltd
2018901242 Bionomics Limited
2018901243 Pixelated Induction Pty. Ltd.
2018901244 Mogo Cars Pty Ltd
2018901245 Everest, P.
2018901246 Kanga, J.
2018901247 Sunshine Refuellers Pty Ltd
2018901248 Stellar Burst Energy Pty Ltd
2018901249 Kakadu R&D Pty Ltd
2018901250 Germon, G.
2018901251 Barminco Limited
2018901252 Boyce, K.
2018901253 Chin, L.
2018901254 REALLY CLEVER SOLUTIONS PTY LTD; Barossa

Valley Brewing Pty. Ltd.
2018901255 Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
2018901256 Bailey, A.
2018901257 AML TECHNOLOGIES (AMLT) PTY LTD
2018901258 AML TECHNOLOGIES (AMLT) PTY LTD
2018901259 Easom, G.
2018901260 Dukesea Pty. Limited
2018901261 Row, P.
2018901262 Jamieson, S.; Jamieson, J.
2018901263 Goodcart Pty Ltd
2018901264 Nerlikar, R.
2018901265 Tarrant, S.
2018901266 Barista Mist Pty Ltd
2018901267 Serrano, R.; Gengiz, E.
2018901268 Dometic Sweden AB
2018901269 Edith Cowan University
2018901270 Renergi Pty Ltd
2018901271 RECYCLEBOARD PTY LTD
2018901272 Price, P.; Price, T.
2018901273 Jovanovski, A.; Larki, M.
2018901274 Briscoe, G.
2018901275 JWM Innovations Pty Ltd
2018901276 Allen, G.
2018901278 LEUNG, V.Y.Y.
2018901279 XPRS SYSTEMS PTY LTD
2018901280 COMMERCIAL GLAZING PTY. LTD.
2018901281 Queensland University of Technology
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. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) AbbVie Inc.
(21) 2018202581 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Combination of direct acting antiviral

agents and ribavirin for treating HCV
patients

(62) 2014239322

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202506 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) CLIENT SERVICES REPORTING
(62) 2016265987

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202520 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) IDENTIFYING AND USING DEPEND-

ENCIES IN HISTORICAL APPLICA-
TIONS TO GENERATE APPLICATION
DESIGNS

(31) 15/495,110 (32) 24.04.17 (33) US

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202523 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) ENTITLEMENT MANAGEMENT SYS-

TEM
(31) 15/899,169 (32) 19.02.18 (33) US

62/492,042 28.04.17 US

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202527 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) IDENTIFICATION AND MANAGE-

MENT SYSTEM FOR LOG ENTRIES
(31) 62/516,626 (32) 07.06.17 (33) US

15/804,815 06.11.17 US

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202532 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) APPLICATION ENGINEERING PLAT-

FORM
(31) 15/691,215 (32) 30.08.17 (33) US

201741014165 21.04.17 IN

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(21) 2018202580 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) CONTEXTUAL PHARMACOVIGIL-

ANCE SYSTEM
(31) 15/637,821 (32) 29.06.17 (33) US

(71) Acorda Therapeutics, Inc.
(21) 2018202552 (22) 12.04.2018

(54) METHODS OF USING SUSTAINED
RELEASE AMINOPYRIDINE COM-
POSITIONS

(62) 2016216601

(71) ACO Severin Ahlmann GmbH & Co KG
(21) 2018202466 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Grating
(62) 2015215078

(71) Adobe Systems Incorporated
(21) 2018202510 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) CLIENT STORAGE FOR CLOUD-SYN-

CHRONIZED DIGITAL MEDIA AS-
SETS

(31) 15/630,740 (32) 22.06.17 (33) US

(71) Adobe Systems Incorporated
(21) 2018202512 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) INTEGRATING COMPOSITE

FORMATS WITH FINDER AND EX-
PLORER

(31) 15/630,767 (32) 22.06.17 (33) US

(71) Aereus Technologies Inc.
(21) 2018202534 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Coatings, coated surfaces, and meth-

ods for production thereof
(62) 2013252461

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202454 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton variety PX4A54W3FE
(31) 62/648,487 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202457 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton Variety PX4A62W3FE
(31) 62/648,503 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202459 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton variety PX3A99W3FE
(31) 62/648,495 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202460 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton Variety PX2A23W3FE
(31) 62/648,504 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202461 (22) 06.04.2018

(54) Cotton variety PX3A82W3FE
(31) 62/648,497 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202462 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton Variety PX2A27W3FE
(31) 62/648,506 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202463 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton variety PX42A31W3FE
(31) 62/648,513 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Agrigenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202464 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton Variety PX2A28W3FE
(31) 62/648,512 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) AgriGenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202455 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton Variety PX4A57W3FE
(31) 62/648,499 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) AgriGenetics, Inc.
(21) 2018202456 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Cotton variety PX4A52W3FE
(31) 62/648,492 (32) 27.03.18 (33) US

(71) Aileron Therapeutics, Inc.
(21) 2018202579 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) TRIAZOLE-CROSSLINKED AND

THIOETHER-CROSSLINKED PEP-
TIDOMIMETIC MACROCYCLES

(62) 2013221433

(71) Allergan, Inc.
(21) 2018202557 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Biodegradable alpha-2 adrenergic ag-

onist polymeric implants
(62) 2016204582

(71) Alza Corporation
(21) 2018202501 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Once-a-day replacement transdermal

administration of fentanyl
(62) 2016244227

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2018202458 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Activity continuation between electronic

devices
(62) 2015267625
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(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2018202559 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) User interface for payments
(62) 2015266693

(71) Aranooc Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202547 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) MODULAR SYSTEM AND METHOD

FOR FLUID MANAGEMENT
(31) 2017901316 (32) 11.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2018202507 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR

PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC GAME IN-
CLUDING MERGE AND UNMERGE
OPERATIONS

(31) 15/483,647 (32) 10.04.17 (33) US

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2018202513 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR

PLAYING AN ELECTRONIC GAME
INCLUDING A PATH BASED BONUS
GAME

(31) 62/483,746 (32) 10.04.17 (33) US

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2018202519 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A METHOD OF GAMING, A GAMING

SYSTEM AND A PRIZE CONTROL-
LER

(62) 2016202788

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2018202560 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A GAMING SYSTEM, A METHOD OF

GAMING AND A GAME CONTROL-
LER

(62) 2016203483

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2018202587 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) GAMING SYSTEM AND A METHOD

OF GAMING
(62) 2016201553

(71) Bayer HealthCare LLC
(21) 2018202494 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Methods and techniques for collecting,

reporting, and managing information
about medical diagnostic procedures

(62) 2012340081

(71) Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd.
(21) 2018202522 (22) 10.04.2018

(54) IRRIGATED ABLATION CATHETER
WITH DEFORMABLE HEAD

(62) 2013248221

(71) Boomerboard, LLC
(21) 2018202611 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Battery Management System For A

Watercraft Motor Module
(62) 2014209215

(71) Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Cor-
poration

(21) 2018202528 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Graphical user interface for program-

ming neurostimulation pulse patterns
(62) 2015318142

(71) Brian Cummins Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202491 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Dual function checkout station
(31) 2017901280 (32) 07.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Brightcove Inc.
(21) 2018202556 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) LIVE AD PROCESSING ENGINE SER-

VICE
(62) 2014257422

(71) Bugdojo Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202545 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Communication Platform for Software

Testing
(31) 2017903590 (32) 05.09.17 (33) AU

(71) Burnology Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202515 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A MAP CENTRIC EMERGENCY AND

FIELD SERVICES MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM INCORPORATING USER
CONFIGURABLE PREDICTIVE GEO-
SPATIAL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

(31) 2017901305 (32) 10.04.17 (33) AU
15/656,789 21.07.17 US

(62) 2016206397

(71) CA Casyso GmbH
(21) 2018202637 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR MEAS-

UREMENT OF PLATELET FUNCTION
IN WHOLE BLOOD

(62) 2016271590

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202445 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202447 (22) 06.04.2018

(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic
image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202448 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202449 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202452 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202453 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(62) 2017245286

(71) Cardinal Health Switzerland 515 GmbH
(21) 2018202589 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) STENT CANNULATION GUIDING

DEVICE FOR BIFURCATED STENT
AND METHOD OF USE

(62) 2013270547

(71) Cargill, Incorporated
(21) 2018202467 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) PROCESSES FOR MAKING

SPROUTED WHOLE GRAINS
AND PRODUCTS COMPRISING
SPROUTED WHOLE GRAINS

(62) 2014306124

(71) CEJN AB
(21) 2018202548 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Stop Ball
(31) 17166727.2 (32) 18.04.17 (33) EP

(71) CogniSens Inc.
(21) 2018202524 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Perceptual-cognitive-motor learning

system and method
(62) 2014234971

(71) Coravin, Inc.
(21) 2018202526 (22) 10.04.2018
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(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
BEVERAGE EXTRACTION WITH IM-
PROVED GAS CYLINDER ACCESS

(62) 2014278464

(71) Covidien LP
(21) 2018202617 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Surgical instrument with stamped

double-flag jaws and actuation mechan-
ism

(62) 2016219736

(71) Deere & Company
(21) 2018202525 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Baffle float system for baler
(31) 15/582,247 (32) 28.04.17 (33) US

(71) DEKA Products Limited Partnership
(21) 2018202481 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) System and apparatus for electronic

patient care using web services
(62) 2013361156

(71) DEKA Products Limited Partnership
(21) 2018202508 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Apparatus for infusing fluid
(62) 2017204264

(71) DEL PIA S.R.L.
(21) 2018202500 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) METHOD FOR APPLYING STONES

TO METALLIC ELEMENTS, PARTIC-
ULARLY FOR THE ADHESIVE BOND-
ING OF GLASS CRYSTALS TO SUR-
FACES OF TUBULAR ELEMENTS

(62) 2016201879

(71) Dialight Corporation
(21) 2018202539 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) High ambient temperature LED lumin-

aire with thermal compensation circuitry
(62) 2013292641

(71) Diamond Optics Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202567 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Mobile Telecommunications System
(31) 2017901818 (32) 16.05.17 (33) AU

(71) Dometic Sweden AB
(21) 2018202588 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Slider opening mechanism
(31) 10 217 206 449.8 (32) 13.04.17 (33) DE

(71) Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
(21) 2018202488 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A Touch Switch for a Control Device of

an Electric and/or Electronic Apparatus
(62) 2014292456

(71) Electronic Controls Company; Sungju
Sound Corp.

(21) 2018202451 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Horn speaker
(31) 15/662,167 (32) 27.07.17 (33) US

10-2017-0064608 25.05.17 KR

(71) Elekta Ltd.
(21) 2018202505 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Coil arrangement
(31) 15/484,505 (32) 11.04.17 (33) US

(71) Enwia, M.; Tower, M.
(21) 2018202576 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A Digital Receipt Saver
(31) 2017901340 (32) 12.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Euler Ceramic Systems AS
(21) 2018202472 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) High voltage electric power feed-

through apparatus
(62) 2014258003

(71) F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
(21) 2018202503 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Mutant selectivity and combinations

of a phosphoinositide 3 Kinase inhib-
itor compound and chemotherapeutic
agents for the treatment of cancer

(62) 2013273489

(71) FTI Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202529 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Assembly and method for providing ac-

cess on cast in-situ stairs

(71) FULLGREEN LTD
(21) 2018202550 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Method for processing vegetables
(62) 2014352013

(71) Geomatic Technologies Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202470 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) A canopy for a solar array
(31) 2017901267 (32) 06.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Glen Dimplex Americas Limited
(21) 2018202551 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) FLAME SIMULATING ASSEMBLY
(31) 15/490,395 (32) 18.04.17 (33) US

(71) Google LLC
(21) 2018202477 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) AUTOMATED ADJUSTMENT OF AN

HVAC SCHEDULE FOR RESOURCE
CONSERVATION

(62) 2014254308

(71) Google LLC
(21) 2018202486 (22) 09.04.2018

(54) SECURITY IN A SMART-SENSORED
HOME

(62) 2014241282

(71) HALFEN GmbH
(21) 2018202495 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) BRACKET FOR FASTENING OF SUP-

PLY LINES OR THE LIKE TO A WALL
(31) 17000607.6 (32) 10.04.17 (33) EP

(71) Hartigan, D.
(21) 2018202474 (22) 07.04.2018
(54) A security barrier device for stopping,

redirecting or disabling hostile vehicles.

(71) Hunter Douglas, Inc.
(21) 2018202536 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Vertically-suspended architectur-

al-structure covering
(31) 62/621,087 (32) 24.01.18 (33) US

62/485,022 13.04.17 US

(71) Hunter Douglas, Inc.
(21) 2018202537 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Battened roller covering
(31) 62/485,028 (32) 13.04.17 (33) US

Iaconis, J. see Rajkovic, B.
(21) 2018202475

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(21) 2018202473 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Method of constructing a truss as-

sembly and supplementary truss for
use in a truss assembly for building
construction

(31) 2017901382 (32) 13.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Illinois Tool Works Inc.
(21) 2018202570 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Key measurement tool
(62) 2013257541

(71) Intel Corporation
(21) 2018202485 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) TECHNIQUES FOR WIRELESS

CHARGING COMMUNICATION
(62) 2015229848

(71) Janssen Pharmaceutica NV
(21) 2018202554 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Antibodies to quetiapine and use there-

of
(62) 2013305907

(71) Johnson & Johnson Consumer Com-
panies, Inc.

(21) 2018202538 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Permeability flow cell and hydraulic

conductance system
(62) 2013308644
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(71) KeyBioscience AG
(21) 2018202480 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Calcitonin mimetics for treating dis-

eases and disorders
(62) 2014350328

(71) Kimura Kohki Co., Ltd.
(21) 2018202575 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Air-Source Heat Pump Air Conditioner
(31) 2017-87450 (32) 26.04.17 (33) JP

(71) Lupin Limited
(21) 2018202568 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Heterocyclyl compounds as MEK inhib-

itors
(62) 2017200493

(71) MARIGOLD INTERNATIONAL PTY
LTD

(21) 2018202471 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Alcoholic Beverage
(62) 2017202161

(71) Massachusetts Institute of Technology
(21) 2018202468 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Agents for influenza neutralization
(62) 2013260123

(71) McNeil-PPC, Inc.
(21) 2018202482 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Racecadotril liquid compositions
(62) 2013282402

(71) McNeil-PPC, Inc.
(21) 2018202572 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Adhesive and use for attachment to mi-

crofiber garments
(62) 2014208312

(71) McNeil-PPC, Inc.
(21) 2018202574 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Adhesive and use for attachment to mi-

crofiber garments
(62) 2014208311

(71) MELCHOR CONTRACTING PTY LTD
(21) 2018202577 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) A device and method for supporting a

post

(71) Metzke, D.
(21) 2018202540 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) An electric bike with variable modes
(31) 2017901194 (32) 02.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Mine Tech Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202543 (22) 11.04.2018

(54) Proximity Detection and Alert System
for Elevated Work Platforms

(31) 2017901556 (32) 28.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Monash University
(21) 2018202521 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

SPATIO-DATA COORDINATION

(71) Naber Holding GmbH & Co. KG
(21) 2018202478 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) EXHAUST AIR CHANNEL ARRANGE-

MENT FOR A KITCHEN EXHAUST
AIR CHANNEL SYSTEM

(31) 202017102758.9 f (32) 09.05.17 (33) DE

(71) Nasdaq Technology AB
(21) 2018202483 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Computer system and method for cal-

culating margin
(62) 2016200127

(71) NEC Corporation
(21) 2018202555 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) IMAGE QUANTIZATION PARAMETER

DECODING METHOD
(62) 2017201504

(71) Nepean Conveyors Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202487 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Conveyor Assembly
(31) 2017901421 (32) 19.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Novo Nordisk A/S
(21) 2018202504 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Use of long-acting GLP-1 peptides
(62) 2013286177

(71) Oji Holdings Corporation
(21) 2018202531 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) ABSORBENT ARTICLE
(62) 2015326210

(71) OLI - Sistemas Sanitarios, S.A.
(21) 2018202516 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Flushing device for a flush tank
(31) 102017000039481 (32) 10.04.17 (33) IT

(71) OLI - Sistemas Sanitarios, S.A.
(21) 2018202518 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Button assembly of a flushing device for

a flush tank
(31) 102017000039502 (32) 10.04.17 (33) IT

(71) ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED
(21) 2018202553 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) PREFABRICATED FENCE
(31) 2017901795 (32) 15.05.17 (33) AU

(71) Optis Wireless Technology, LLC
(21) 2018202582 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Telecommunications method and ap-

paratus for facilitating measurements
(62) 2016201121

(71) P & M Hebbard Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202586 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Stylet construction
(31) 2017902677 (32) 07.07.17 (33) AU

(71) Perqflo, LLC
(21) 2018202573 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Infusion pumps
(62) 2015201858

(71) Plant Detection Systems Limited
(21) 2018202469 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN, OR RELATING

TO, PLANT MAINTENANCE
(62) 2014290850

(71) Posture Perfector LLC
(21) 2018202546 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Dynamic stretching, strengthening and

stabilization device for postural correc-
tion and retraining

(62) 2013218756

(71) Poviva Tea, LLC
(21) 2018202562 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) FOOD AND BEVERAGE COMPOSI-

TIONS INFUSED WITH LIPOPHILIC
ACTIVE AGENTS AND METHODS OF
USE THEREOF

(62) 2018200302

(71) Poviva Tea, LLC
(21) 2018202583 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) FOOD AND BEVERAGE COMPOSI-

TIONS INFUSED WITH LIPOPHILIC
ACTIVE AGENTS AND METHODS OF
USE THEREOF

(62) 2018200302

(71) Poviva Tea, LLC
(21) 2018202584 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) FOOD AND BEVERAGE COMPOSI-

TIONS INFUSED WITH LIPOPHILIC
ACTIVE AGENTS AND METHODS OF
USE THEREOF

(62) 2018200302

(71) Quanta Associates, L.P.
(21) 2018202511 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) FLEXIBLE ELECTRICAL ISOLATION

DEVICE
(62) 2015231021

(71) Rajkovic, B.; Iaconis, J.
(21) 2018202475 (22) 08.04.2018
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(54) Mesh, Bar, and Pod spacer (Chair Sup-
port System)

(71) Sakhalin Energy Investment Company
Ltd.

(21) 2018202638 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) A method of control of the natural gas

liquefaction process
(31) 2017116094 (32) 05.05.17 (33) RU

(71) Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Lim-
ited

(21) 2018202493 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH
(31) 201710229906.4 (32) 10.04.17 (33) CN

(71) Shire Human Genetic Therapies, Inc.
(21) 2018202585 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) LIPID-DERIVED NEUTRAL NANO-

PARTICLES
(62) 2013237874

(71) Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
(21) 2018202569 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) System and method for whole body

continuous bed motion parametric PET
with flexible scan modes

(31) 15/690,885 (32) 30.08.17 (33) US
62/489,513 25.04.17 US

(71) Snap-on Incorporated
(21) 2018202541 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Latch and method of installing a latch
(31) 15/636,143 (32) 28.06.17 (33) US

(71) SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS MADE
EASY PTY LTD

(21) 2018202533 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) AUTOMATED SYSTEM AND DEVICE

FOR MANAGING A PLURALITY OF
OPERATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH A
FACILITY

(71) Soremartec S.A.
(21) 2018202502 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) HOLLOW CONFECTIONERY

PRODUCT
(31) 100167 (32) 10.04.17 (33) LU

(71) Sorrento Therapeutics, Inc.
(21) 2018202465 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Antigen binding proteins that bind PD-

L1
(62) 2013267161

(71) SRG IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2018202549 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) AUTOMATED ROCK FACE INSPEC-

TION SYSTEM
(31) 2017901348 (32) 12.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Sulzer Management AG
(21) 2018202578 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Volute casing for a centrifugal pump

and centrifugal pump
(31) 17170250.9 (32) 09.05.17 (33) EP

Sungju Sound Corp. see Electronic Con-
trols Company
(21) 2018202451

(71) The Boeing Company
(21) 2018202566 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) System and method for forming a part

by automated fiber placement
(31) 15/663,232 (32) 28.07.17 (33) US

(71) Theranos, Inc.
(21) 2018202450 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) High speed, compact centrifuge for use

with small sample volumes
(62) 2013292400

(71) The Trustees of the University of
Pennsylvania

(21) 2018202479 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) RNA preparations comprising purified

modified RNA for reprogramming cells
(62) 2015215938

THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS
REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS AFFAIRS see UNIVERSITY OF
PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMONWEALTH
SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION
(21) 2018202544

Tower, M. see Enwia, M.
(21) 2018202576

(71) Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202517 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Lane departure prevention device and

lane departure prevention system
(31) 2017-087091 (32) 26.04.17 (33) JP

(71) Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2018202614 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Four-wheel drive hybrid vehicle
(31) 2017-084849 (32) 21.04.17 (33) JP

(71) Unisys Corporation
(21) 2018202563 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) DATA RECOVERY USING ERROR

STRIP IDENTIFIERS
(62) 2016203806

(71) United States Gypsum Company
(21) 2018202496 (22) 10.04.2018

(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CON-
TROLLING A CONVEYOR SYSTEM
DURING PRODUCT CHANGEOVERS

(62) 2014324629

(71) United States Gypsum Company
(21) 2018202498 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CON-

TROLLING A CONVEYOR SYSTEM
DURING PRODUCT CHANGEOVERS

(62) 2014324629

(71) United States Gypsum Company
(21) 2018202499 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CON-

TROLLING A CONVEYOR SYSTEM
DURING PRODUCT CHANGEOVERS

(62) 2014324629

(71) UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF
THE COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF
HIGHER EDUCATION; THE UNITED
STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRES-
ENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS AFFAIRS

(21) 2018202544 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) FBXO3 inhibitors
(62) 2013272288

(71) Veniti, Inc.
(21) 2018202535 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) BI-DIRECTIONAL STENT DELIVERY

SYSTEM
(62) 2016201100

(71) Visa International Service Association
(21) 2018202542 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Automated account provisioning
(62) 2014353151

(71) W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
(21) 2018202564 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Implantable medical device constraint

and deployment apparatus
(62) 2015226907

(71) Weber-Stephen Products LLC
(21) 2018202490 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Digital power supply with wireless mon-

itoring and control
(31) 15/493,696 (32) 05.05.17 (33) US

(71) Weber-Stephen Products LLC
(21) 2018202492 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Wireless control and status monitoring

for electric grill with current protection
circuitry

(31) 15/493,611 (32) 05.05.17 (33) US

(71) Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Re-
search

(21) 2018202509 (22) 10.04.2018
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(54) Reprogramming of somatic cells
(62) 2016216711

(71) WHITE STAR HONEY LIMITED
(21) 2018202484 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING

WOODEN BOXES
(31) 734809 (32) 24.08.17 (33) NZ

732775 12.06.17 NZ
730870 02.07.17 NZ

(71) Xyleco, Inc.
(21) 2018202639 (22) 16.04.2018
(54) Processing And Transforming Biomass
(62) 2014225440
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2018202445 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202447 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202448 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202449 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202450 Theranos, Inc.
2018202451 Electronic Controls Company; Sungju Sound Corp.
2018202452 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202453 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202454 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202455 AgriGenetics, Inc.
2018202456 AgriGenetics, Inc.
2018202457 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202458 Apple Inc.
2018202459 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202460 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202461 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202462 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202463 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202464 Agrigenetics, Inc.
2018202465 Sorrento Therapeutics, Inc.
2018202466 ACO Severin Ahlmann GmbH & Co KG
2018202467 Cargill, Incorporated
2018202468 Massachusetts Institute of Technology
2018202469 Plant Detection Systems Limited
2018202470 Geomatic Technologies Pty Ltd
2018202471 MARIGOLD INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
2018202472 Euler Ceramic Systems AS
2018202473 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2018202474 Hartigan, D.
2018202475 Rajkovic, B.; Iaconis, J.
2018202477 Google LLC
2018202478 Naber Holding GmbH & Co. KG
2018202479 The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
2018202480 KeyBioscience AG
2018202481 DEKA Products Limited Partnership
2018202482 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2018202483 Nasdaq Technology AB
2018202484 WHITE STAR HONEY LIMITED
2018202485 Intel Corporation
2018202486 Google LLC
2018202487 Nepean Conveyors Pty Ltd
2018202488 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2018202490 Weber-Stephen Products LLC
2018202491 Brian Cummins Group Pty Ltd
2018202492 Weber-Stephen Products LLC
2018202493 Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Limited
2018202494 Bayer HealthCare LLC
2018202495 HALFEN GmbH
2018202496 United States Gypsum Company
2018202498 United States Gypsum Company
2018202499 United States Gypsum Company
2018202500 DEL PIA S.R.L.
2018202501 Alza Corporation
2018202502 Soremartec S.A.
2018202503 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2018202504 Novo Nordisk A/S
2018202505 Elekta Ltd.
2018202506 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202507 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202508 DEKA Products Limited Partnership
2018202509 Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Research
2018202510 Adobe Systems Incorporated
2018202511 Quanta Associates, L.P.
2018202512 Adobe Systems Incorporated
2018202513 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202515 Burnology Pty Ltd
2018202516 OLI - Sistemas Sanitarios, S.A.
2018202517 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

2018202518 OLI - Sistemas Sanitarios, S.A.
2018202519 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202520 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202521 Monash University
2018202522 Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd.
2018202523 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202524 CogniSens Inc.
2018202525 Deere & Company
2018202526 Coravin, Inc.
2018202527 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202528 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2018202529 FTI Group Pty Ltd
2018202531 Oji Holdings Corporation
2018202532 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202533 SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS MADE EASY PTY LTD
2018202534 Aereus Technologies Inc.
2018202535 Veniti, Inc.
2018202536 Hunter Douglas, Inc.
2018202537 Hunter Douglas, Inc.
2018202538 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.
2018202539 Dialight Corporation
2018202540 Metzke, D.
2018202541 Snap-on Incorporated
2018202542 Visa International Service Association
2018202543 Mine Tech Australia Pty Ltd
2018202544 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH - OF THE COMMON-

WEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION; THE
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

2018202545 Bugdojo Holdings Pty Ltd
2018202546 Posture Perfector LLC
2018202547 Aranooc Pty Ltd
2018202548 CEJN AB
2018202549 SRG IP Pty Ltd
2018202550 FULLGREEN LTD
2018202551 Glen Dimplex Americas Limited
2018202552 Acorda Therapeutics, Inc.
2018202553 ONESTEEL WIRE PTY LIMITED
2018202554 Janssen Pharmaceutica NV
2018202555 NEC Corporation
2018202556 Brightcove Inc.
2018202557 Allergan, Inc.
2018202559 Apple Inc.
2018202560 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202562 Poviva Tea, LLC
2018202563 Unisys Corporation
2018202564 W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
2018202566 The Boeing Company
2018202567 Diamond Optics Pty Ltd
2018202568 Lupin Limited
2018202569 Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
2018202570 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2018202572 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2018202573 Perqflo, LLC
2018202574 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2018202575 Kimura Kohki Co., Ltd.
2018202576 Enwia, M.; Tower, M.
2018202577 MELCHOR CONTRACTING PTY LTD
2018202578 Sulzer Management AG
2018202579 Aileron Therapeutics, Inc.
2018202580 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2018202581 AbbVie Inc.
2018202582 Optis Wireless Technology, LLC
2018202583 Poviva Tea, LLC
2018202584 Poviva Tea, LLC
2018202585 Shire Human Genetic Therapies, Inc.
2018202586 P & M Hebbard Pty Ltd
2018202587 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
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2018202588 Dometic Sweden AB
2018202589 Cardinal Health Switzerland 515 GmbH
2018202611 Boomerboard, LLC
2018202614 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202617 Covidien LP
2018202637 CA Casyso GmbH
2018202638 Sakhalin Energy Investment Company Ltd.
2018202639 Xyleco, Inc.
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Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 10 Apr 2018 .
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent application where there are multiple applicants for that patent.)

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2018100438 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Mobile zoom using multiple optical im-

age stablization cameras
(62) PCT/US2016/048475

(71) Australian Brushware Corporation Pty
Ltd

(21) 2018100441 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) A PROTECTIVE COVER FOR A CAB-

INET HINGE
(31) 2017901284 (32) 07.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Blast Management International Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100464 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Misfire Marker. A device for increasing

the visibility of misfired blast holes in
tunnel blasting

(71) Bourke, M.
(21) 2018100467 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Method for improving tongue posture

(71) Brown, J.
(21) 2018100488 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) ToxShield

Budarick, W. see Budarick, B.
(21) 2018100450

(71) Budarick, B.; Budarick, W.
(21) 2018100450 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) MODULAR MOBILE INTEGRATED

PLANTER AND TRELLIS SYSTEM
(31) 2017901588 (32) 02.05.17 (33) AU

2017902461 26.06.17 AU

(71) Cycliq (Pty) Ltd
(21) 2018100473 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Bed Base

(71) DEKUNU TECHNOLOGIES PTY. LTD.
(21) 2018100469 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) Intelligent Multi-Functional Wearable

Analytics Device and Software for Para-
chuting

(31) 2017901326 (32) 11.04.17 (33) AU

(71) DENG, C.; LIU, Z.; FU, X.
(21) 2018100445 (22) 07.04.2018
(54) A method for dopamine detection with

GO-PtCu nano-enzyme

(71) Flipmatrix Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2018100448 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Improvements Relating to Building

Design
(31) 2017901308 (32) 10.04.17 (33) AU

FU, X. see DENG, C.
(21) 2018100445

(71) HILL, D.
(21) 2018100437 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) Combination Pyrolysis and Steam Ex-

plosion of Biomass

(71) Hygrade Water Australia Limited Part-
nership; Meerabux, J.; Mccabe, R.

(21) 2018100442 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Spring Hydrant Assembly Removable

for Swabbing
(31) 2017901288 (32) 07.04.17 (33) AU

(71) Hygrade Water Australia Limited Part-
nership; Meerabux, J.; Mccabe, R.

(21) 2018100443 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Valve with Self-aligning Seal System
(31) 2017901289 (32) 07.04.17 (33) AU

(71) inovia Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100439 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Computer system for calculating coun-

try-specific fees
(62) 2017202606

(71) INTECHPRO PTY. LTD.
(21) 2018100446 (22) 08.04.2018
(54) AUTO DIRECT DEBIT SWITCHING

software

(71) Integrated Access Designs (Australia)
Pty Ltd

(21) 2018100460 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A LOCK CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

(71) InventoryTech Limited
(21) 2018100459 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A MEDICAL SUPPLIES CONTAINER

AND RELATED SYSTEMS
(62) 2014333479

(71) JCW Wilson Builders Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100474 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) Hinge assembly for scaffolding

(71) Jilin Province Beijian Biological Techno-
logy Co., Ltd.

(21) 2018100458 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Application Of Sunflower Small Mo-

lecule Peptide In The Repair Of Renal
Function By Decreasing Uric Acid And
Dissolving Chalk Stones

(71) Kerr Engineering (WA) Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100451 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) DUMP TRUCK BODY, DUMP TRUCK

BODY COMPONENTS, DUMP TRUCK
BODY SUPPORT STRUCTURE

(62) 2017203089

(71) Kerr Engineering (WA) Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100452 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) DUMP TRUCK BODY, DUMP TRUCK

BODY COMPONENTS, DUMP TRUCK
BODY SUPPORT STRUCTURE

(62) 2017203089

(71) KN3W IDEAS PTY LTD
(21) 2018100436 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) ECO BOTTLE - POUCH AND HOLDER

(71) Korea Gas Corporation
(21) 2018100462 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Modeling method for gas production of

CBM reservoir rocks
(31) KR10-2017-0050909(32) 20.04.17 (33) KR

(71) Kreutzmann, N.
(21) 2018100435 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) Wheel arrangement

(71) Kronings Engineering Manufacturing
(Ningbo) CO., LTD.

(21) 2018100461 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) Overhead Air Conditioner
(31) 201711475238.X (32) 29.12.17 (33) CN

(71) LG Electronics Inc.
(21) 2018100453 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Dust collector for vacuum cleaner
(62) 2016209851

(71) LG Electronics Inc.
(21) 2018100455 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Dust collector for vacuum cleaner
(62) 2016209851
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(71) LI, J.
(21) 2018100463 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED METH-

OD AND A COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR
PRESENTING INFORMATION ON A
USER DEVICE IN A PRESENTATION
LANGUAGE

(31) 201710955025.0 (32) 13.10.17 (33) CN

(71) Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100465 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) A Weighted Support Assembly

(71) Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100470 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) A Weighted Support Assembly
(31) 2018901189 (32) 10.04.18 (33) AU

(71) Lifestyle Camper Trailers Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100440 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Caravan or Camper Trailer
(62) 2014101490

LIU, Z. see DENG, C.
(21) 2018100445

Mccabe, R. see Hygrade Water Australia
Limited Partnership
(21) 2018100442

Mccabe, R. see Hygrade Water Australia
Limited Partnership
(21) 2018100443

Meerabux, J. see Hygrade Water Australia
Limited Partnership
(21) 2018100442

Meerabux, J. see Hygrade Water Australia
Limited Partnership
(21) 2018100443

(71) Mor Designs Ltd.
(21) 2018100472 (22) 12.04.2018
(54) Barbeque oven
(31) 201721694265.1 (32) 07.12.17 (33) CN

(71) Norton, M.
(21) 2018100444 (22) 07.04.2018
(54) Mixed Step Segment – Diamond Tool

Innovation

(71) Orion Holdings (Overseas) Limited
(21) 2018100447 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A BED BASE FOR A BED FRAME

(71) Padowitz, M.
(21) 2018100433 (22) 05.04.2018

(54) An electric power operated device that
an elderly or handicapped person can
use to assist them in standing up from
a seated position on a chair, couch or
toilet or from a bed.

(71) Shanghai Fukun Aviation Technology
Co., Ltd

(21) 2018100468 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) VERTICAL TAKE-OFF AND LANDING

FIXED-WING AIRCRAFT AND THE
FLIGHT CONTROL METHOD THERE-
OF

(62) 2016305704

(71) Shanghai Geant Industrial Co., Ltd
(21) 2018100466 (22) 11.04.2018
(54) DOOR SHEET OF VENDING MA-

CHINE
(62) PCT/CN2016/099285

(71) Tasmanian Alkaloids Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100456 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A Plant
(62) 2016222511

(71) Tasmanian Alkaloids Pty Ltd
(21) 2018100457 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) P. somniferum Plants for the Production

of Codeine
(62) PCT/AU2017/050960

(71) VATER, L.
(21) 2018100434 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) AN IN-GROUND FLOOR GUIDE

CHANNEL FOR A SLIDING DOOR
AND A SUPPORT ARRANGEMENT
THEREOF

(62) 2013201593

(71) Velocity Sports Research Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2018100454 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) Remote activated sports device and

system
(62) PCT/AU2016/050848

(71) Wood, A.
(21) 2018100475 (22) 13.04.2018
(54) An electronic duplication of paper docu-

ments and brochures, typically used in
holiday rental properties which are usu-
ally kept in folders

(71) Zhuhai Kaden Medical Imaging Tech-
nology Co., Ltd

(21) 2018100449 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) BENDING SECTION FOR DISPOS-

ABLE ENDOSCOPE
(31) 201810002693.6 (32) 02.01.18 (33) CN

201810133991.9 09.02.18 CN
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Numerical Index

2018100433 Padowitz, M.
2018100434 VATER, L.
2018100435 Kreutzmann, N.
2018100436 KN3W IDEAS PTY LTD
2018100437 HILL, D.
2018100438 Apple Inc.
2018100439 inovia Holdings Pty Ltd
2018100440 Lifestyle Camper Trailers Pty Ltd
2018100441 Australian Brushware Corporation Pty Ltd
2018100442 Hygrade Water Australia Limited Partnership; Meer-

abux, J.; Mccabe, R.
2018100443 Hygrade Water Australia Limited Partnership; Meer-

abux, J.; Mccabe, R.
2018100444 Norton, M.
2018100445 DENG, C.; LIU, Z.; FU, X.
2018100446 INTECHPRO PTY. LTD.
2018100447 Orion Holdings (Overseas) Limited
2018100448 Flipmatrix Pty. Ltd.
2018100449 Zhuhai Kaden Medical Imaging Technology Co., Ltd
2018100450 Budarick, B.; Budarick, W.
2018100451 Kerr Engineering (WA) Pty Ltd
2018100452 Kerr Engineering (WA) Pty Ltd
2018100453 LG Electronics Inc.

2018100454 Velocity Sports Research Pty. Ltd.
2018100455 LG Electronics Inc.
2018100456 Tasmanian Alkaloids Pty Ltd
2018100457 Tasmanian Alkaloids Pty Ltd
2018100458 Jilin Province Beijian Biological Technology Co., Ltd.
2018100459 InventoryTech Limited
2018100460 Integrated Access Designs (Australia) Pty Ltd
2018100461 Kronings Engineering Manufacturing (Ningbo) CO.,

LTD.
2018100462 Korea Gas Corporation
2018100463 LI, J.
2018100464 Blast Management International Pty Ltd
2018100465 Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
2018100466 Shanghai Geant Industrial Co., Ltd
2018100467 Bourke, M.
2018100468 Shanghai Fukun Aviation Technology Co., Ltd
2018100469 DEKUNU TECHNOLOGIES PTY. LTD.
2018100470 Liberation Developments Pty Ltd
2018100472 Mor Designs Ltd.
2018100473 Cycliq (Pty) Ltd
2018100474 JCW Wilson Builders Pty Ltd
2018100475 Wood, A.
2018100488 Brown, J.
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Applications Lapsed, Refused Or Withdrawn, Patents
Ceased or Expired

Reference to the application numbers must include the year of the ap-
plication of the patent, which is shown preceding the numbers.

The codes next to each number have the following meanings:

Code Meaning
1 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(a)
3 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(c)
4 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(d)
5 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(e)
6 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(f)/Reg. 13.5A(2)\Reg.

8.3(3)
7 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2A(3)/Reg. 3.2C
8 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.4(6)
9 Application Lapsed Section 142(3)

11 Application Lapsed Section 148(1)(c)
12 Application Withdrawn Section 141(1)
13 Application Withdrawn Section 141(2)/Reg 13.1C\Section

141(3)/See Reg 8.3(2)
14 Patent Ceased Section 143(a), or Expired
15 Patent Ceased Section 143(b)
16 Application Refused
17 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2B(2)
18 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2B(3),(5) or (6)
20 Patent Ceased Section 143A(b)/Reg. 22.2D(2) or (4)
21 Patent Ceased Section 101C(b)/Section 143A(c)/Reg. 9A.4
22 Patent Ceased Section 143A(d), or Expired
23 Patent Ceased Section 143A(e)
24 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2E(2)
25 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2I(2)

A Applications on which examination has not been requested
or directed

B Applications on which a direction to request examination
has been given

C Applications on which examination has been requested or
on which an examination report has been issued

D Applications which have been accepted or advertised ac-
cepted

E Patents on which an examination has not been requested
F Patents on which an examination has been requested or

report issued
G Patents Certified

N Applications not Open to Public Inspection

2000
2000274575 ( 14 )

2001
2001291652 ( 14 ) 2001291920 ( 14 ) 2001293504 ( 14 )
2001294916 ( 14 ) 2001295245 ( 14 )

2002
2002218447 ( 14 ) 2002301194 ( 14 ) 2002301256 ( 14 )
2002301257 ( 14 ) 2002301269 ( 14 ) 2002301272 ( 14 )
2002301274 ( 14 ) 2002301297 ( 14 ) 2002330152 ( 14 )
2002330168 ( 14 ) 2002334827 ( 14 ) 2002356800 ( 14 )
2002362445 ( 14 ) 2002362514 ( 14 )

2003
2003231620 ( 14 ) 2003248448 ( 14 ) 2003265101 ( 14 )
2003265114 ( 14 ) 2003265115 ( 14 ) 2003265136 ( 14 )
2003266819 ( 14 ) 2003271474 ( 14 ) 2003273678 ( 14 )
2003275415 ( 14 ) 2003278028 ( 14 ) 2003299919 ( 14 )
2003304046 ( 14 )

2004
2004214621 ( 14 ) 2004277402 ( 14 ) 2004278353 ( 14 )

2004278380 ( 14 ) 2004278769 ( 14 ) 2004279389 ( 14 )
2004283419 ( 14 )

2005
2005203471 ( 14 ) 2005218052 ( 14 ) 2005218054 ( 14 )
2005218568 ( 14 ) 2005218764 ( 14 ) 2005219091 ( 14 )
2005290341 ( 14 ) 2005290984 ( 14 ) 2005291297 ( 14 )
2005292243 ( 14 ) 2005292291 ( 14 ) 2005292346 ( 14 )
2005294146 ( 14 )

2006
2006213969 ( 14 ) 2006295645 ( 14 ) 2006295716 ( 14 )
2006295717 ( 14 ) 2006296197 ( 14 ) 2006299419 ( 14 )
2006299737 ( 14 ) 2006301573 ( 14 ) 2006303651 ( 14 )
2006308076 ( 14 ) 2006312164 ( 14 )

2007
2007200564 ( 14 ) 2007221776 ( 14 ) 2007221793 ( 14 )
2007221820 ( 14 ) 2007303342 ( 14 ) 2007305234 ( 14 )
2007307171 ( 14 ) 2007312666 ( 14 )

2008
2008201184 ( 14 ) 2008207620 ( 14 ) 2008229731 ( 14 )
2008229793 ( 14 ) 2008229796 ( 14 ) 2008306327 ( 14 )
2008306427 ( 14 ) 2008306801 ( 14 ) 2008307075 ( 14 )
2008307148 ( 14 ) 2008308679 ( 14 ) 2008308691 ( 14 )
2008309227 ( 14 ) 2008311108 ( 14 ) 2008319162 ( 14 )
2008337382 ( 14 )

2009
2009222441 ( 14 ) 2009222507 ( 14 ) 2009295946 ( 14 )
2009295948 ( 14 ) 2009296242 ( 14 ) 2009296245 ( 14 )
2009296248 ( 14 ) 2009296267 ( 14 ) 2009297243 ( 14 )
2009298368 ( 14 ) 2009298981 ( 14 ) 2009299081 ( 14 )
2009299862 ( 14 ) 2009299913 ( 14 ) 2009300441 ( 14 )
2009302948 ( 14 ) 2009302949 ( 14 ) 2009305321 ( 14 )
2009305903 ( 14 ) 2009306565 ( 14 ) 2009313005 ( 14 )
2009313006 ( 14 ) 2009330607 ( 14 ) 2009343793 ( 14 )
2009349342 ( 14 ) 2009352951 ( 14 )

2010
2010100319 ( 22 ) 2010100347 ( 22 ) 2010226925 ( 14 )
2010226936 ( 14 ) 2010298759 ( 14 ) 2010300396 ( 14 )
2010300528 ( 14 ) 2010300581 ( 14 ) 2010300721 ( 14 )
2010300788 ( 14 ) 2010301363 ( 14 ) 2010302064 ( 14 )
2010302090 ( 14 ) 2010302454 ( 14 ) 2010302988 ( 14 )
2010303032 ( 14 ) 2010309185 ( 14 ) 2010311759 ( 14 )
2010311760 ( 14 ) 2010311762 ( 14 ) 2010313068 ( 14 )
2010315808 ( 14 ) 2010361394 ( 14 ) 2010361698 ( 14 )

2011
2011101247 ( 22E ) 2011200963 ( 14 ) 2011226959 ( 14 )
2011254032 ( 14 ) 2011307494 ( 14 ) 2011307969 ( 4D )
2011308094 ( 14 ) 2011308095 ( 14 ) 2011308906 ( 14 )
2011309865 ( 14 ) 2011309872 ( 14 ) 2011309954 ( 14 )
2011310084 ( 14 ) 2011310098 ( 14 ) 2011310101 ( 14 )
2011310500 ( 14 ) 2011310532 ( 14 ) 2011311684 ( 14 )
2011311695 ( 14 ) 2011312485 ( 14 ) 2011313335 ( 14 )
2011323986 ( 14 ) 2011323987 ( 14 ) 2011323988 ( 14 )
2011325000 ( 14 ) 2011326721 ( 14 ) 2011341643 ( 14 )
2011361698 ( 14 ) 2011374969 ( 14 )

2012
2012100853 ( 22 ) 2012101499 ( 22E ) 2012216779 ( 5C )
2012232959 ( 14 ) 2012233004 ( 14 ) 2012233007 ( 4C )
2012233018 ( 14 ) 2012238201 ( 5C ) 2012313347 ( 5C )
2012314035 ( 14 ) 2012314376 ( 14 ) 2012315844 ( 14 )
2012318691 ( 14 ) 2012318767 ( 4D ) 2012319120 ( 14 )
2012319188 ( 14 ) 2012320563 ( 14 ) 2012320567 ( 14 )
2012336009 ( 5C ) 2012357692 ( 4C ) 2012375202 ( 4C )
2012389957 ( 5C )

2013
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2013101319 ( 22E ) 2013200439 ( 14 ) 2013200973 ( 14 )
2013221919 ( 14 ) 2013228055 ( 5C ) 2013228060 ( 5C )
2013228066 ( 5C ) 2013234431 ( 14 ) 2013234436 ( 4B )
2013237639 ( 4B ) 2013237679 ( 4B ) 2013237680 ( 4B )
2013237681 ( 4B ) 2013237683 ( 14 ) 2013237689 ( 14 )
2013254925 ( 5C ) 2013270428 ( 5C ) 2013273821 ( 14 )
2013279221 ( 5C ) 2013309612 ( 5C ) 2013313026 ( 5C )
2013322554 ( 4C ) 2013325285 ( 4C ) 2013326124 ( 4C )
2013326304 ( 4C ) 2013326335 ( 4C ) 2013326422 ( 4C )
2013326667 ( 4C ) 2013327073 ( 4C ) 2013327241 ( 5C )
2013327440 ( 4C ) 2013328415 ( 14 ) 2013330277 ( 14 )
2013330278 ( 14 ) 2013330574 ( 4C ) 2013332024 ( 4C )
2013345700 ( 4C ) 2013353488 ( 4C ) 2013364163 ( 5C )
2013381737 ( 4B ) 2013388053 ( 1B ) 2013391421 ( 5C )
2013392574 ( 5C ) 2013401405 ( 4C )

2014
2014101197 ( 22E ) 2014101209 ( 22E ) 2014101542 ( 22E )
2014101576 ( 22E ) 2014200421 ( 14 ) 2014202202 ( 1B )
2014202220 ( 14 ) 2014203157 ( 14 ) 2014224136 ( 14 )
2014225490 ( 5C ) 2014227433 ( 5C ) 2014232161 ( 5C )
2014235622 ( 5C ) 2014240364 ( 1B ) 2014244049 ( 5C )
2014246657 ( 5C ) 2014247681 ( 5C ) 2014247682 ( 5C )
2014247683 ( 5C ) 2014247685 ( 5C ) 2014247686 ( 5C )
2014251420 ( 5C ) 2014252645 ( 5C ) 2014255530 ( 5C )
2014259671 ( 1B ) 2014261316 ( 1B ) 2014262128 ( 5C )
2014265046 ( 5C ) 2014274104 ( 5C ) 2014275195 ( 1B )
2014275243 ( 5C ) 2014278524 ( 5C ) 2014280166 ( 5C )
2014287186 ( 5C ) 2014289287 ( 5C ) 2014298384 ( 5C )
2014302076 ( 5C ) 2014305050 ( 5C ) 2014305811 ( 5C )
2014307348 ( 5C ) 2014317990 ( 5C ) 2014338689 ( 5C )
2014339756 ( 1B ) 2014340051 ( 1B ) 2014340146 ( 1B )
2014381598 ( 5C ) 2014383018 ( 5C ) 2014386062 ( 5C )

2015
2015101404 ( 22E ) 2015101409 ( 22E ) 2015101419 ( 22E )
2015101426 ( 22E ) 2015101432 ( 22E ) 2015101455 ( 21F )
2015200938 ( 14 ) 2015201064 ( 5C ) 2015201316 ( 4C )
2015202663 ( 1B ) 2015221710 ( 5C ) 2015222062 ( 5C )
2015225681 ( 5C ) 2015242797 ( 5C ) 2015242943 ( 5C )
2015246141 ( 14 ) 2015249496 ( 1B ) 2015249497 ( 1B )
2015253330 ( 1B ) 2015258991 ( 5C ) 2015261611 ( 5C )
2015262097 ( 1B ) 2015263760 ( 1B ) 2015264813 ( 4C )
2015266735 ( 5C ) 2015274199 ( 5C ) 2015280062 ( 5C )
2015281485 ( 5C )

2016
2016200424 ( 5C ) 2016200846 ( 5C ) 2016200987 ( 5C )
2016200997 ( 5C ) 2016201009 ( 5C ) 2016201072 ( 5C )
2016201166 ( 4C ) 2016201182 ( 5C ) 2016201497 ( 4C )
2016201696 ( 5C ) 2016201758 ( 5C ) 2016201939 ( 4C )
2016202238 ( 5C ) 2016202399 ( 4C ) 2016202965 ( 5C )
2016202966 ( 5C ) 2016203062 ( 5C ) 2016203140 ( 5C )
2016203210 ( 5C ) 2016203324 ( 5C ) 2016203338 ( 5C )
2016203472 ( 5C ) 2016203513 ( 5C ) 2016203522 ( 5C )
2016203599 ( 5C ) 2016203897 ( 5C ) 2016204485 ( 5C )
2016204729 ( 5C ) 2016204985 ( 5C ) 2016206326 ( 5C )
2016206371 ( 5C ) 2016208349 ( 5C ) 2016208424 ( 5C )
2016210673 ( 4C ) 2016210731 ( 5C ) 2016216584 ( 5C )
2016216704 ( 5C ) 2016225887 ( 5C ) 2016266107 ( 4C )

2017
2017100214 ( 21F ) 2017100433 ( 21F ) 2017101086 ( 21F )
2017101089 ( 21F ) 2017201734 ( 16C ) 2017202243 ( 4C )
2017248527 ( 1C ) 2017272183 ( 12AN ) 2017901325 ( 12AN )
2017901327 ( 12AN ) 2017901367 ( 12AN ) 2017902075 ( 12AN )

2018
2018100124 ( 18AN ) 2018100147 ( 18AN ) 2018200518 ( 1B )
2018200545 ( 1B ) 2018200546 ( 1B ) 2018200560 ( 1B )
2018200572 ( 1B ) 2018200666 ( 1B ) 2018901221 ( 12AN )

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2012

2012314355 ERA Biotech, S.A.  The application has been assigned
to Zera Intein Protein Solutions, S.L.

2013

2013221504 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2013226364 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2013235508 Wilson Solarpower Corporation  The application has
been assigned to Wilson 247Solar, Inc.

2013331308 Palmaz Scientific, Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to Vactronix Scientific, Inc.

2013344436 Isto Technologies, Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to ISTO Technologies II, LLC

2013366050 Medical Research Council; University of Leicester  The
application has been assigned to Medical Research Council

2013393313 Hickey, Anthony; Crowder, Timothy  The application
has been assigned to Astartein, LLC

2014

2014219026 Schepens Eye Research Institute; VA Boston Healthcare
System; Children's Medical Center Corporation  The application has
been assigned to Schepens Eye Research Institute; Children's Med-
ical Center Corporation; The United States of America as Repres-
ented by The Department of Veteran Affairs

2014228861 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The application
has been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2014292765 Nelson, Timothy  The application has been assigned to
Be Seen Be Safe Ltd.

2014326428 Machin, Jonathan; Allan, Peter; Edmunds, James  The
application has been assigned to UTEC Geomarine Limited

2014340186 Aaren Scientific Inc.  The application has been as-
signed to Carl Zeiss Meditec Production, LLC

2014341912 The Board of Regents of the University of Texas Sys-
tem  The application has been assigned to FNAPen LLC

2014357580 Advanced BioNutrition Corp.  The application has been
assigned to Intervet International bv

2015

2015250344 Aker Engineering & Technology AS  The application
has been assigned to Aker Solutions AS

2015339107 Alibaba Group Holding Limited  The application has
been assigned to CAINIAO SMART LOGISTICS HOLDING LIMITED
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Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2016

2016213810 ADC Telecommunications, Inc.  The application has
been assigned to CommScope Technologies LLC

2016250310 Genesis Robotics LLP  The application has been as-
signed to Genesis Advanced Technology Holdings Inc.

2016307752 Southwestern Oklahoma State University; University of
Mississippi; University of Hull  The application has been assigned to
Southwestern Oklahoma State University; University of Missis-
sippi

2016333280 Zhao, Fen  The application has been assigned to
Tongguan (Xiamen) Electronic Technology Co. Ltd.

2016334378 Radius Health, Inc.  The application has been assigned
to 3M Innovative Properties Company; Radius Health, Inc.

2017

2017200129 Sobey, Wayne  The application has been assigned to
Swan Hill Engineering Pty Ltd

2017202752 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The application
has been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2017203365 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The application
has been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2017203392 LG Life Sciences Ltd.  The application has been as-
signed to LG CHEM, LTD.

2017204731 UMC Utrecht Holding B.V.  The application has been
assigned to Gadeta B.V.

2017268524 Dashstream Limited  The application has been as-
signed to Enpro Subsea Limited

2017902028 Dokas, John  The application has been assigned to
Dokas, Tobias

2017904863 Swinburne University of Technology  The application
has been assigned to Swinburne Ventures Limited

2018

2018100091 Gray, Barry  The application has been assigned to
Barma Pty Ltd

Extensions of Time, Section 223

Applications Received

Notice of opposition under Section 223(6) to the undermentioned
application(s) for an extension of time may be lodged at the Patent Of-
fice within the prescribed time.

2004

2004208694 Hartman Pacific Pty Ltd An application to extend the time
from 03 Sep 2017 to 03 Apr 2018 in which to pay a renewal fee has

Extensions of Time, Section 223

been filed . Address for service - Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd 1 Nich-
olson ST Melbourne VIC 3000 AU

2009

2009265290 Institut National De La Recherche Agronomique
(INRA); Ecole Nationale Veterinaire d'Alfort An application to extend
the time from 02 Jul 2017 to 02 Feb 2018 in which to pay a renewal fee
has been filed . Address for service - Golja Haines & Friend PO BOX
1014 SOUTH PERTH WA 6951 AU

2012

2012289817 Keall, P. An application to extend the time from 18 Jul
2017 to 18 Feb 2018 in which to pay a renewal fee has been filed . Ad-
dress for service - Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd Level 14 255 Elizabeth
Street Sydney NSW 2000 AU

2013

2013324205 UT-Battelle, LLC An application to extend the time from
30 Jul 2017 to 30 Mar 2018 in which to pay a renewal fee has been
filed . Address for service - Franke Hyland PO Box 356 North Ryde
NSW 1670 AU

2015

2015100785 JOHN, P. An application to extend the time from 29 Mar
2016 to 28 Feb 2018 in which to request Examination and pay the
renewal fee has been filed . Address for service - PIYA JOHN 23A
STANNARD STREET BENTLEY WA 6102 AU

Applications Allowed - Section 223(2)

2011

2011323155 Genyous Biomed International The time in which to pay
the renewal fee has been extended to 04 Nov 2017 . Address for ser-
vice - FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd Level 43 101 Collins Street Me-
bourne VIC 3000 AU

2013

2013205303 Haynes International, Inc. The time in which to gain ac-
ceptance has been extended to 23 Apr 2018 . Address for service - Wa-
termark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd L 1 109 Burwood Rd Hawthorn VIC
3122 AU

2013206720 Krohne AG The time in which to request Examination has
been extended to 22 Oct 2017 . Address for service - Fisher Adams
Kelly Callinans PO Box 1189 Hartwell VIC 3124 AU

2014

2014100457 Irving, B. The time in which to pay a renewal fee has been
extended to 06 Jan 2018 . Address for service - EAGAR & MARTIN
PTY LTD P.O. Box 1499 Oxenford QLD 4210 AU

2015

2015275310 Axxin Pty Ltd The time in which to gain acceptance and
pay a continuation fee has been extended to 01 Jul 2018 . Address
for service - Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd Level 15 1 Nicholson Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000 AU

2016

2016228319 Cianna Medical, Inc. The time in which to pay a continu-
ation fee has been extended to 25 Jan 2018 . Address for service -
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Extensions of Time, Section 223

Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys Pty Ltd GPO Box 1374 BRIS-
BANE QLD 4001 AU

2016228319 Cianna Medical, Inc. The time in which to gain accept-
ance has been extended to 06 May 2018 . Address for service - Pizzeys
Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys Pty Ltd GPO Box 1374 BRISBANE
QLD 4001 AU

2016300216 Sweetman, Jordon The time in which to enter the Na-
tional Phase has been extended to 27 Apr 2018 . Address for service
- IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys Pty Ltd PO Box 1321
SPRINGWOOD QLD 4127 AU

2017

2017213531 Taranis Power Group Pty Ltd The time in which to pay
the acceptance fee has been extended to 21 Apr 2018 . Address for
service - Patenteur Pty Ltd Amberley Business Centre IBM Building L 3
1060 Hay St West Perth WA 6005 AU

2018

2018200782 Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. The time in which to make
a further application for a divisional patent has been extended to 19
Feb 2018 . Address for service - Spruson & Ferguson GPO BOX 3898
Sydney NSW 2001 AU

2018202540 Metzke, D. The time in which to associate with a complete
application has been extended to 02 May 2018 . Address for service -
Jennifer Louise Potter PO Box 1708 BURNSIDE SA 5066 AU

Amendments

Applications for Amendment

A person interested in opposing the allowance of amendments under
Section 104 may at any time within two months from the date of this
journal give notice at the Patent Office using the approved form accom-
panied by the prescribed fee.

A person who wishes to be heard in relation to a proposed Rectification
of the Register must file a request to be heard within two months from
the date of this journal.

2012

2012357848  Preparations containing amorphous emodepside  Bay-
er Intellectual Property GmbH  The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Apr 2018 . Address for service - Dav-
ies Collison Cave Pty Ltd Level 14 255 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW
2000 AU

2013

2013361401  Polycyclic-carbamoylpyridone compounds and their
pharmaceutical use  Gilead Sciences, Inc.  The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Mar 2018 . Address
for service - Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd 1 Nicholson ST Melbourne
VIC 3000 AU

2014

2014202496  POLYUREA MACROMER AND LATEXES THEREOF
 Dow Global Technologies LLC ;  Rohm and Haas Company

The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 11

Amendments

Apr 2018 . Address for service - Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick L 16 333
Collins St Melbourne VIC 3000 AU

2014227660  Ceftolozane antibiotic compositions  Merck Sharp &
Dohme Corp.  The nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of
the inventor to read Terracciano, Joseph; Damour, Nicole Miller; Jiang,
Chun; Donadelli, Giuseppe Alessandro and Resemini, Dario . Address
for service - Cullens Pty Ltd GPO Box 1074 Brisbane QLD 4001 AU

2014249107  CD20-binding immunotoxins for inducing cellular intern-
alization and methods using same  Molecular Templates, Inc.  The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 06 Apr
2018 . Address for service - FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd Level 43 101
Collins Street Mebourne VIC 3000 AU

2014260145  Deghosting with adaptive operators  WesternGeco
Seismic Holdings Limited  The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 29 Mar 2018 . Address for service - Grif-
fith Hack GPO Box 1285 Melbourne VIC 3001 AU

2014320757  Production of oligosaccharides  Jennewein Biotech-
nologie GmbH  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 11 Apr 2018 . Address for service - FB Rice Pty Ltd L
23 44 Market St Sydney NSW 2000 AU

2015

2015220288  RESIN-COATED METAL SHEET FOR CONTAIN-
ERS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME  JFE
Steel Corporation  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 20 Feb 2018 . Address for service - Davies Collison
Cave Pty Ltd Level 15 1 Nicholson Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 AU

2015220288  RESIN-COATED METAL SHEET FOR CONTAIN-
ERS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME  JFE
Steel Corporation  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 02 Feb 2018 . Address for service - Davies Collison
Cave Pty Ltd Level 15 1 Nicholson Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 AU

2015224389  Electronically driven shelving system with a scanning ar-
rangement  Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd  The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Apr 2018 . Address for
service - LESICAR MAYNARD ANDREWS PTY LTD PO BOX 2545
KENT TOWN SA 5071 AU

2016

2016100109  IMPROVED SHRINK WRAP PACKAGING 
Lactote Pty Ltd  The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 12 Apr 2018 . Address for service - Churchill Attor-
neys PO Box 3238 BURNLEY NORTH VIC 3121 AU

2017

2017200433  Multivariate diagnostic assays and methods for using
same  NanoString Technologies, Inc.  The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 13 Apr 2018 . Address for
service - FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd Level 43 101 Collins Street Me-
bourne VIC 3000 AU

Amendments Made
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Amendments

2007

2007216888 MTI Group Pty Ltd The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 06 Dec 2017

2010

2010249159 Technological Resources Pty. Limited; University of
Sydney The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 04 Oct 2017

2012

2012351504 MyCartis N.V. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 19 Jan 2018

2013

2013235519 Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Dec 2017

2013255885 Janssen Sciences Ireland UC The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 29 Dec 2017

2013281335 Vermeer Manufacturing Company The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Bentzinger,
Rustin Van; Thompson, Kent and Dux, Darin

2013312194 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies,
Inc. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 10 Jan 2018

2014

2014227749 Green, J. The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 21 Dec 2017

2014235664 Wiseman, B. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 18 Dec 2017

2014292765 Be Seen Be Safe Ltd. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Nelson, Timothy and Soto-
mayor, Joel Roberto

2014306892 Panduit Corp. The nature of the amendment is: Ap-
plication is to proceed under the number 2014101628

2014314257 Dystar Colours Distribution GmbH The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Dec 2017

2014323777 Beijing Hanmi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 08 Jan 2018

2014346668 ExThera Medical Corporation The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 12 Jan 2018

2014353503 i4C Innovations Inc. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 17 Jan 2018

2015

2015101465 Sandpit Innovation Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 17 Dec 2017

Amendments

2015201117 AbbVie Ireland Unlimited Company The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Dec 2017

2015202183 AbbVie Ireland Unlimited Company The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Dec 2017

2015235572 Kuraray Co., Ltd. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 18 and 21 Dec 2017

2015265637 IPABC Ltd The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the name of the inventor to read SCHWARZ, Ulrich W.

2015276911 Melinta Subsidiary Corp. The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Apr 2018

2015280809 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Dec 2017

2015331943 Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the invention title to read Low alloy
oil-well steel pipe

2015399606 Xie, X. The nature of the amendment is: Application is
to proceed under the number 2015101921

2015406801 EJOT Baubefestigungen GmbH The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 26 Mar 2018

2015412585 CMP Engineers Pty Ltd The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the Divisional Details to read 2014227433 16 Sep 2014

2016

2016200772 Kypha, Inc. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the name of the inventor to read Olson, Paul and Moss, Don

2016204560 Fujitsu Limited; Fujitsu Electronics Inc The nature
of the amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Tanaka,
Masuhito; Motora, Ryutaro; Ryokai, Kiyoshi; Yura, Junichi; Itou, Daiji
and Shiibashi, Yoshio

2016277775 Accenture Global Solutions Limited The nature of
the amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read SRIVAST-
AVA, Krupa; KOUSHIK, Vijayaraghavan; PRASAD, Rajendra T.;
SHUKLA, Arpan; PRASAD, Srikanth; JEYACHANDRAN, Senthil; LAZ-
ARUS, Mark; GHOSH, Bhaskar and SEKHAR, Mohan

2016293606 Cellerant Therapeutics, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Junutula,
Jagath R.; Jiang, Ying-Ping; Huang, Jianqing and Mishra, Madhavi

2016299849 Familings Oy The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 19 Feb 2018

2016300993 Microbial Chemistry Research Foundation; Meiji
Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the
invention title to read NEW EFFECTIVE AMINOGLYCOSIDE ANTIBI-
OTIC FOR MULTIDRUGRESISTANT BACTERIA

2016305091 Smith & Nephew, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 26 Feb 2018
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Amendments

2016314898 Guangzhou BeBetter Medicine Technology Co.,
LTD. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the invention title to
read 2,4-BIS(NITROGEN-CONTAINING GROUP)-SUBSTITUTED
PYRIMIDINE COMPOUND, PREPARATION METHOD AND USE
THEREOF

2016317882 Il Dong Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Kwon, Hy-
uk-Sang; Ko, Jong-Hee; Lee, Young-Min; Jung, Hyei-Yoon; Yang,
Seok-Woo; Kang, Jae-Hoon and Kim, Yong-Sung

2016318430 CPG Technologies, LLC The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the priority details to read 14/849,208 09 Sep 2015 US
and 14/849,224 09 Sep 2015 US

2016329109 USound GmbH The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the invention title to read Flexible MEMS printed circuit board
unit and sound transducer assembly

2016329634 Martínez, S. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the invention title to read METHOD FOR PRODUCING A WALL OR
ROOF MODULE HAVING INSTALLATIONS INCLUDED AND WALLS
OR ROOFS PREFABRICATED USING SAID METHOD

2016332466 Hofer, R.; Christandl, D.; Christandl, J. The nature
of the amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Haid-
er, Alexander; Fischer, Oliver; Hofer, Robert; Christandl, Dieter and
Christandl, Josef

2016342072 Llop, D. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the
name of the inventor to read Llop, Daniel R. and Jusuf, Armand C.

2016344018 Io Therapeutics, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the invention title to read Treatment of nervous system dis-
orders using combinations of RXR agonists and thyroid hormones

2016348405 Panduit Corp. The nature of the amendment is: Ap-
plication is to proceed under the number 2016102376

2016359514 Sichuan Kelun-Biotech Biopharmaceutical Co.,
Ltd. The nature of the amendment is: Amend the invention title to
read Anti-ErbB2 antibody-drug conjugate and composition thereof, pre-
paration method therefor, and use thereof

2016393486 Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the invention title to read Seamless
steel pipe and method of manufacturing the same

2017

2017200028 Kama-Tech (HK) Limited; Laser Technology,
Inc. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 18 Dec 2017

2017202511 Vermeer Manufacturing Company The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read Bentzinger,
Rustin Van; Thompson, Kent and Dux, Darin

2017317606 Jiangsu Goldwind Science & Technology Co.,
Ltd. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 06 Apr 2018

Amendments

2018

2018200818 DBI Holding, LLC The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 29 Mar 2018

2018200818 DBI Holding, LLC The nature of the amendment is:
Application is to proceed under the number 2018100493

2018202484 WHITE STAR HONEY LIMITED The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the priority details to read 734809 24 Aug 2017
NZ; 732775 12 Jun 2017 NZ and 730870 03 Jul 2017 NZ

2018900885 Javadzadegan, A.; Moshfegh, A.; Yong, A.S.C. The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the invention title to read A system
for upregulation of heart rate

Alteration of Name(s) of Applicant(s)/Patentee(s)

2002

2002318162 Aker Subsea Inc.  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions Inc

2002338703 M&G USA Corporation  The name of the patentee has
been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2004

2004209002 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2005

2005243901 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006

2006207499 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006207500 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006243352 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006301554 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006307492 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2006307493 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2007

2007265792 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2007265793 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

- 2196 -

Amendments

2007279076 Aker Subsea Limited  The name of the patentee has
been altered to Aker Solutions Inc

2007313540 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2007313541 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2007322452 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2007334727 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2007334728 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2008

2008288788 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2008290555 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2009

2009243257 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2009247046 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2009280364 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2009303020 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2009336681 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2010

2010203119 Aker Subsea Limited  The name of the patentee has
been altered to Aker Solutions Inc

2010237179 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2010258627 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2010284769 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2010304028 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

Amendments

2010304029 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2011

2011240037 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2011304028 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2011328226 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2011354087 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012

2012210612 GENTICEL  The name of the patentee has been
altered to GENKYOTEX

2012228134 Aker Subsea Limited  The name of the patentee has
been altered to Aker Solutions Inc

2012228734 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012229589 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012248861 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012254230 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012258119 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2012309236 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2013

2013216620 M&G U.S.A. Corporation  The name of the patentee
has been altered to APG Polytech, LLC

2013222857 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2013224165 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2013245651 Goldman, Sachs and Co.  The name of the patentee
has been altered to Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC

2013249007 California Institute of Technology; SlipChip, LLC  The
name of the patentee has been altered to Talis Biomedical Corpora-
tion; California Institute of Technology
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Amendments

2013283318 4SC Discovery GmbH  The name of the patentee has
been altered to 4SC AG

2013290882 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2013295045 Genticel  The name of the applicant has been altered
to GENKYOTEX

2013295047 Genticel  The name of the applicant has been altered
to GENKYOTEX

2013348474 Aker Subsea AS  The name of the patentee has been
altered to Aker Solutions AS

2014

2014201793 SEBEL FURNITURE LTD  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Sebel Pty Ltd

2014253556 Fiskars Garden Oy Ab  The name of the applicant has
been altered to Fiskars Finland Oy Ab.

2014283378 4SC Discovery GmbH  The name of the applicant has
been altered to 4SC AG

2014356749 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2015

2015208343 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the patentee
has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2015208353 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2015209285 Neptune Research, Inc.  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Neptune Research, LLC

2015221437 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2015243083 HTK Enterprises, LLC  The name of the applicant has
been altered to HTK Enterprises, Inc.

2015354693 California Institute of Technology; SlipChip Corpora-
tion  The name of the applicant has been altered to TALIS BIOMED-
ICAL CORPORATION; California Institute of Technology

2015394961 Sichuan Agricultrual University  The name of the ap-
plicant has been altered to Sichuan Agricultural University

2016

2016204953 California Institute of Technology; SlipChip, LLC  The
name of the patentee has been altered to Talis Biomedical Corpora-
tion; California Institute of Technology

Amendments

2016209391 Neptune Research, Inc.  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Neptune Research, LLC

2016229303 Baker Hughes a GE Company, LLC  The name of the
applicant has been altered to Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC

2016236557 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2016254034 7 Hills Interests LLC  The name of the applicant has
been altered to Texas Heart Institute; 7 Hills Interests LLC

2016306185 Baker Hughes Incorporated  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC

2016325632 ConocoPhillips Company; Stephen T. Bartell ; Gary A.
Richardson; Carl J. Rydland  The name of the applicant has been
altered to ConocoPhillips Company

2016326704 Reata Pharmaceutical, Inc.  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Reata Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

2016336420 Maquet Cardiopulmonary GmbH; Ralph J. Ebler ; Daniel
Medart ; Aidan Hyde ; Dwayne Jones ; Wesley Scott Ashton  The
name of the applicant has been altered to Maquet Cardiopulmonary
GmbH

2016338236 Lungflex AB  The name of the applicant has been
altered to LungFlex AB

2016361420 Perkinelmer Health Sciences, Inc.  The name of the
applicant has been altered to PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.

2017

2017204189 Taicang Kingfu Plastic Manufacture Co,. Ltd.  The
name of the applicant has been altered to Taicang Kingfu Plastic
Manufacture Co., Ltd.

2017265043 Hill, John; Advanced Building Controls Pty Ltd  The
name of the applicant has been altered to Modutrol Pty Ltd; Hill, J.

2018

2018200259 Thales Deutschland GmbH  The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Thales Management & Services Deutschland
GmbH

2018201275 4SC Discovery GmbH  The name of the applicant has
been altered to 4SC AG

2018201972 Revoluationary Beekeeping Limited  The name of the
applicant has been altered to REVOLUTIONARY BEEKEEPING LIM-
ITED

2018202298 Zoetic Development Group  The name of the applicant
has been altered to Zoetic Development Group Pty Ltd

2018202312 Kala Pharmaceuticals  The name of the applicant has
been altered to Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
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Amendments

2018202382 Edway Media Pty Ltd  The name of the applicant has
been altered to BASYROV, M.

2018901228 Ultra Aquatic Technology Pty Ltd  The name of the ap-
plicant has been altered to AirRat Pty Ltd
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Applications Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-A-2018202168
(21) 2018202168 (22) 27.03.2018
(54) LIPIDATED IMMUNE RESPONSE

MODIFIER COMPOUND COMPOSI-
TIONS, FORMULATIONS, AND METH-
ODS

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 471/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/47 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 37/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016253667
(72) Wightman, Paul D.
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) 4-WEB, INC.
(11) AU-A-2018202175
(21) 2018202175 (22) 27.03.2018
(54) Prosthetic implant for ball and socket

joints and method of use
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/30 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/56 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 2/28 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013216947
(72) Hunt, Jessee
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) ABUS August Bremicker Söhne KG
(11) AU-A-2017235963
(21) 2017235963 (22) 28.09.2017
(54) HELMET STRAP, HELMET, AND

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A
HELMET STRAP

(51) Int. Cl.
A42B 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 102016119242.2  (32) 10.10.16 (33) DE
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Von Dunten, Marc; Ocklenburg, Matthi-

as
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Acceleron Pharma, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202326
(21) 2018202326 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) Methods and compositions for increas-

ing red blood cells
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 38/19 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 7/06 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013243388
(72) Kumar, Ravindra; Suragani, Naga Ven-

kata Sai Rajasekhar; Knopf, John
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Accenture Global Solutions Limited
(11) AU-A-2017235991
(21) 2017235991 (22) 28.09.2017
(54) ADAPTIVE LOGISTICS PLATFORM

FOR GENERATING AND UPDATING
SCHEDULES USING NATURAL LAN-
GUAGE PROCESSING

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 10/06 ( 2012.01 )
G06Q 10/02 ( 2012.01 )
G06Q 10/10 ( 2012.01 )

(31) 15/291,743 (32) 12.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) LECUE, Freddy; WU, Jiewen; VARD,

John
(74) Murray Trento & Associates Pty Ltd

(71) Adelaide Research & Innovation Pty
Ltd; Peter MacCallum Cancer Institute

(11) AU-A-2018202318
(21) 2018202318 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) METHODS AND PRODUCTS FOR

PREVENTING AND/OR TREATING
METASTATIC CANCER

(51) Int. Cl.
C07K 16/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/7105 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/04 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/30 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/11 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/53 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013313026
(72) Smyth, Mark; Harata-Lee, Yuka;

Comerford, Ian; McColl, Shaun Reuss
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Adobe Systems Incorporated
(11) AU-A-2017206290
(21) 2017206290 (22) 23.07.2017
(54) CORRESPONDENCE LABELS FOR

IMPROVED PATCH MATCH
(51) Int. Cl.

G06T 7/223 ( 2017.01 )
(31) 15/286,905 (32) 06.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Shechtman, Elya; Carr, Nathan;

Sunkavalli, Kalyan; Lukac, Michal
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Aethra Sistemas Automotivos S/A
(11) AU-A-2017200665
(21) 2017200665 (22) 01.02.2017
(54) PRODUCTION PROCESS FOR

STAMPED PARTS OF HIGH MECH-
ANICAL RESISTANCE, THROUGH
CONTROLLED ELECTRIC HEATING

(51) Int. Cl.
C21D 8/00 ( 2006.01 )
B21D 22/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) BR102016023753-0(32) 11.10.16 (33) BR
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Sportelli, Pietro
(74) AJ PARK

(71) AGAIN LIFE ITALIA SRL
(11) AU-A-2018202190
(21) 2018202190 (22) 27.03.2018
(54) Mixture of fatty acids for use in the
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(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/24 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016225887
(72) Liang, Alfred; Matthews, Frank; Boehm,

Garth; Tang, Lijuan; Johnson, Frank;
Stauffer, Joseph

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) ALZPROTECT; UNIVERSITE DE
LILLE 2 DROIT ET SANTE; INSERM
(Institut National de la Santé et de la
Recherche Médicale)

(11) AU-A-2018202218
(21) 2018202218 (22) 28.03.2018
(54) Sulphate salts of N-(3-(4-(3-

(diisobutylamino)propyl)piperazin-1-
yl)propyl) -1H-benzo[d]imidazol-2-
amine, preparation thereof and use of
the same

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 235/30 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/4184 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/28 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013369288
(72) BURLET, Stephane; ESTRELLA, Cecil-

ia; BARRIER, Mathieu; MELNYK, Patri-
cia; SERGEANT, Nicolas; BUEE, Luc;
VERWAERDE, Philippe

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Amazentis SA
(11) AU-A-2018202407
(21) 2018202407 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) Enhancing autophagy or increasing

longevity by administration of urolithins
or precursors thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 493/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/366 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 45/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 29/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 43/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 493/06 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2018200791
(72) Blanco-Bose, William; Schneider,

Bernard; Mouchiroud, Laurent; Ryu,
Dongryeol; Andreux, Penelope;
Auwerx, Johan; Rinsch, Christopher L.

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Amazon Technologies, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202230
(21) 2018202230 (22) 28.03.2018
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(11) AU-A-2018202251
(21) 2018202251 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) Parameter based key derivation
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 15/16 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012315674
(72) ROTH, Gregory B.; BEHM, Bradley Jef-

fery; CRAHEN, Eric D.; ILAC, Cristian
M.; FITCH, Nathan R.; BRANDWINE,
Eric Jason; O'NEILL, Kevin Ross

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Andzac Group Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018202353
(21) 2018202353 (22) 04.04.2018

(54) AN AERATOR
(51) Int. Cl.

C02F 1/74 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011244989
(72) Nicol, Andrew
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202223
(21) 2018202223 (22) 28.03.2018
(54) Intelligent appointment suggestions
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/10 ( 2012.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015266735
(72) JON, Tiffany S.; LEMAY, Stephen O.;

YANG, Lawrence
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202335
(21) 2018202335 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) Music now playing user interface
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/0482 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/0481 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/0485 ( 2013.01 )
G11B 27/34 ( 2006.01 )
G11B 27/031 ( 2006.01 )
G11B 27/10 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015280062
(72) CARRIGAN, Taylor G.; HOWARD,

Joe; McGLINN, Joshua; LOCHHEAD,
Jonathan; KEIGHRAN, Benjamin W.;
BACHMAN, William M.; CHEN, Elbert
D.; ROBBIN, Jeffrey L.; FOLSE, Jen-
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(11) AU-A-2018202256
(21) 2018202256 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) A METHOD OF GAMING, A GAMING

SYSTEM, AND A GAME CONTROL-
LER

(51) Int. Cl.
G07F 17/32 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203897
(72) CARLSON, Rex; STEWART, Scott

Monroe
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202267
(21) 2018202267 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) GAMING DEVICE, SYSTEM, AND

METHOD HAVING CONCURRENT
GAMING FEATURES

(51) Int. Cl.
A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203140
(72) TEMPEST, Kim; LEUPP, Jon McNair
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202272
(21) 2018202272 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) A GAMING SYSTEM AND A METHOD

OF GAMING
(51) Int. Cl.

A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016208349
(72) Restuccia, David
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202273
(21) 2018202273 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) A GAMING SYSTEM AND A METHOD

OF GAMING
(51) Int. Cl.

A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203472
(72) STEVENS, Christopher Michael; BEN-

NETT, Nicholas Luke; GRAHAM, Phil-
ippa Alice

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202275
(21) 2018202275 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) N-TIER ARCHITECTURE FOR A

CASINO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
AND METHOD

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 19/00 ( 2006.01 )
G07F 17/32 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203324
(72) FRERKING, Gary; TOPHAM, Jeffrey

S.; DELROSSI, Robert; OSBURN, Lat-
tamore D.; BLANTON, Phillip H.; REIS-
DORPH, Kent

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202339
(21) 2018202339 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) A METHOD OF DISPLAYING PER-

FORMANCE DATA, A PERFORM-
ANCE MANAGER AND A PERFORM-
ANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 50/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016210681
(72) ANDERSON, Philip Jeffrey
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202341
(21) 2018202341 (22) 03.04.2018

(54) A METHOD OF GAMING, A GAMING
SYSTEM AND A GAME CONTROL-
LER

(51) Int. Cl.
A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203831
(72) SAN, Kin Wai
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202346
(21) 2018202346 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) METHOD OF GAMING, A GAME CON-

TROLLER AND A GAMING SYSTEM
(51) Int. Cl.

A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
G07F 17/34 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016202738
(72) SIMS, Scott
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(11) AU-A-2018202347
(21) 2018202347 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) A METHOD OF GAMING, A GAMING

SYSTEM AND A GAME CONTROL-
LER

(51) Int. Cl.
A63F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
A63F 9/24 ( 2006.01 )
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(11) AU-A-2017239606
(21) 2017239606 (22) 06.10.2017
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(54) Improvements Relating to Safety Deck-

ing
(51) Int. Cl.

E04G 21/32 ( 2006.01 )
E04G 3/24 ( 2006.01 )
E04G 5/08 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2016904143 (32) 12.10.16 (33) AU

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Edwards, Grant; Horton, Peter;

Thompson, Tim
(74) Anderson IP

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202428
(21) 2018202428 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202429
(21) 2018202429 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202440
(21) 2018202440 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202442
(21) 2018202442 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson
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(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202443
(21) 2018202443 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202444
(21) 2018202444 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202445
(21) 2018202445 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202447
(21) 2018202447 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202448
(21) 2018202448 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.

G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202449
(21) 2018202449 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202452
(21) 2018202452 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-A-2018202453
(21) 2018202453 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) Process cartridge, electrophotographic

image forming apparatus, and electro-
photographic photosensitive drum unit

(51) Int. Cl.
G03G 21/18 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017245286
(72) MORIOKA, Masanari; UENO, Takahito;

MIYABE, Shigeo; HISANO, Masato
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) CardinalCommerce Corporation
(11) AU-A-2018202182
(21) 2018202182 (22) 27.03.2018
(54) Universal payments dashboard
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 30/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 40/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016201182
(72) KERESMAN, Michael A.; SHER-

WIN, Francis; BALASUBRAMANIAN,
Chandra

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Caterpillar Inc.
(11) AU-A-2017239487
(21) 2017239487 (22) 03.10.2017
(54) METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DE-

TECTING UNBALANCED PAYLOAD
CONDITION IN MACHINES.

(51) Int. Cl.
G01G 19/02 ( 2006.01 )
G01G 19/03 ( 2006.01 )
G01M 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/290,437 (32) 11.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) BELL, Jason; STEINLAGE, Justin Lee;

WULF, Stefan Jacob
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Ceres Tag Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2017239570
(21) 2017239570 (22) 05.10.2017
(54) APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR

IDENTIFICATION, MONITORING AND
CONTROL OF ANIMALS

(51) Int. Cl.
A01K 15/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01K 27/00 ( 2006.01 )
A01K 29/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2016904118 (32) 11.10.16 (33) AU
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Smith, David Ian
(74) Michael Buck IP

(71) Chijoff, M.
(11) AU-A-2016244226
(21) 2016244226 (22) 12.10.2016
(54) A multitool that can be carried on a per-

son, including a body shaped to func-
tion as a series of tools, the body in-
cluding a storage receptacle extending
into the body from an opening at one
end, the storage receptacle capable of
receiving and retaining within the stor-
age receptacle one or more hex drivers
when not in use, the opening defining
a socket formation for receiving and re-
taining a mounting end of a hex driver
such that the hex driver protrudes from
the body for use as a screwdriver.

(51) Int. Cl.
B25F 1/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Chijoff, Michael
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) China University of Mining and Techno-
logy

(11) AU-A-2016410261
(21) 2016410261 (22) 04.11.2016
(54) Self-heat-dissipation pressure-reducing

valve
(51) Int. Cl.

F16K 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 1/38 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 1/42 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2016108844996 (32) 11.10.16 (33) CN
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(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Liu, Xiumei; Li, Beibei; Xu, Huawen;

He, Jie; Wang, Bingyang; Jiao, Ming-
li; Sun, Fuhua; Wang, Haibing; Liu,
Xiaochen; Dai, Zhenzhen; Xie, Zlhao

(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) Chrysalis Pharma AG
(11) AU-A-2018202316
(21) 2018202316 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) A pharmaceutical composition
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/48 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/202 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/42 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013314453
(72) Johannes, Spleiss
(74) Allens Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

(71) CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
(11) AU-A-2018202389
(21) 2018202389 (22) 04.04.2018
(54) Microorganisms for producing diamine

and process for producing diamine us-
ing them

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 1/21 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/54 ( 2006.01 )
C12P 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015250513
(72) LEE, Kyoung Min; PARK, Su Jin;

JUNG, Hee Kyoung; YANG, Young
Lyeol; LI, Hong Xian; UM, Hye Won

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
(11) AU-A-2018202396
(21) 2018202396 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) Microorganisms for producing diamine

and process for producing diamine us-
ing them

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 1/21 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/54 ( 2006.01 )
C12P 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015250513
(72) LEE, Kyoung Min; PARK, Su Jin;

JUNG, Hee Kyoung; YANG, Young
Lyeol; LI, Hong Xian; UM, Hye Won

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

ClarVista Medical, Inc. see The Regents
of the University of Colorado, A Body Cor-
porate
(21) 2018202340

(71) Conroy, A.; Jamie, C.
(11) AU-A-2016238974
(21) 2016238974 (22) 07.10.2016
(54) "A Draw Mechanism" Demonstrated in

a Defined Enclosure and or Frame
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01K 31/06 ( 2006.01 )
A01M 23/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Jamie, Conroy; Conroy, Anna-Maree;

Conroy, Michael
(74) Conroy Jamie

(71) Critical Care Diagnostics, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202350
(21) 2018202350 (22) 04.04.2018
(54) Predicting risk of major adverse cardiac

events
(51) Int. Cl.

C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/50 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/68 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016200697
(72) SNIDER, James V.; HEYMAN, Eugene

R.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

Daikin Europe N.V. see Daikin Industries,
Ltd.
(21) 2018202225

(71) Daikin Industries, Ltd.; Daikin Europe
N.V.

(11) AU-A-2018202225
(21) 2018202225 (22) 28.03.2018
(54) Air conditioner
(51) Int. Cl.

F25B 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
F24F 1/46 ( 2011.01 )
F24F 1/56 ( 2011.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016249049
(72) BAETENS, Frans; PIRMEZ, Pieter;

VANOOTEGHEM, Jan
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) DANISCO US INC.
(11) AU-A-2018202269
(21) 2018202269 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) ENDOGENOUS DNASE ACTIVITY TO

REDUCE DNA CONTENT
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 1/08 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 1/14 ( 2006.01 )
C12P 21/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012312384
(72) HOFFMANN, Katherine; KO, Douglas;

WARD, Michael
(74) Houlihan² Pty Ltd

(71) Daudet, L.
(11) AU-A-2017245309
(21) 2017245309 (22) 10.10.2017
(54) Corrugated bridging member
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 2/76 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 2/78 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 62/406,346 (32) 10.10.16 (33) US

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Daudet, Larry Randall
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Deere & Company
(11) AU-A-2017225170
(21) 2017225170 (22) 11.09.2017
(54) Seeding system
(51) Int. Cl.

A01C 7/08 ( 2006.01 )
A01C 7/06 ( 2006.01 )
A01C 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
B65G 53/04 ( 2006.01 )
B65G 53/46 ( 2006.01 )
B65G 53/60 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/290,345 (32) 11.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Borkgren, Stanley R.; Graham, William

D.; Snipes, Terry L.; Garner, Elijah B.;
Casper, Robert T.; McCartney, Scott
C.; Frasier, Michael E.

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Deere & Company
(11) AU-A-2017225171
(21) 2017225171 (22) 11.09.2017
(54) Wear resistant disk blade and agricul-

tural machine with wear resistant disk
blade

(51) Int. Cl.
A01B 23/06 ( 2006.01 )
A01B 23/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01C 5/06 ( 2006.01 )
A01C 7/08 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/615,404 (32) 06.06.17 (33) US
62/406,452 11.10.16 US

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Groves, Tyler G.; Martin, Robert W.;

Augustine, Brent A.; Nedved, Peter R.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) DEKA Products Limited Partnership
(11) AU-A-2018202481
(21) 2018202481 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) System and apparatus for electronic

patient care using web services
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 19/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013361156
(72) KAMEN, Dean; BIASI, John J.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) DEL PIA S.R.L.
(11) AU-A-2018202500
(21) 2018202500 (22) 10.04.2018
(54) METHOD FOR APPLYING STONES

TO METALLIC ELEMENTS, PARTIC-
ULARLY FOR THE ADHESIVE BOND-
ING OF GLASS CRYSTALS TO SUR-
FACES OF TUBULAR ELEMENTS

(51) Int. Cl.
A44C 17/04 ( 2006.01 )
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(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016201879
(72) DEL PIA, Stefano; DEL PIA, Alfredo;

DEL PIA, Giorgio
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Depuy Ireland Unlimited Company
(11) AU-A-2018202372
(21) 2018202372 (22) 04.04.2018
(54) AN ORTHOPAEDIC SURGICAL IN-

STRUMENT ASSEMBLY
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/56 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/15 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/17 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013206005
(72) Thomas, Kyle B.; Kilpela, Todd; Keefer,

Ryan C.; Major, Lisa M.
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Digital Lumens, Incorporated
(11) AU-A-2018202343
(21) 2018202343 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) OPERATING LIGHT EMITTING DI-

ODES AT LOW TEMPERATURE
(51) Int. Cl.

G05F 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
G05F 1/10 ( 2006.01 )
H05B 33/08 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014259974
(72) Johnston, Scott D.; Elledge, Christoph-

er L.; Medal, Hugh; Morgan, Frederick
M.; Egan, John F.

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Dolphin Fluidics S.R.L.
(11) AU-A-2016238916
(21) 2016238916 (22) 06.10.2016
(54) Two-stage valve
(51) Int. Cl.

F16K 31/44 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) ANDREIS, Diego
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Dynamics Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202281
(21) 2018202281 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) Cards and devices with magnetic emu-

lators for communicating with magnetic
stripe readers and applications for the
same

(51) Int. Cl.
G06K 7/08 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016201777
(72) MULLEN, Jeffrey David; CLOUTIER,

Bruce; YEN, Philip; LAMBETH, David;
KELLOGG, Ryan; REUTZEL, Will

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Dynamics Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202290

(21) 2018202290 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) Cards and devices with magnetic emu-

lators for communicating with magnetic
stripe readers and applications for the
same

(51) Int. Cl.
G06K 7/08 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016201777
(72) MULLEN, Jeffrey David; CLOUTIER,

Bruce; YEN, Philip; LAMBETH, David;
KELLOGG, Ryan; REUTZEL, Will

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY

(11) AU-A-2018202270
(21) 2018202270 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) NAPHTHALENE ISOXAZOLINE IN-

VERTEBRATE PEST CONTROL
AGENTS

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 261/04 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 43/80 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016208330
(72) LAHM, George Philip; LONG, Jeffrey

Keith; XU, Ming
(74) Houlihan² Pty Ltd

(71) Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
(11) AU-A-2018202488
(21) 2018202488 (22) 09.04.2018
(54) A Touch Switch for a Control Device of

an Electric and/or Electronic Apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

H03K 17/96 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014292456
(72) BOSSCHER, Eric
(74) Halfords IP

(71) Emergent BioSolutions Canada Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202199
(21) 2018202199 (22) 28.03.2018
(54) Clostridium difficile antibodies
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 16/12 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012298877
(72) GEORGE, Joyee; BERRY, Jody;

JOHNSTONE, Darrell; TIGHE, Bonnie
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa
Agropecuária - EMBRAPA

(11) AU-A-2018202274
(21) 2018202274 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) METHOD FOR PACKAGING FUNGAL

SPORES IN A MODIFIED ATMO-
SPHERE WITH A VIEW TO INCREAS-
ING THE SHELF LIFE OF THE FUNGI

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 1/04 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
C12Q 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
C12R 1/645 ( 2006.01 )

C12R 1/885 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203062
(72) Rodrigues de Faria, Marcos
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) ENI S.P.A
(11) AU-A-2018202194
(21) 2018202194 (22) 27.03.2018
(54) Cooling Circuit For The Liquefaction Of

Natural Gas
(51) Int. Cl.

F25J 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
F25J 1/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013322818
(72) De Paolis, Tiziano; Guarnone, Marco;

Barbatti, Davide; Rossi, Francesco
(74) WRAYS PTY LTD

(71) Eris Innovations, LLC
(11) AU-A-2018202426
(21) 2018202426 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) AUTOMATED, COMPUTERIZED

ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM
FOR CLEARED RATE-NEGOTIATED,
STANDARDIZED-COUPON FINAN-
CIAL INSTRUMENTS

(51) Int. Cl.
G06Q 40/04 ( 2012.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016200950
(72) WILSON Jr., Donald R.; YU, Yuhau;

RIDDLE Jr., Michael A.
(74) Peter Maxwell & Associates

(71) Euler Ceramic Systems AS
(11) AU-A-2018202472
(21) 2018202472 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) High voltage electric power feed-

through apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

H01B 17/26 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014258003
(72) Halleraker, Morten; Mayer, Helmut;

Bitz, Gunter
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE
LIMITED

(11) AU-A-2018202409
(21) 2018202409 (22) 05.04.2018
(54) BREATHING ASSISTANCE APPAR-

ATUS
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 16/06 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017201021
(72) McAuley, Alastair Edwin; Gleeson, Oliv-

er; Erstich, Evan Stuart; Freeman, Si-
mon Eric; Davies, Neil Glen; Schoen-
berg, Stephen John; Law, Kamman;
Prentice, Craig Robert

(74) AJ PARK
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(71) Flinders Ports Pty Limited
(11) AU-A-2018202276
(21) 2018202276 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) A CONTAINER HANDLING SYSTEM

AND APPARATUS
(51) Int. Cl.

B65G 67/60 ( 2006.01 )
B65G 63/00 ( 2006.01 )
B66C 13/16 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013392574
(72) Pellizzari, Andrew Mark; Sloan, Daniel

Edwin; Franklin, Darren James; Mc-
Alpine, Grant Adrian; Minkus, Henry

(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) FMC Corporation
(11) AU-A-2018202208
(21) 2018202208 (22) 28.03.2018
(54) Foam formulations and emulsifiable

concentrates
(51) Int. Cl.

A01N 25/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 25/04 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 25/16 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 53/00 ( 2006.01 )
A01P 7/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015280024
(72) Bird, David; Yan, Laibin B.; Martin,

Timothy M.
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Fox Sports Productions, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018201913
(21) 2018201913 (22) 16.03.2018
(54) System and method for adjusting an im-

age for a vehicle mounted camera
(51) Int. Cl.

B60R 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
B60R 1/08 ( 2006.01 )
B60W 40/02 ( 2006.01 )
B60W 40/10 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014244374
(72) Davies, Michael
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Fuji Oil Holdings Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202247
(21) 2018202247 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) Fat containing polyunsaturated fatty

acid
(51) Int. Cl.

A23D 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
A23D 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
A23G 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
A23G 1/30 ( 2006.01 )
A23L 27/60 ( 2016.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014347912
(72) Kato, Masaharu; Kojima, Makiko;

Morikawa, Miwako; Inoue, Tomomi;
Watanabe, Shimpei

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2017203478
(21) 2017203478 (22) 24.05.2017
(54) Information processing apparatus, in-
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(21) 2018202379 (22) 04.04.2018
(54) Eye-mountable device to provide auto-

matic accommodation and method of
making same

(51) Int. Cl.
G02C 7/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015275156
(72) ETZKORN, James; LINHARDT, Jeffrey

G.; OTIS, Brian
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) ViaCyte, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202307
(21) 2018202307 (22) 01.04.2018

(54) ENCAPSULATION OF PANCREAT-
IC CELLS DERIVED FROM HUMAN
PLURIPOTENT STEM CELLS

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 35/39 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 5/071 ( 2010.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016200954
(72) D'Amour, Kevin; Green, Chad; Kelly,

Olivia; Agulnick, Alan; Baetge, Em-
manuel E.; Kroon, Evert; Martinson,
Laura

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Viper Innovations Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018202244
(21) 2018202244 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) Environmental protection
(51) Int. Cl.

H01R 13/523 ( 2006.01 )
H01R 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01R 12/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01R 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017200477
(72) HARRIS, Matthew; SIMPSON, Steve;

DOUGLAS, Neil
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Virsec Systems, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202323
(21) 2018202323 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) Automated runtime detection of mal-

ware
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 21/56 ( 2013.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014318585
(72) Gupta, Satya Vrat; Demeo, Raymond

F.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Visa International Service Association
(11) AU-A-2017232072
(21) 2017232072 (22) 19.09.2017
(54) Rule management user interface
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 20/00 ( 2012.01 )
(31) 15/289,848 (32) 10.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) BURKE, Keith; WOOD, Nathan; KU-

MAR, Sanjeeva
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) VISA International Service Association
(11) AU-A-2018202248
(21) 2018202248 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO OR-

GANIZE AND CONSOLIDATE DATA
FOR IMPROVED DATA STORAGE
AND PROCESSING

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
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(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015258991
(72) Celikyilmaz, Ilker; Chinnappan, Raman
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC
(11) AU-A-2017245324
(21) 2017245324 (22) 10.10.2017
(54) Retrieval of multi-component plunger in

well plunger lift system
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 43/12 ( 2006.01 )
F04B 47/12 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/290,829 (32) 11.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) AGARWAL, Manish; NFORGWEI, Car-

dinal T.; BRACKEN, James R.; AL-
BERS, Darryl

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC
(11) AU-A-2017245361
(21) 2017245361 (22) 11.10.2017
(54) JET PUMP LIFT SYSTEM FOR PRO-

DUCING HYDROCARBON FLUIDS
(51) Int. Cl.

F04B 47/00 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/00 ( 2006.01 )
F04F 5/44 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/291,250 (32) 12.10.16 (33) US
(43) 26.04.2018
(72) AGARWAL, Manish; LEMBCKE, Jeffrey

John
(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-

torneys Pty Ltd

(71) Weatherford U.K. Limited
(11) AU-A-2018202424
(21) 2018202424 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

TESTING SWELLABLE MATERIALS
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 33/12 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 27/12 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016200371
(72) NUTLEY, Kim; NUTLEY, Brian
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Weatherford U.K. Limited
(11) AU-A-2018202425
(21) 2018202425 (22) 06.04.2018
(54) METHOD OF FORMING A DOWN-

HOLE APPARATUS
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 33/127 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 33/12 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016200374
(72) NUTLEY, Kim; NUTLEY, Brian
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Weber-Stephen Products LLC
(11) AU-A-2018202159
(21) 2018202159 (22) 27.03.2018

(54) Burner tube for gas grill
(51) Int. Cl.

F23D 14/46 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016238926
(72) ALDEN, J. Michael; SHOEB, Mo-

hammed; SCHMESKI, Kevin James
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) WE DESIGNS, LLC
(11) AU-A-2018202344
(21) 2018202344 (22) 03.04.2018
(54) System and method for reserve para-

chute deployment
(51) Int. Cl.

B64D 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014308785
(72) English, Dawn Michelle; Weber, William

George
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Whirlpool Corporation
(11) AU-A-2017245377
(21) 2017245377 (22) 12.10.2017
(54) FLOW RESTRICTOR ASSEMBLY
(51) Int. Cl.

A47J 27/21 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 21/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 62/407,252 (32) 12.10.16 (33) US
15/727,811 09.10.17 US

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Beber, Kevin J.; Galea, Daniel F.;

Snyder, Joseph
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

Wilmot, S. see Wilmot, G.
(21) 2016235043

(71) Wilmot, G.; Wilmot, S.
(11) AU-A-2016235043
(21) 2016235043 (22) 03.10.2016
(54) Easy Stay Agi Pipe Supports
(51) Int. Cl.

F16L 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 1/20 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 3/08 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(72) Wilmot, Sean David; Wilmot, Glenn
(74) Glenn Wilmot

(71) Wix.com Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2018202241
(21) 2018202241 (22) 29.03.2018
(54) A system and method for dialog cus-

tomization
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014229260
(72) Goldstein, Yuval; Marcus, Avi; Ptashek,

Sharon; Golan, Kfir; Shmuglin, Daniel
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Zinfandel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018202373
(21) 2018202373 (22) 04.04.2018
(54) METHOD OF IDENTIFYING DISEASE

RISK FACTORS
(51) Int. Cl.

C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/48 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/50 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016204678
(72) ROSES, Allen D.
(74) Griffith Hack
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2016235043 Wilmot, G.; Wilmot, S.
2016238916 Dolphin Fluidics S.R.L.
2016238974 Conroy, A.; Jamie, C.
2016244226 Chijoff, M.
2016247056 Lend Lease Building Contractors Pty Limited
2016410261 China University of Mining and Technology
2017200665 Aethra Sistemas Automotivos S/A
2017202878 Laser Institute of Shandong Academy of Science
2017203478 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2017203665 SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd.
2017206290 Adobe Systems Incorporated
2017208323 LU, Y.
2017216485 The Boeing Company
2017218981 The Boeing Company
2017219134 Kyphon SARL
2017221834 Kyphon SARL
2017221885 RES, G.
2017221897 Vallon GmbH
2017225170 Deere & Company
2017225171 Deere & Company
2017228599 Insitu, Inc.
2017232072 Visa International Service Association
2017232107 LU, Y.
2017232195 Humphreys, P.
2017232205 The Boeing Company
2017235896 Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd.
2017235897 Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd.
2017235963 ABUS August Bremicker Söhne KG
2017235986 Oticon Medical A/S
2017235991 Accenture Global Solutions Limited
2017236038 Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
2017239487 Caterpillar Inc.
2017239497 Big Dutchman International GmbH
2017239500 SURTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.
2017239507 Tate Access Floors Leasing, Inc.
2017239529 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
2017239534 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
2017239556 Superwinch, LLC.
2017239558 Superwinch, LLC.
2017239559 Superwinch, LLC.
2017239570 Ceres Tag Pty Ltd
2017239571 Neopost Technologies
2017239576 Juvo Solutions Pty Ltd
2017239577 Invarosoft Pty Ltd
2017239583 University of Wyoming
2017239606 B & K Mining Pty Ltd
2017245288 McConnell, T.
2017245297 Sentauris Pty Ltd
2017245309 Daudet, L.
2017245315 BLUESCOPE STEEL LIMITED
2017245321 LG Electronics Inc.
2017245324 Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC
2017245328 Baltimore Aircoil Company, Inc
2017245331 Schibli, N.
2017245358 G & M Bryant-Smith Pty Ltd
2017245361 Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC
2017245363 I/O Interconnect, Ltd.
2017245377 Whirlpool Corporation
2017245393 Buildsafe Equipment Sales Pty Ltd
2017272328 LU, Y.
2017279800 LU, Y.
2017297856 Guangdong Oppo Mobile Telecommunications Corp.,

Ltd.
2017301074 Lumus LTD
2017311611 Boyle, N.
2018201913 Fox Sports Productions, Inc.
2018201935 Lufthansa Technik AG
2018201959 The General Hospital Corporation

2018201972 REVOLUTIONARY BEEKEEPING LIMITED
2018202017 Balex Marine Development Limited
2018202042 The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois; The

United States Government as Represented by the De-
partment of Veterans Affairs

2018202159 Weber-Stephen Products LLC
2018202162 Softbank Robotics Europe
2018202163 RWE Power Aktiengesellschaft
2018202164 Monsanto Technology LLC
2018202165 Agrivida, Inc.
2018202168 3M Innovative Properties Company
2018202169 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2018202170 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2018202171 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2018202172 Transposagen Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.
2018202175 4-WEB, INC.
2018202177 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2018202178 McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.
2018202179 McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.
2018202182 CardinalCommerce Corporation
2018202185 Techfields Inc
2018202190 AGAIN LIFE ITALIA SRL
2018202194 ENI S.P.A
2018202195 Southwire Company, LLC
2018202196 NowFloats Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
2018202197 Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
2018202198 Battelle Memorial Institute
2018202199 Emergent BioSolutions Canada Inc.
2018202200 Bluebird Bio, Inc.
2018202201 NovaBiotics Limited
2018202205 Meso Scale Technologies, LLC
2018202208 FMC Corporation
2018202210 Novartis AG
2018202213 Kortek Industries Pty Ltd
2018202217 Alpharma Pharmaceuticals, LLC
2018202218 ALZPROTECT; UNIVERSITE DE LILLE 2 DROIT ET

SANTE; INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la
Recherche Médicale)

2018202221 Universal Entertainment Corporation; Aruze Gaming
America, Inc.

2018202222 Life Technologies Corporation
2018202223 Apple Inc.
2018202225 Daikin Industries, Ltd.; Daikin Europe N.V.
2018202227 Siga Technologies, Inc.
2018202228 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2018202230 Amazon Technologies, Inc.
2018202231 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202233 Bradken Resources Pty Limited
2018202240 Research Triangle Institute
2018202241 Wix.com Ltd.
2018202244 Viper Innovations Ltd
2018202245 Hananja EHF; University of Iceland; Ikano Therapeutics

Inc.
2018202247 Fuji Oil Holdings Inc.
2018202248 VISA International Service Association
2018202249 Theranos, Inc.
2018202250 Ustav organicke chemie a biochemie Akademie ved Cr,

v.v.i.
2018202251 Amazon Technologies, Inc.
2018202255 i4c Innovations Inc.
2018202256 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202258 M&Q IP Leasing, LLC
2018202259 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2018202260 Novartis AG
2018202267 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202269 DANISCO US INC.
2018202270 E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2018202272 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
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2018202273 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202274 Empresa Brasileira de Pesquisa Agropecuária - EM-

BRAPA
2018202275 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202276 Flinders Ports Pty Limited
2018202278 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH
2018202280 University of South Australia
2018202281 Dynamics Inc.
2018202284 Patent Investment & Licensing Company
2018202287 Ventana Medical Systems, Inc
2018202289 Novartis AG
2018202290 Dynamics Inc.
2018202291 Generex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2018202294 McMaster University
2018202295 Minetek Investments Pty Ltd
2018202297 ServiceNow, Inc.
2018202299 Genetic Technologies Limited
2018202302 MeMed Diagnostics Ltd.
2018202304 LIN, H.
2018202307 ViaCyte, Inc.
2018202309 J. S. Pasricha Enterprises, LLC
2018202312 Kala Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2018202313 Sackstein, R.
2018202315 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Limited
2018202316 Chrysalis Pharma AG
2018202317 Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.
2018202318 Adelaide Research & Innovation Pty Ltd; Peter MacCal-

lum Cancer Institute
2018202323 Virsec Systems, Inc.
2018202326 Acceleron Pharma, Inc.
2018202328 Nulogy Corporation
2018202329 Mandometer AB
2018202330 Trustees of Dartmouth College
2018202331 Sky Motion Research, ULC
2018202332 Sky Motion Research, ULC
2018202333 Sky Motion Research, ULC
2018202334 Sky Motion Research, ULC
2018202335 Apple Inc.
2018202336 Baylor Research Institute at Dallas; National Institute of

Health and Medical Research
2018202337 Sky Motion Research, ULC
2018202338 The Coca-Cola Company
2018202339 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202340 The Regents of the University of Colorado, A Body Cor-

porate; ClarVista Medical, Inc.
2018202341 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202342 Nortek Air Solutions Canada, Inc.
2018202343 Digital Lumens, Incorporated
2018202344 WE DESIGNS, LLC
2018202345 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2018202346 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202347 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202350 Critical Care Diagnostics, Inc.
2018202351 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2018202352 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2018202353 Andzac Group Pty Ltd
2018202354 HEAR IP Pty Ltd
2018202355 University Health Network
2018202356 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2018202360 GENENTECH, INC.
2018202361 Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
2018202362 Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
2018202364 Globaltech Corporation Pty Ltd
2018202365 Pure Storage, Inc.
2018202367 MasterCard International Incorporated
2018202368 InGrain, Inc.
2018202369 SHOPITIZE LIMITED
2018202370 Baxter International Inc.; Baxter Healthcare SA
2018202371 Reliance Industries Limited
2018202372 Depuy Ireland Unlimited Company
2018202373 Zinfandel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2018202374 University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.

2018202375 HandyLab, Inc.
2018202376 Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
2018202378 Google LLC
2018202379 Verily Life Sciences LLC
2018202381 Blacklight Power, Inc.
2018202383 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2018202384 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2018202385 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
2018202386 Patent Investment & Licensing Company
2018202387 Patent Investment & Licensing Company
2018202388 Mount Sinai School of Medicine
2018202389 CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
2018202390 Nuvera Fuel Cells, LLC
2018202391 Nokia Technologies Oy
2018202396 CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
2018202398 HUNTSMAN P&A UK LIMITED
2018202405 Tufts University
2018202407 Amazentis SA
2018202408 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2018202409 FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
2018202410 Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited
2018202411 Apple Inc.
2018202416 Valspar Sourcing, Inc.
2018202423 Agricultural Research Organization; Hadasit Medical

Research Services and Development Company Ltd.
2018202424 Weatherford U.K. Limited
2018202425 Weatherford U.K. Limited
2018202426 Eris Innovations, LLC
2018202428 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202429 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202430 Nuovo Pignone S.p.A.
2018202431 GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA
2018202434 NEC Platforms, Ltd.
2018202439 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2018202440 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202441 Karyopharm Therapeutics, Inc.
2018202442 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202443 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202444 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202445 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202447 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202448 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202449 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202450 Theranos, Inc.
2018202452 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202453 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2018202458 Apple Inc.
2018202465 Sorrento Therapeutics, Inc.
2018202468 Massachusetts Institute of Technology
2018202471 MARIGOLD INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
2018202472 Euler Ceramic Systems AS
2018202477 Google LLC
2018202479 The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
2018202480 KeyBioscience AG
2018202481 DEKA Products Limited Partnership
2018202482 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2018202483 Nasdaq Technology AB
2018202485 Intel Corporation
2018202486 Google LLC
2018202488 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2018202494 Bayer HealthCare LLC
2018202496 United States Gypsum Company
2018202498 United States Gypsum Company
2018202499 United States Gypsum Company
2018202500 DEL PIA S.R.L.
2018202514 Robinson, J.
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A01B 23 /-
2017225171

A01C 15 /-
2017203665
2017225170

A01C 5 /-
2017225171

A01C 7 /-
2017203665
2017225170
2017225171

A01G 9 /-
2017239583

A01K 1 /-
2016238974

A01K 15 /-
2017239570

A01K 27 /-
2017239570
2018202255

A01K 29 /-
2017239570

A01K 31 /-
2016238974

A01K 45 /-
2017239497

A01K 47 /-
2018201972

A01K 59 /-
2018201972

A01M 23 /-
2016238974

A01N 25 /-
2018202208

A01N 43 /-
2018202227
2018202270
2018202410

A01N 53 /-
2018202208

A01P 13 /-
2018202164

A01P 7 /-
2018202208

A23D 7 /-
2018202247

A23D 9 /-
2018202247

A23G 1 /-
2018202247

A23K 10 /-
2017311611

A23L 27 /-
2018202247

A24D 1 /-
2018202439

A24D 3 /-
2018202351
2018202439

A42B 7 /-
2017235963

A44C 17 /-
2018202500

A45B 23 /-
2018202514

A47F 1 /-
2018202338

A47G 29 /-
2017239571

A47J 27 /-
2017245377

A47K 11 /-
2017239576

A47K 3 /-
2017239576

A47K 5 /-
2018202309

A61B 10 /-
2018201959
2018202249

A61B 17 /-
2017219134
2018202175
2018202372

A61B 34 /-
2017235896
2017235897

A61B 5 /-
2018202255
2018202289

A61B 8 /-
2017235896
2017235897

A61F 2 /-
2018202175
2018202340
2018202361

A61K 31 /-
2018202168
2018202172
2018202185
2018202190

2018202210
2018202218
2018202227
2018202245
2018202278
2018202316
2018202318
2018202336
2018202374
2018202376
2018202405
2018202407
2018202410
2018202423
2018202441
2018202482

A61K 35 /-
2018202294
2018202307

A61K 36 /-
2018202291

A61K 38 /-
2018202197
2018202201
2018202289
2018202326
2018202330
2018202355
2018202376
2018202480

A61K 39 /-
2018202168
2018202287
2018202318
2018202330
2018202388
2018202431
2018202465
2018202468

A61K 45 /-
2018202190
2018202407

A61K 47 /-
2018202168
2018202245
2018202316
2018202482

A61K 48 /-
2018202200

A61K 9 /-
2018202201
2018202217
2018202245
2018202280
2018202316
2018202376
2018202482

A61L 15 /-
2018202280

A61M 1 /-
2018202370

A61M 16 /-
2018202304
2018202409

A61M 25 /-
2018202356
2018202408

A61M 39 /-
2018202383
2018202408

A61N 1 /-
2018202228

A61P 11 /-
2018202289

A61P 17 /-
2018202190
2018202291

A61P 19 /-
2018202190
2018202330

A61P 25 /-
2018202172
2018202190
2018202218
2018202336
2018202405
2018202407

A61P 27 /-
2018202190
2018202291
2018202360
2018202405
2018202441

A61P 29 /-
2018202185
2018202190
2018202291
2018202405
2018202407
2018202441

A61P 3 /-
2018202185
2018202278
2018202291
2018202336
2018202407

A61P 31 /-
2018202201
2018202441

A61P 35 /-
2018202168
2018202294
2018202318
2018202407
2018202441

A61P 37 /-
2018202168
2018202210

2018202330
2018202360
2018202405

A61P 43 /-
2018202407

A61P 7 /-
2018202200
2018202326

A61P 9 /-
2018202289
2018202374
2018202407

A63F 13 /-
2018202221
2018202231
2018202267
2018202272
2018202273
2018202284
2018202317
2018202341
2018202346
2018202347
2018202352

A63F 9 /-
2018202317
2018202347
2018202386

A63H 33 /-
2017245288

B01D 53 /-
2018202177

B01J 23 /-
2018202240

B01L 3 /-
2018202205

B04B 13 /-
2018202450

B04B 9 /-
2018202450

B05B 11 /-
2018202309

B05B 15 /-
2018202309

B05B 17 /-
2018202295

B09B 5 /-
2017311611

B21D 22 /-
2017200665

B25B 11 /-
2018202178
2018202179

B25B 33 /-
2018202178
2018202179

B25F 1 /-
2016244226

B25J 11 /-
2018202162

B28B 11 /-
2018202496
2018202498
2018202499

B28B 17 /-
2018202496
2018202498
2018202499

B28B 19 /-
2018202496
2018202498
2018202499

B29D 22 /-
2018202416

B29D 23 /-
2018202416

B41J 2 /-
2018202345

B41J 29 /-
2017203478

B60D 1 /-
2018202233

B60G 11 /-
2017232195

B60P 1 /-
2018202017

B60P 3 /-
2018202017

B60R 1 /-
2018201913

B60W 40 /-
2018201913

B61G 7 /-
2018202233

B61G 9 /-
2018202233

B62D 63 /-
2018202017

B63B 35 /-
2017245331

B63C 3 /-
2018202017

B63H 21 /-
2017245331
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B64C 3 /-
2017218981

B64D 13 /-
2017232205

B64D 17 /-
2018202344

B64D 47 /-
2017216485
2017232205

B64F 5 /-
2017232205

B65D 41 /-
2017245288

B65D 43 /-
2017311611

B65D 5 /-
2018202258

B65D 51 /-
2017245288
2017311611

B65D 53 /-
2018202258

B65D 81 /-
2017245288

B65F 1 /-
2017311611

B65F 3 /-
2017311611

B65G 13 /-
2018202017

B65G 39 /-
2018202017

B65G 53 /-
2017225170

B65G 63 /-
2018202276

B65G 67 /-
2018202276

B66C 13 /-
2018202276

B66D 1 /-
2017239558
2017239559

C01G 23 /-
2018202398

C02F 1 /-
2018202353

C02F 7 /-
2018202353

C07C 231 /-
2018202287

C07C 233 /-
2018202287

C07C 241 /-
2018202287

C07C 243 /-
2018202287

C07C 267 /-
2018202287

C07C 311 /-
2018202287

C07C 335 /-
2018202287

C07D 207 /-
2018202287

C07D 209 /-
2018202185

C07D 213 /-
2018202185

C07D 215 /-
2018202172
2018202185
2018202287
2018202312

C07D 217 /-
2018202185

C07D 231 /-
2018202185

C07D 235 /-
2018202218

C07D 241 /-
2018202287

C07D 243 /-
2018202287

C07D 249 /-
2018202441

C07D 261 /-
2018202270

C07D 271 /-
2018202287

C07D 277 /-
2018202287

C07D 311 /-
2018202287

C07D 401 /-
2018202287
2018202441

C07D 403 /-
2018202287
2018202441

C07D 405 /-
2018202287

2018202405

C07D 409 /-
2018202441

C07D 413 /-
2018202287
2018202405

C07D 417 /-
2018202287

C07D 471 /-
2018202168
2018202185

C07D 487 /-
2018202185

C07D 491 /-
2018202287

C07D 493 /-
2018202287
2018202407

C07D 498 /-
2018202287

C07F 9 /-
2018202405

C07H 19 /-
2018202405

C07J 63 /-
2018202287

C07K 1 /-
2018202287

C07K 14 /-
2018202294
2018202330
2018202431
2018202480

C07K 16 /-
2018202199
2018202294
2018202318
2018202330
2018202360
2018202465

C07K 19 /-
2018202294
2018202330

C07K 5 /-
2018202222

C07K 7 /-
2018202201

C10K 3 /-
2018202371

C10L 3 /-
2018202371

C12G 3 /-
2018202471

C12M 3 /-
2018202249
2018202280

C12N 1 /-
2018202222
2018202269
2018202274
2018202389
2018202396

C12N 11 /-
2018202307

C12N 15 /-
2018202165
2018202200
2018202294
2018202318
2018202389
2018202396
2018202479

C12N 3 /-
2018202274

C12N 5 /-
2018202222
2018202294
2018202307
2018202313
2018202479

C12N 7 /-
2018202222

C12P 1 /-
2018202313

C12P 13 /-
2018202389
2018202396

C12P 21 /-
2018202269
2018202468

C12Q 1 /-
2018202249
2018202250
2018202260
2018202273
2018202299
2018202350
2018202373

C12Q 3 /-
2018202274

C12R 1 /-
2018202274

C21D 8 /-
2017200665

C22B 21 /-
2018202195

C22B 9 /-
2018202195

C25B 1 /-
2018202304

C40B 40 /-
2018202299

E04B 2 /-
2017245309

E04B 9 /-
2017239507

E04D 13 /-
2017245315

E04F 10 /-
2018202514

E04G 21 /-
2016247056
2017245393

E04G 3 /-
2017245393

E04G 5 /-
2017245393

E05B 47 /-
2017239571

E21B 17 /-
2018202364

E21B 25 /-
2018202364

E21B 33 /-
2018202424
2018202425

E21B 43 /-
2017245324
2017245361

E21B 47 /-
2018202364

E21D 20 /-
2017239606

F03D 3 /-
2017245297

F03D 9 /-
2017245297

F04B 47 /-
2017245324
2017245361

F04F 5 /-
2017245361

F16C 33 /-
2017239534

F16K 1 /-
2016410261

F16K 21 /-
2017245377

F16K 31 /-
2016238916

F16L 1 /-
2016235043

F16L 3 /-
2016235043

F16M 11 /-
2017208323

F23D 14 /-
2018202159

F23J 15 /-
2018202177

F23K 1 /-
2018202163
2018202315

F24F 1 /-
2018202225

F24F 11 /-
2018202477

F24F 12 /-
2018202342

F25B 13 /-
2018202225

F25B 21 /-
2017245321

F25D 31 /-
2017245321

F25J 1 /-
2017236038
2018202194

F26B 15 /-
2018202496
2018202498
2018202499

F28D 7 /-
2017245328

F28F 1 /-
2017245328

F28F 27 /-
2018202342

F28F 3 /-
2018202342

G01C 21 /-
2018202332

G01D 3 /-
2018202345

G01G 17 /-
2017239497

G01G 19 /-
2017239487
2018202329

G01J 3 /-
2018202205
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G01K 11 /-
2017202878

G01M 1 /-
2017239487

G01N 1 /-
2018202205

G01N 21 /-
2018202205

G01N 25 /-
2017232205

G01N 27 /-
2018202205
2018202424

G01N 33 /-
2018202042
2018202249
2018202250
2018202287
2018202302
2018202318
2018202350
2018202373
2018202375

G01N 35 /-
2018202205
2018202249

G01V 3 /-
2017221897

G01W 1 /-
2018202331
2018202332
2018202333
2018202334
2018202337

G02B 27 /-
2017301074
2018202362

G02B 6 /-
2017202878

G02C 13 /-
2018202361

G02C 7 /-
2018202361
2018202362
2018202379

G03G 15 /-
2018202345

G03G 21 /-
2017203478
2018202428
2018202429
2018202440
2018202442
2018202443
2018202444
2018202445
2018202447
2018202448
2018202449

2018202452
2018202453

G04F 5 /-
2017239529

G05B 15 /-
2018202430

G05D 1 /-
2017228599

G05D 27 /-
2018202345

G05F 1 /-
2018202343

G06F 12 /-
2018202365

G06F 13 /-
2017245363
2018202430

G06F 15 /-
2018202251

G06F 17 /-
2018202182
2018202241
2018202248
2018202275

G06F 19 /-
2018202249
2018202275
2018202329
2018202481

G06F 21 /-
2017245363
2018202323

G06F 3 /-
2017245331
2018202335

G06F 7 /-
2018202196

G06F 9 /-
2018201935
2018202458

G06G 7 /-
2018202368

G06K 7 /-
2018202205
2018202281
2018202290

G06N 3 /-
2018202162

G06Q 10 /-
2017235991
2017239571
2017239577
2017245358
2018201972
2018202223
2018202328

2018202411
2018202430

G06Q 20 /-
2017232072
2018202367
2018202387

G06Q 30 /-
2018202182
2018202369

G06Q 40 /-
2018202182
2018202385
2018202426
2018202483

G06Q 50 /-
2018201972
2018202339
2018202494

G06T 7 /-
2017206290

G06T 9 /-
2018202391

G07C 11 /-
2017239571

G07F 17 /-
2018202221
2018202256
2018202275
2018202284
2018202317
2018202346
2018202347

G07F 5 /-
2017239571

G08B 21 /-
2018202486

G09B 23 /-
2017221834

G10L 15 /-
2018202162

G10L 21 /-
2018202354

G11B 27 /-
2018202335

H01B 17 /-
2018202472

H01H 3 /-
2017221885

H01M 4 /-
2018202381

H01M 8 /-
2018202381
2018202390

H01Q 21 /-
2018202198

H01Q 9 /-
2018202198

H01R 11 /-
2018202244

H01R 12 /-
2018202244

H01R 13 /-
2017221885
2017279800
2018202244

H01R 24 /-
2017239500
2017279800

H02B 1 /-
2017208323
2017232107
2017272328

H02J 7 /-
2017297856
2018202485

H02K 11 /-
2017239556

H03K 17 /-
2018202488

H04B 15 /-
2018202354

H04L 12 /-
2018202213
2018202297

H04L 29 /-
2018202230
2018202434

H04N 19 /-
2018202169
2018202170
2018202171
2018202259
2018202384

H04N 21 /-
2018202378

H04N 5 /-
2018202378

H04R 1 /-
2018202354

H04R 25 /-
2017235986

H04W 12 /-
2018202345

H04W 4 /-
2018202345

H04W 88 /-
2018202345

H05B 33 /-
2018202343

H05B 37 /-
2018202213

H05K 13 /-
2018202338

No IPC Mark
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Innovation Patents Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Accurate Repetition Pty. Limited
(11) AU-A-2018100333
(21) 2018100333 (22) 16.03.2018
(54) Improved Motor Vehicle Turbo Or Su-

percharger Diverter Valve System
(51) Int. Cl.

F02B 37/16 ( 2006.01 )
F02B 33/32 ( 2006.01 )
F02B 33/44 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 17/02 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 17/06 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 24/04 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014292820
(72) TURNER, Brett
(74) Halfords IP

(71) Beijing GeoEnviron Engineering &
Technology, Inc

(11) AU-A-2018100348
(21) 2018100348 (22) 22.03.2018
(54) Stabilizing agent for treating chromium

contaminated soil and application there-
of

(51) Int. Cl.
B09C 1/08 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 17/08 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 17/40 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) PCT/CN2016/087207
(72) Li, Shucai; Lv, Zhengyong; Wei, Li;

Feng, Guojie; Miao, Zhu; Zhu, Hudi;
Fan, Jiqiang; Zhen, Shengli; Liu,
Zhongliang

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Brazier, T.
(11) AU-A-2018100298
(21) 2018100298 (22) 08.03.2018
(54) Franklin Chair
(51) Int. Cl.

A47C 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
A47C 5/04 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Brazier, Trent Michael
(74) Trent Michael Brazier

(71) CHEEMA, P.S.
(11) AU-A-2018100323
(21) 2018100323 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) SOLAR POWERED SMART (INTELLI-

GENT) MANHOLE COVER
(51) Int. Cl.

E02D 29/14 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) CHEEMA, PAWANDEEP SINGH

SINGH
(74) PAWANDEEP SINGH SINGH

CHEEMA

CHEN, J. see ZHANG, M.
(21) 2018100321

(71) Chengdu University of Information
Technology

(11) AU-A-2018100311
(21) 2018100311 (22) 14.03.2018
(54) A File Access Control System Based on

Cloud Storage
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 21/62 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
H04L 29/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 201720805712X (32) 05.07.17 (33) CN
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) LI, Binyong; QIAO, Shaojie; XIONG, Xi;

WANG, Juan; DU, Zeyan
(74) A.P.T. Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) China Construction Steel Structure
Corp. Ltd.

(11) AU-A-2018100343
(21) 2018100343 (22) 20.03.2018
(54) NIGHTSIDE INCLINED-VERTIC-

AL-BUTTING WELDING METHOD
(51) Int. Cl.

B23K 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
B23K 9/095 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) PCT/CN2016/090463
(72) Wang, Hong; Lv, Huangbing; Peng,

Pai; Li, Yi; Wei, Chengwei; Huang, Ji-
anchuan; Xia, Qiushi

(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) Eviro Safe Solutions
(11) AU-A-2017101123
(21) 2017101123 (22) 19.12.2017
(54) Bio Pillow
(51) Int. Cl.

A47G 9/10 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Dowell, Nathan
(74) Eviro Safe Solutions

(71) Fontaine, F.
(11) AU-A-2018100312
(21) 2018100312 (22) 14.03.2018
(54) A multi-skill development and educa-

tional toy bead for infants and a toy

piece of jewelry comprising a plurality of
such toy beads

(51) Int. Cl.
A63H 33/00 ( 2006.01 )
D04D 1/04 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 15/805,092 (32) 06.11.17 (33) US
62/516,687 08.06.17 US

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Fontaine, Fabien Philippe
(74) HopgoodGanim

(71) Godsell, E.; Stokes, A.
(11) AU-A-2018100271
(21) 2018100271 (22) 01.03.2018
(54) SUPERIOR INTERACTIVE AND SE-

CURE PHOTO/MEDIA VAULT AP-
PLICATION SOFTWARE PROGRAM
FOR MOBILE DEVICES

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 21/00 ( 2013.01 )
H04N 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Godsell, Emma Jayne; Stokes, Adam
(74) Emma Jayne Godsell

(71) Halias, J.
(11) AU-A-2018100338
(21) 2018100338 (22) 19.03.2018
(54) Resources Distribution System and

Method thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 9/50 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2017901112 (32) 28.03.17 (33) AU
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Halias, John; Halias, Harry
(74) Alder IP Pty Ltd

JI, J. see WANG, B.
(21) 2018100320

(71) LI, S.; LIU, S.; ZHANG, B.
(11) AU-A-2018100318
(21) 2018100318 (22) 14.03.2018
(54) A method of generating raw music au-

dio based on dilated causal convolution
network

(51) Int. Cl.
G06N 3/02 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) LI, SHUHAN; LIU, SHIPENG; ZHANG,

BINGYAN
(74) Gloria Li

LI, Z. see WANG, B.
(21) 2018100320

LI, G. see ZHANG, M.
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(21) 2018100321

(71) LIS Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018100324
(21) 2018100324 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) Image Analysis
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 9/82 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2017905041 (32) 18.12.17 (33) AU
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Fonteyn, Simon
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

LIU, S. see LI, S.
(21) 2018100318

LIU, Y. see WANG, B.
(21) 2018100320

(71) Maria Von Med-Biotechnology Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2018100291
(21) 2018100291 (22) 06.03.2018
(54) Hepatoprotective composition
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 35/14 ( 2015.01 )
A61P 1/16 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Huang, Mei-Yue
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) MKD Transcorp Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018100332
(21) 2018100332 (22) 16.03.2018
(54) Safety catch
(51) Int. Cl.

B60D 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Cvetkoski, Zak; Cvetkoski, Igor
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Mygrain Solutions Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2017101797
(21) 2017101797 (22) 22.12.2017
(54) Feeder Device for use in a Harvester

Front
(51) Int. Cl.

A01D 41/12 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 26.04.2018
(62) PCT/AU2017/051153
(72) Fels, Michael
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

Nian, X. see ZHAO, Y.
(21) 2018100325

Pintar, M. see Zheng, J.
(21) 2018100228

QIN, Z. see WANG, B.
(21) 2018100320

(71) Redback Pneumatics Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018100339
(21) 2018100339 (22) 20.03.2018
(54) Rotational driver
(51) Int. Cl.

B25F 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
B25B 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
B25B 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
B25B 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
B25B 21/00 ( 2006.01 )
B25B 23/00 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) PCT/AU2016/000272
(72) Simmonds, Brian
(74) WADESON

(71) Riches, J.
(11) AU-A-2018100154
(21) 2018100154 (22) 02.02.2018
(54) A Device to Remote Control an Animal

(A Remote Controlled Jockey)
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 15/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01K 29/00 ( 2006.01 )
A63K 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2017900291 (32) 01.02.17 (33) AU
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Riches, James Joseph
(74) James Joseph Riches

(71) Rose, G.
(11) AU-A-2017101828
(21) 2017101828 (22) 27.02.2017
(54) Post assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 17/20 ( 2006.01 )
E04H 17/14 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Rose, Garry
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Stipanovic, S.
(11) AU-A-2018100352
(21) 2018100352 (22) 22.03.2018
(54) PERSONAL DISTRESS BEACON
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/024 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 19/00 ( 2018.01 )
G08B 23/00 ( 2006.01 )
G08B 25/10 ( 2006.01 )
H04W 88/02 ( 2009.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017317609
(72) Stipanovic, Suzana
(74) Anderson-Taylor & Associates

Stokes, A. see Godsell, E.
(21) 2018100271

SUN, M. see ZHAO, Y.
(21) 2018100325

(71) Tat Roy Jewellery Limited
(11) AU-A-2018100346

(21) 2018100346 (22) 22.03.2018
(54) Ornament assembly with suspension

effect
(51) Int. Cl.

A44C 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
A44C 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 17105123.0 (32) 19.05.17 (33) HK
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Wong, Shek Shun
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Vanguard Identification Systems, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2018100329
(21) 2018100329 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) Electronic Luggage ID Tag
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 1/12 ( 2006.01 )
A45C 13/42 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(62) 2017203837
(72) Warther, Richard O.
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) WANG, B.; ZHENG, K.; JI, J.; LI, Z.;
LIU, Y.; QIN, Z.

(11) AU-A-2018100320
(21) 2018100320 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) A New System for Stock Volatility Pre-

diction by Using Long Short-Term
Memory with Sentimental Indicators

(51) Int. Cl.
G06N 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06N 3/08 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) WANG, BINGXIN; ZHENG, KAI; JI,

JIAJIAN; LI, ZELIN; LIU, YIFAN; QIN,
ZENGCHANG

(74) Gloria Li

WANG, S. see ZHAO, Y.
(21) 2018100325

(71) Way, J.
(11) AU-A-2018100330
(21) 2018100330 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELAT-

ING TO CAPS OR PRODUCTS WITH
CAPS

(51) Int. Cl.
B60C 29/06 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 35/10 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Way, Justin
(74) Wrays Pty Ltd formerly EKM patent &

trade marks

(71) Woodford, N.
(11) AU-A-2018100327
(21) 2018100327 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) A TRUSS
(51) Int. Cl.

E04C 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Woodford, Neil
(74) Michael Buck IP
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(71) Xiamen Dong'ang Illumination Techno-
logy Co., Ltd.

(11) AU-A-2018100322
(21) 2018100322 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) Wireless Charging Lighting Device
(51) Int. Cl.

H02J 50/10 ( 2016.01 )
(31) 201720608362.6 (32) 27.05.17 (33) CN
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) ZHUANG, Junhui; CHEN, Xun; ZHU,

Yubing
(74) A.P.T. Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

XUE, J. see ZHAO, Y.
(21) 2018100325

ZHANG, B. see LI, S.
(21) 2018100318

(71) ZHANG, M.; LI, G.; CHEN, J.
(11) AU-A-2018100321
(21) 2018100321 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) Person ReID method based on metric

learning with hard mining
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06T 7/00 ( 2017.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) ZHANG, MING; LI, GUANGYAO;

CHEN, JINGHAN
(74) Gloria Li

(71) ZHAO, Y.; Nian, X.; SUN, M.; WANG,
S.; XUE, J.; ZHU, J.

(11) AU-A-2018100325
(21) 2018100325 (22) 15.03.2018
(54) A New Method For Fast Images And

Videos Coloring By Using Conditional
Generative Adversarial Networks

(51) Int. Cl.
H04N 9/43 ( 2006.01 )
G06N 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06T 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 19/00 ( 2014.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) ZHAO, YE; WANG, SHINAN; Nian,

Xilai; SUN, MENGYU; XUE, JIAFAN;
ZHU, JIATONG

(74) Gloria Li

(71) Zhejiang Hengfeng Top Leisure Co.,Ltd
(11) AU-A-2018100314
(21) 2018100314 (22) 14.03.2018
(54) TENT SUPPORTING FRAMEWORK

AND TENT
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 15/48 ( 2006.01 )
E04H 15/34 ( 2006.01 )
E04H 15/44 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 201721557365X (32) 20.11.17 (33) CN

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Yang, Baoqing
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Zheng, J.; Pintar, M.
(11) AU-A-2018100228
(21) 2018100228 (22) 22.02.2018
(54) A heat storage system
(51) Int. Cl.

F28D 20/00 ( 2006.01 )
C01F 7/02 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 5/14 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2017900599 (32) 23.02.17 (33) AU
(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Pintar, Marko; Zheng, Jing Jing
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

ZHENG, K. see WANG, B.
(21) 2018100320

ZHU, J. see ZHAO, Y.
(21) 2018100325
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Numerical Index

2017101123 Eviro Safe Solutions
2017101797 Mygrain Solutions Pty Ltd
2017101828 Rose, G.
2018100154 Riches, J.
2018100228 Zheng, J.; Pintar, M.
2018100271 Godsell, E.; Stokes, A.
2018100291 Maria Von Med-Biotechnology Co., Ltd.
2018100298 Brazier, T.
2018100311 Chengdu University of Information Technology
2018100312 Fontaine, F.
2018100314 Zhejiang Hengfeng Top Leisure Co.,Ltd
2018100318 LI, S.; LIU, S.; ZHANG, B.
2018100320 WANG, B.; ZHENG, K.; JI, J.; LI, Z.; LIU, Y.; QIN, Z.
2018100321 ZHANG, M.; LI, G.; CHEN, J.
2018100322 Xiamen Dong'ang Illumination Technology Co., Ltd.
2018100323 CHEEMA, P.S.
2018100324 LIS Pty Ltd
2018100325 ZHAO, Y.; Nian, X.; SUN, M.; WANG, S.; XUE, J.; ZHU,

J.
2018100327 Woodford, N.
2018100329 Vanguard Identification Systems, Inc.
2018100330 Way, J.
2018100332 MKD Transcorp Pty Ltd
2018100333 Accurate Repetition Pty. Limited
2018100338 Halias, J.
2018100339 Redback Pneumatics Pty Ltd
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versity Of Arizona
2016318340 Scrubbing Fumigants Pty Ltd
2016318342 Jindex Pty Limited
2016318428 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016318429 CPG Technologies, LLC
2016318430 CPG Technologies, LLC
2016318431 CPG Technologies, LLC
2016318559 Walter Maschinenbau GmbH
2016318561 Walter Maschinenbau GmbH
2016318594 Bodor Laboratories, Inc.
2016318595 Bodor Laboratories, Inc.
2016318815 Key-Pharma Biomedical Inc.; Tan, W.
2016318825 Boly Media Communications (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
2016318955 Pressure BioSciences, Inc.
2016319110 The General Hospital Corporation
2016319127 El-Sawy, M.F.E.; El-Sawy, L.M.F.E.; Helmy, S.H.A.;

Day, M.; Rubin, J.; Lorenzatti, G.
2016319195 Universität zu Köln
2016319288 OBL S.A.
2016319305 Climatewell AB (Publ)
2016319500 SEB S.A.
2016319622 LG Household & Health Care Ltd.
2016319724 Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuur-

wetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO
2016320073 Jiangsu Atom Bioscience and Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2016320316 Helse Stavanger HF
2016320415 Ra, Y.
2016320480 Origami Energy Limited
2016320527 Liu, P.; Seekup, P.; Newland, A.; Smith, M.; Si, P.;

Oosthuysen, H.; Wilson, M.; Kwan, I.; Alnashi, S.;
Tonkin, P.; McCool, K.; Kemps, D.; Lin, Y.; Ross, C.;
Sims, D.

2016320582 1934612 Ontario Inc.
2016320586 Fitly Inc.; Ortiz, C.A.
2016320637 Translational Research Institute
2016320686 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320687 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320690 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320692 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320693 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320695 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320703 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320717 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320718 CPG Technologies, LLC.
2016320726 Smith, R.
2016320767 Otto, D.
2016320857 Elbit Systems Land and C4I Ltd.
2016320887 Korvata Inc.
2016320892 Incyte Corporation
2016320902 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016321116 Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.
2016321226 Martz, M.; Martz, A.
2016321314 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016321319 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321328 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321333 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321334 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321342 Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center; Blaze Bios-

cience, Inc.
2016321348 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321349 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321350 Ubiome, Inc.
2016321728 THOMSON Licensing
2016321800 Evonik Röhm GmbH
2016321914 Alternative Gene Expression,S.L.
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2016322070 TBSP Engineering Technical Company Societe An-
onyme for Trading, Construction, Support of Systems
and Projects of High Technology and Safety and Ser-
vices Provider

2016322237 KYB Corporation
2016322342 Shimadzu Corporation; National Center for Geriatrics

and Gerontology
2016322694 UEA Enterprises Limited; Cambridge Enterprise Limited
2016322778 Fike Corporation
2016322836 Wing Acoustics Limited
2016322901 Intercontinental Great Brands LLC
2016323028 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2016323040 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016323049 Whoop, Inc.
2016323324 Casagrande, C.
2016323468 Tobira Therapeutics, Inc.
2016323529 Compagnie Generale des Etablissements Michelin
2016323800 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016324121 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2016324138 Precision Planting LLC
2016324160 The General Hospital Corporation DBA Massachusetts

General Hospital
2016324162 StimLabs, LLC
2016324167 StimLabs, LLC
2016324293 The General Hospital Corporation DBA Massachusetts

General Hospital
2016324297 The General Hospital Corporation DBA Massachusetts

General Hospital
2016324303 The General Hospital Corporation DBA Massachusetts

General Hospital
2016324345 Lightforce Australia Pty Ltd.
2016324346 Paradox Carbon Flex Footwear Holdings Pty Ltd
2016324370 Nippon Kayaku Kabushiki Kaisha
2016324386 KYB Corporation
2016324439 Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine Engineering Co., Ltd.
2016325016 Vexim
2016325251 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016325364 Abrado, Inc.
2016325438 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016325546 Hydros Bottle, LLC
2016325627 Lacriscience, LLC
2016325630 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016325632 ConocoPhillips Company; Bartell, S.T.; Richardson,

G.A.; Rydland, C.J.
2016325733 Biocon Limited
2016325845 Yoshimura, K.; Yoshimura, M.; Kano, T.; Hirose, Y.
2016326330 The Climate Corporation
2016326384 Magic Leap, Inc.
2016326423 Erasmus University Medical Center; Surface Oncology,

Inc.
2016326464 Caterpillar Inc.
2016326518 Vitality Biopharma, Inc.
2016326564 Graybug Vision, Inc.
2016326626 Pasenture, Inc.
2016326667 Provista Diagnostics, Inc.
2016326704 Reata Pharmaceutical, Inc.
2016327024 LG Electronics Inc.
2016327048 Vectus Biosystems Limited
2016327141 Universidad Católica del Norte
2016327159 Biocon Limited
2016327453 Hexima Limited; La Trobe University; The University of

Queensland
2016327461 The University of British Columbia
2016327574 Dow Global Technologies LLC
2016327715 Guizhou Bailing Group Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2016327857 Zhejiang Bossan Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
2016327973 Circadence Corporation
2016327979 Locator IP, LP
2016328170 Maersk Drilling A/S
2016328372 Sika Technology AG
2016328634 The Climate Corporation
2016328638 Qualcomm Incorporated

2016328639 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016328754 Regent Beleuchtungskörper AG
2016328757 Regent Beleuchtungskörper AG
2016328761 Carl Zeiss Vision International GmbH
2016328795 Medimark Scientific Limited
2016328965 Caterpillar Inc.
2016328969 Ammonett Pharm LLC
2016329025 Deb IP Limited
2016329064 Warp Drive Bio, Inc.
2016329075 Gilead Sciences, Inc.
2016329109 USound GmbH
2016329200 TiVo Solutions Inc.
2016329201 SiteOne Therapeutics, Inc.; The Board of Trustees of

the Leland Stanford Junior University
2016329208 The Coca-Cola Company; PureCircle Sdn Bhd
2016329211 Applied Medical Resources Corporation
2016329332 De' Longhi Appliances s.r.l.
2016329542 Ospedale San Raffaele S.r.l.; Fondazione Centro San

Raffaele
2016329634 Martínez, S.
2016329881 Reckitt Benckiser LLC
2016329905 Medimark Scientific Limited
2016329960 Suzhou Suncadia Biopharmaceuticals Co., Ltd.; Ji-

angsu Hengrui Medicine Co., Ltd.; Shanghai Hengrui
Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

2016330204 Ten Cate Thiolon B.V.
2016330230 Loders Croklaan B.V.
2016330274 S.P.M. Drink Systems S.p.A.
2016330322 Ipsen Biopharm Limited
2016330471 Bird Rock Bio, Inc.
2016330604 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016330612 Celularity, Inc.
2016330651 Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
2016330789 Galderma Research & Development
2016330791 Galderma Research & Development
2016330827 Arnetoli Motor S.r.l.
2016330860 Unicharm Corporation
2016330874 Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.
2016330924 PixarBio Corporation
2016330926 BioCryst Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016330968 Curry, M.D.
2016331052 Potenza Therapeutics, Inc.
2016331058 HTG Molecular Diagnostics, Inc.
2016331065 Olema Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016331156 Richter Life Science Development AB
2016331185 The General Hospital Corporation
2016331198 Compagnie Generale des Etablissements Michelin
2016331201 Compagnie Generale des Etablissements Michelin
2016331657 CMTE Development Limited
2016331662 The Commonwealth of Australia
2016331718 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Engineering, Ltd.; The Kan-

sai Electric Power Co., Inc.
2016331798 E-Circuit Motors, Inc.
2016331881 ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
2016331923 Regents of the University of Minnesota
2016331925 MicroOptx Inc.
2016332062 Amgen Inc.
2016332224 Baoshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd.
2016332317 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016332318 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016332497 Purac Biochem BV
2016332618 Cambridge Bio-Augmentation Systems Limited
2016332705 The Coca-Cola Company
2016332734 Bluetalon, Inc.
2016332821 The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill; Uni-

versity of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
2016332918 Department 13, Inc.
2016332946 Virustatic Limited
2016332966 Azura Ophthalmics Ltd.
2016333018 ArcelorMittal
2016333147 Superior Pak Holdings Pty Ltd
2016333155 Roy Morgan Research Ltd
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2016333175 The Centre for Drug Research and Development; The
University of British Columbia

2016333236 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2016333348 Outotec (Finland) Oy
2016333390 Toho Tenax Europe GmbH
2016333518 Woodwelding AG
2016333526 Vito NV (Vlaamse Instelling Voor Technologisch On-

derzoek NV); Universiteit Antwerpen
2016333538 Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg
2016333725 Medical Research Council
2016333731 Loadhog Limited
2016333736 Safetypoint (Midlands) Limited
2016333740 Oxford University Innovation Limited
2016333855 AbbVie S.a.r.l.; Galapagos NV
2016333856 Abbvie S.á.r.l; Galapagos NV
2016333878 Maracaja, L.
2016333898 Precision BioSciences, Inc.
2016333899 Harsco Technologies LLC
2016333903 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016333908 AbbVie S.à.r.l.; Galapagos NV
2016333935 Aquallence Ltd Israel
2016333976 Wild Flavors, Inc.
2016333982 Epizyme, Inc.; The Regents of the University of Color-

ado, a body corporate
2016334040 Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
2016334041 MacroGenics, Inc.
2016334052 Aleyegn Technologies LLC
2016334063 Zymeworks Inc.
2016334120 Fluke Corporation
2016334122 Fluke Corporation
2016334141 ACEA Therapeutics, Inc.
2016334225 Monsanto Technology LLC
2016334226 Stoller Enterprises, Inc.
2016334242 DEKA Products Limited Partnership
2016334247 Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016334258 Decision Sciences Medical Company, LLC
2016334365 Aymar, B.
2016334392 Case Western Reserve University
2016334401 Intrexon Corporation
2016334479 KPR U.S., LLC
2016334482 Lt Lighting (taiwan) Corporation
2016334756 JFE Steel Corporation
2016334763 The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.
2016334778 OncoTherapy Science, Inc.
2016334804 University of Southampton
2016334875 Sangui Bio Pty Ltd
2016335043 Agency for Science, Technology and Research
2016335070 Invectys
2016335122 Invetech, Inc.
2016335133 New York Air Brake, LLC
2016335193 ZaaK Technologies GmbH
2016335294 Knorr-Bremse Systeme fur Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH
2016335312 Outotec (Finland) Oy
2016335360 Thorn Security Limited
2016335365 Centauri Therapeutics Limited
2016335374 Sysmex Corporation
2016335375 Sysmex Corporation
2016335465 New Bis Safe Luxco S.À R.L; Cardno, A.J.; Ar-

unachalam, B.; Simmonds, M.J.P.; Cardno, P.A.;
Sheliastovich, P.V.; Manser, G.Q.

2016335480 LKAB Wassara AB
2016335522 Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP
2016335570 Wilt, R.; Marschalko, C.; Faustini, L.
2016335574 Children's National Medical Center
2016335616 Blue Safety GmbH
2016335689 Scott Technologies, Inc.
2016335696 Phoenix, S.; Kezirian, M.
2016335730 The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.
2016335751 AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.
2016335828 Kemira Oyj
2016335864 Applied Medical Resources Corporation
2016335959 Smith & Nephew, Inc.

2016336005 3M Innovative Properties Company
2016336027 Innovative Vending Pty Ltd
2016336031 Precision Foam Technologies Pty Ltd
2016336061 Barberio, A.
2016336150 The Governors of the University of Alberta
2016336151 Faiveley Transport Italia S.p.A.
2016336174 Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft
2016336175 Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft
2016336312 The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.
2016336343 Blue Prairie Brands, Inc.
2016336349 WntRx Pharmaceuticals Inc.
2016336361 Bayer Healthcare LLC
2016336420 Maquet Cardiopulmonary GmbH; Ebler, R.J.; Medart,

D.; Hyde, A.; Jones, D.; Ashton, W.S.
2016336426 Perler, A.; Zoellner, J.
2016336442 Kodiak Networks Inc.
2016336443 Kodiak Networks, Inc.
2016336445 Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
2016336451 Regents of the University of Minnesota
2016336515 City of Hope
2016336539 Kodiak Networks, Inc.
2016336544 Flex Pharma, Inc.
2016336673 Gharda Chemicals Limited
2016336721 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.; Kyoto University
2016337077 GE Oil & Gas, Inc.
2016337275 BAE Systems PLC
2016337276 BAE Systems plc
2016337278 BAE Systems plc
2016337355 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2016337397 Fluke Corporation
2016337408 AstraZeneca AB
2016337500 Edrington Distillers Limited
2016337525 The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New

York
2016337528 ION Geophysical Corporation
2016337532 Halkey-Roberts Corporation
2016337598 Biocon Limited
2016338030 Megakaryon Corporation
2016338282 IHC Holland IE B.V.
2016338456 Essilor International
2016338467 Essilor International
2016338558 Duke University
2016338565 Audentes Therapeutics, Inc.
2016338585 Essilor International
2016338637 The Global Alliance for TB Drug Development, Inc.
2016338673 ExThera Medical Corporation
2016338678 DJO, LLC
2016338687 Uber Technologies, Inc.
2016338689 Pindrop Security, Inc.
2016338693 CareFusion 303, Inc.
2016338747 The United States of America, as represented by the

Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services
2016338822 N.V. Nutricia
2016338923 Elekta, Inc.
2016338937 Shield Restraint Systems, Inc.
2016338986 Hovione Scientia Limited
2016338992 Indivior UK Limited
2016339009 Elekta, Inc.
2016339033 ReFlow Medical, Inc.
2016339070 Globe International Nominees Pty Ltd
2016339431 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2016339551 ReActive Robotics GmbH
2016339939 RTC Industries, Inc.
2016339956 Omega Biosystems Incorporated
2016339958 J&J Solutions, Inc. D/B/A Corvida Medical
2016339974 Uber Technologies, Inc.
2016339984 Heart Repair Technologies, Inc.
2016339998 Wake Forest University Health Sciences
2016340014 Comtec Industries Pty Ltd
2016340015 Comtec Industries Pty Ltd
2016340035 Bluescope Steel Limited
2016340154 The Regents of The University of California
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2016340167 AbbVie Inc.
2016340241 Thomson Reuters Global Resources Unlimited Com-

pany
2016340265 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2016340518 Fujifilm Corporation
2016340522 Tokuyama Dental Corporation
2016340745 AgJunction LLC
2016340768 EVN AS
2016340788 Guardhat, Inc.
2016340798 Axovant Sciences GmbH
2016340819 Wake Forest University Health Sciences
2016340826 Dyax Corp.
2016340893 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2016340918 Motorola Solutions, Inc.
2016340958 McLaughlin Gormley King Company
2016340961 McLaughlin Gormley King Company
2016340989 Pfizer Inc.; The Regents of The University of California;

The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior
University

2016340992 Colgate-Palmolive Company; The Trustees of the Uni-
versity of Pennsylvania

2016341063 Aziende Chimiche Riunite Angelini Francesco
A.C.R.A.F. S.p.A.

2016341065 Sika Technology AG
2016341089 Unilever plc
2016341106 AbbVie Inc.
2016341186 La Marzocco S.r.l.
2016341234 BASF SE
2016341259 Selvita S.A.
2016341312 MTD Products Inc
2016341364 Nine IP Limited
2016341396 Planet GDZ AG
2016341539 TGR BioSciences Pty Ltd.
2016341546 Caffitaly System S.p.A.
2016341547 Caffitaly System S.p.A.
2016341574 NEC Corporation
2016341884 Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
2016341938 Celcuity LLC
2016341983 The United States of America, as represented by The

Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services
2016341984 Optimedica Corporation
2016342015 Indiana University Research and Technology Corpora-

tion
2016342036 Allakos Inc.
2016342072 Llop, D.
2016342075 Max Life, LLC
2016342091 Ojai Retinal Technology, LLC
2016342105 La Marzocco S.r.l.
2016342130 Unilever PLC
2016342148 Unilever plc
2016342173 BASF SE
2016342208 BASF SE
2016342263 Cytosorbents Corporation
2016342278 McLaughlin Gormley King Company
2016342281 McLaughlin Gormley King Company
2016342285 McLaughlin Gormley King Company
2016342387 Rigshospitalet
2016342420 Apogenix AG
2016342444 Prince Lionheart, Inc.
2016342501 RMD Innovations Pty. Ltd.
2016342547 MBDA UK Limited
2016342558 SABMiller Limited
2016342569 Hoya Corporation
2016343172 Barron, P.
2016343258 Chief Enterprises Pty Ltd
2016343388 Qingdao Haier Joint Stock Co., Ltd
2016343499 MediaTek Inc.
2016343567 Innova Patent GmbH
2016343662 Pfizer Inc.
2016343719 Corning Incorporated
2016343728 Carleton Technologies, Inc.
2016343803 Dropbox, Inc.

2016344018 Io Therapeutics, Inc.
2016344077 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
2016344187 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.
2016344188 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.
2016344191 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.
2016344194 Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.
2016344387 Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
2016344415 ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
2016344419 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2016344456 Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
2016344490 Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company
2016344491 Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company
2016344506 University of Essex Enterprise Limited
2016344629 Construction Research & Technology GmbH
2016344640 British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited
2016345039 Jinan Shengquan Group Share Holding Co., Ltd.
2016345040 Jinan Shengquan Group Share Holding Co., Ltd.
2016345050 Technische Universitât Wien; Stirtec GmbH
2016345053 Ansell Limited
2016345244 Hua Medicine (Shanghai) Ltd.
2016345367 IFP Energies Nouvelles
2016345462 GlaxoSmithKline Intellectual Property Development

Limited
2016345967 Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.
2016346311 Avent, Inc.
2016346312 Avent, Inc.
2016346447 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2016346497 Intuit Inc.
2016346558 University of Tsukuba
2016346630 Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc.
2016346752 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2016346881 Ethicon LLC
2016346888 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2016347186 Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company
2016347385 Novartis AG
2016347453 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2016347454 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2016347472 Knauf Insulation SPRL
2016347616 Överås Invest AB
2016347631 Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.; F. Hoffmann-La Roche

AG
2016347644 Amgen Inc.
2016347690 Saban Ventures Pty Limited
2016347888 The ESAB Group, Inc.
2016348133 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016348135 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016348304 Airway Technologies, LLC
2016348310 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016348357 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016348359 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016348413 Latchable, Inc.
2016348441 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
2016348452 University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.; Torrey

Pines Institute for Molecular Studies
2016348493 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2016348549 Janssen Pharmaceutica NV
2016348588 Ares Trading S.A.
2016348840 Optibiotix Limited
2016348841 OptiBiotix Ltd
2016349038 Hangzhou Youngsun Intelligent Equipment Co., Ltd.
2016349486 Avent, Inc.
2016349487 Avent, Inc.
2016349550 Borealis AG
2016349551 Borealis AG
2016349584 Merck Patent GmbH
2016349664 CHT R. Beitlich GmbH
2016349826 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016349876 Singh Biotechnology, LLC
2016349950 Immunexpress Pty Ltd
2016350896 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016351308 University Health Network
2016351377 Qualcomm Incorporated



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

PCT applications which have entered the National Phase - Numerical Index cont'd

- 2290 -

2016351439 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016351566 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016351750 Sony Corporation
2016352184 Globe International Nominees Pty Ltd
2016352502 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2016352592 Paracrine Therapeutics AB
2016352669 Chr. Hansen A/S
2016352685 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2016352836 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2016352929 CommScope Connectivity Belgium BVBA
2016352996 Avent, Inc.
2016353157 VISA International Service Association
2016353346 Inspire Medical Systems, Inc.
2016353468 Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität München
2016353469 Cryovac, Inc.
2016353613 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2016353765 Chengdu Easton Biopharmaceuticals Co., Ltd
2016353961 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2016354003 CommScope Technologies LLC
2016354052 Ares Trading S.A.
2016354237 Novartis AG
2016354347 Pi-Design AG
2016354447 The McLean Hospital Corporation
2016354471 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016354542 Harnischfeger Technologies, Inc.
2016354626 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2016354633 CommScope Connectivity Belgium BVBA
2016354675 The Decor Corporation Pty Ltd
2016355060 Verily Life Sciences LLC
2016355240 Novartis AG
2016355446 ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
2016355664 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016355682 Syngenta Participations AG
2016356185 iMorphics Limited
2016356448 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2016356598 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2016356782 Four Strong Corporation
2016356818 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2016357206 Honeywell International Inc.
2016357253 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016357286 Think Surgical, Inc.
2016357624 MEDACTA INTERNATIONAL SA
2016357690 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016357704 Hexagon Technology AS
2016357735 Merck Patent GmbH
2016357938 Unilever PLC
2016358086 Graphic Packaging International, LLC
2016358103 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016358129 Synergy Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2016358233 Magotteaux International S.A.
2016358853 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2016359109 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2016359128 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016359155 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016359165 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016359168 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016359514 Sichuan Kelun-Biotech Biopharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2016359591 Verifone, Inc.
2016359793 Nestec SA
2016361320 Victaulic Company
2016361333 Victaulic Company
2016361458 Rugged Industries Pty Ltd
2016361838 Nestec S.A.
2016362228 Bloomsky, Inc.
2016362904 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016363298 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2016363364 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2016363483 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2016363489 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2016363567 Nestec S.A.
2016363720 Nestec S.A.
2016363771 Nestec S.A.

2016364173 Unicharm Corporation
2016364720 Edrington Distillers Limited
2016364938 Honeywell International Inc.
2016365240 Qualcomm Incorporated
2016365524 Smart Installations AS
2016366302 HPPE, LLC
2016366714 Luigi Lavazza S.p.A.
2016367209 Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.
2016367412 Luigi Lavazza S.p.A.
2016368433 immatics biotechnologies GmbH
2016369915 Electrolux Appliances Aktiebolag
2016370522 W.H.P.M Bioresearch and Technology Co., Ltd.
2016372805 Novartis AG
2016374150 Nestec S.A.
2016374163 Nestec S.A.
2016374397 Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.
2016375029 James Hardie Technology Limited,
2016375364 Kemira Oyj
2016376097 Thomson Reuters Global Resources Unlimited Com-

pany
2016376167 Nestec S.A.
2016377243 Aker Solutions AS
2016377480 Dexcom, Inc.
2016380858 Dexcom, Inc.
2016381225 Dropbox, Inc.
2016381231 Dropbox, Inc.
2016381309 Dropbox, Inc.
2016381965 Dexcom, Inc.
2016381968 Dexcom, Inc.
2016392368 Horimasa City Farm Inc.
2016393486 Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation
2016398050 Google LLC
2016399957 Azti Technology Sdn. Bhd
2016405113 China University of Mining and Technology
2016410261 China University of Mining and Technology
2016413203 Niu, G.
2017205165 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
2017206097 Pictometry International Corp.
2017224952 Grey Technology Limited
2017229090 Maner, W.L.
2017241584 Dropbox, Inc.
2017243530 Sony Corporation
2017250108 ServiceNow, Inc.
2017251098 Biolab Sanus Farmacêutica Ltda
2017297856 Guangdong Oppo Mobile Telecommunications Corp.,

Ltd.
2017301074 Lumus LTD
2017305526 PepsiCo, Inc.
2017307610 Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center
2017311120 Connect Financial LLC
2017311611 Boyle, N.
2017313890 Taiyuan University of Technology
2017320579 Corex, LLC
2017320580 Corex, LLC
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2016329208
2016334040
2016336445
2017305526

A23L 29 /-

2016334040
2016336445

A23L 3 /-

2016314784
2016318340
2016334040
2016336445

A23L 33 /-

2016333725
2016338822
2016374150
2016374163
2016376167

A23L 5 /-

2016333976

A24F 47 /-

2016344640

A41D 19 /-

2016345053

A42B 1 /-

2016340788

A42B 3 /-

2016336005

A43B 13 /-

2015412580
2016324346

A43B 23 /-

2016324346

A43B 7 /-

2016324346

A43D 1 /-

2016336361

A45F 3 /-

2016325546

A46B 9 /-

2015413648

A46D 1 /-

2015413648

A47D 15 /-

2016342444

A47D 5 /-

2016342444

A47F 1 /-

2016339939

A47F 3 /-

2016333736

A47F 5 /-

2016333736

A47H 13 /-

2017229090

A47H 23 /-

2017229090

A47J 27 /-

2016319500
2016363298

A47J 29 /-

2016354675

A47J 31 /-

2016329332
2016336027
2016341186
2016341546
2016341547
2016342105
2016354347
2016359793

A47J 43 /-

2016336027

A47K 17 /-

2016329025

A47K 5 /-

2015410208
2015410275
2015410277
2016329025

A47L 11 /-

2016346447

A47L 5 /-

2016327024

A47L 9 /-

2016327024
2016346447
2016356448
2016361458
2017224952

A61B 1 /-

2016342569
2016347690

A61B 17 /-

2016314236
2016325016
2016335864
2016335959
2016336426
2016357624
2017205165
2017320579
2017320580

A61B 3 /-

2016325627
2016326384
2016328761
2016335574
2016344506
2016372805

A61B 5 /-

2015411427
2016320637
2016321319
2016321328
2016321333
2016323049
2016334258
2016334479
2016335574
2016336361
2016339551
2016353346
2016380858
2016381965

A61B 50 /-

2016346311
2016346312
2016347690

A61B 8 /-

2016320316
2016333878
2016334052
2016334258
2016347690

A61B 90 /-

2016336426
2016357286

A61C 1 /-

2016335616
2016342072

A61C 13 /-

2016342072

A61C 19 /-

2016319622

A61C 7 /-

2016321226

A61C 8 /-

2016342072

A61F 13 /-

2015411739
2015412559
2015412560
2016330860
2016336061
2016364173

A61F 2 /-

2016319288
2016331925
2016332618
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2016339033
2016339984
2016344077
2016346881
2016355060
2017320579
2017320580

A61F 5 /-

2016336061
2016338678
2016348304
2016349486
2016349487

A61F 9 /-

2015410854
2016334052
2016341984
2016342091
2016354237
2016355240
2016372805

A61H 1 /-

2016339551

A61H 9 /-

2016334479

A61J 1 /-

2016341106

A61J 7 /-

2016341106

A61K 31 /-

2015411334
2015414272
2016314617
2016314898
2016316408
2016317092
2016317093
2016318595
2016318815
2016320073
2016320892
2016323468
2016324121
2016324303
2016326518
2016326564
2016326626
2016326704
2016327461
2016327715
2016327857
2016328969
2016329075
2016329201
2016329881
2016330789
2016330791
2016330924
2016330926

2016331065
2016331925
2016333725
2016333855
2016333856
2016333908
2016333982
2016334041
2016334141
2016335043
2016336343
2016338565
2016338637
2016338986
2016338992
2016340798
2016340992
2016341063
2016341259
2016341884
2016342263
2016343662
2016345244
2016345462
2016345967
2016346558
2016347385
2016348452
2016348493
2016349584
2016351308
2016352592
2016353765
2016353961
2016357735
2016359514
2016363567
2016363771

A61K 33 /-

2016319622
2016324303
2016324370
2016332966
2016333725
2016354447

A61K 35 /-

2016318155
2016321116
2016333175
2016333898
2016334041
2016334778
2016336451
2016338030
2016340819
2016342015
2016342387
2016348840
2016348841
2017307610

A61K 36 /-

2016326626
2016336544
2017251098

A61K 38 /-

2016314372
2016314611
2016318155
2016321342
2016323468
2016324297
2016329064
2016331923
2016332062
2016334247
2016336349
2016349876
2016351308
2016368433

A61K 39 /-

2016324160
2016324297
2016326423
2016329960
2016331052
2016332821
2016333175
2016333898
2016334041
2016334063
2016334778
2016335070
2016336150
2016340989
2016342036
2016349876
2016352592
2016359514
2017307610

A61K 45 /-

2016338558
2016341063
2016344018
2016353961
2016354447
2016374163
2016376167

A61K 47 /-

2016314611
2016318155
2016319622
2016321342
2016326564
2016329064
2016330924
2016335365
2016342263
2016347385
2016354447
2017251098

A61K 48 /-

2016334778
2016338565

A61K 51 /-

2016321342

A61K 6 /-

2016340522

A61K 8 /-

2016329881
2017251098

A61K 9 /-

2015411334
2016314611
2016319622
2016330789
2016330791
2016330924
2016332966
2016338986
2016341234
2016343662
2016343803
2016351308
2016353765
2016353961
2016358129
2017251098

A61L 17 /-

2016343662

A61L 2 /-

2016329025
2016335616
2016346311
2016346312

A61L 27 /-

2016324162
2016324167
2016330924
2016331925
2016342015

A61L 31 /-

2016339033

A61M 1 /-

2016336420
2016339958
2016342263

A61M 11 /-

2016344187
2016344188
2016344191
2016344194

A61M 15 /-

2016344187
2016344188
2016344194

A61M 16 /-

2016320527

A61M 25 /-

2016325016
2016344419
2016346888

A61M 37 /-

2016314236

A61M 39 /-

2016331925
2016337532
2016344419

A61M 5 /-

2016314236
2016320415
2016321914
2016342263
2016344419
2016347644

A61N 1 /-

2016320690
2016338558
2016359109

A61N 5 /-

2016339009

A61N 7 /-

2016334052

A61P 1 /-

2016314372
2016318595
2016332062
2016334778
2016363567

A61P 11 /-

2016318594
2016333855
2016333856
2016334778

A61P 13 /-

2016334778

A61P 15 /-

2016318815
2016334778

A61P 17 /-

2017251098

A61P 19 /-

2016320073
2016334778
2016351308

A61P 25 /-

2016314617
2016318815
2016329201
2016338992
2016340798
2016341063
2016344018
2016345244
2016345462
2016346558
2016348493
2016348549
2016353961
2016357735
2016363771
2016374163
2016376167

A61P 29 /-

2016324121
2016326704
2016327715
2016329075
2016341259

A61P 3 /-

2016318815
2016326518
2016327461
2016348840

A61P 31 /-

2016323468
2016329881
2016336150
2016349876

A61P 35 /-

2016314372
2016314898
2016320892
2016324370
2016326423
2016327461
2016327715
2016327857
2016329075
2016329960
2016333175
2016334141
2016334778
2016335043
2016335365
2016340167
2016347385
2016349584
2016352592
2016359514
2017307610

A61P 37 /-

2016318594
2016324121
2016336150
2016342036
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A61P 43 /-

2016324121
2016346558
2017251098

A61P 7 /-

2016338030

A61P 9 /-

2016318815
2016348841

A61Q 15 /-

2016318594

A61Q 17 /-

2016329881

A61Q 19 /-

2016329881

A61Q 3 /-

2017251098

A62B 18 /-

2016335689

A63C 17 /-

2016339070
2016352184

A63F 9 /-

2016327973

B01D 11 /-

2016335312

B01D 15 /-

2016340518

B01D 21 /-

2016314375
2016335122

B01D 29 /-

2016320582

B01D 53 /-

2016318340
2016327141
2016331718
2016335133
2016337077
2016344415
2016355446

B01F 5 /-

2016349664

B01J 13 /-

2016341234

B01J 19 /-

2016314784
2016330651

B01J 2 /-

2016333526

B01J 20 /-

2016340518

B01J 23 /-

2016344490
2016344491

B01J 27 /-

2016333526

B01J 29 /-

2016333526

B01J 3 /-

2016314266

B01J 35 /-

2016344490
2016344491

B01J 37 /-

2016333526

B01J 8 /-

2016315835
2016335696

B01L 99 /-

2016321914

B02C 23 /-

2016344629

B03B 5 /-

2016314375

B03D 1 /-

2016335522
2016335828

B03D 101 /-

2016335828

B04B 1 /-

2016335122

B04B 11 /-

2016335122

B04B 15 /-

2016335122

B04B 5 /-

2016335122

B04C 5 /-

2016361458

B05B 11 /-

2015410208
2015410275
2015410277
2016328795

B05B 17 /-

2016335360
2016344191

B05B 7 /-

2016320887

B05C 9 /-

2016381968

B09B 5 /-

2017311611

B22F 9 /-

2016330874

B23B 23 /-

2016318559

B23B 39 /-

2016335480

B23D 15 /-

2016365524

B23D 21 /-

2016365524

B23K 20 /-

2016345050

B23Q 1 /-

2016318561

B24B 41 /-

2016318559

B25D 11 /-

2017320579
2017320580

B25G 1 /-

2016334365

B25J 11 /-

2016346447

B25J 13 /-

2016346447

B25J 15 /-

2016339958

B25J 9 /-

2016346447

B26D 1 /-

2016336031

B26D 3 /-

2016336031

B26D 7 /-

2016336031

B28B 1 /-

2016314143
2016333526

B28C 5 /-

2016322237
2016324386

B29C 44 /-

2016329634

B29C 65 /-

2016333518

B29C 67 /-

2016314143
2016333526
2016340154

B29C 70 /-

2016333390

B31F 1 /-

2016340265

B32B 17 /-

2016374397

B32B 27 /-

2016374397

B32B 37 /-

2016344387
2016344456

2016349550

B33Y 10 /-

2016314143

B33Y 80 /-

2016314143

B60B 15 /-

2016330968

B60B 27 /-

2016339070

B60B 35 /-

2016339070

B60C 11 /-

2016334763
2016335730
2016336312

B60C 23 /-

2016323529

B60C 25 /-

2015412015

B60C 27 /-

2016330968

B60C 9 /-

2016334763
2016335730
2016336312

B60J 1 /-

2016374397

B60K 1 /-

2016339070

B60K 7 /-

2016339070

B60L 11 /-

2016339070

B60P 1 /-

2015412585

B60P 3 /-

2016322237
2016324386

B60R 11 /-

2016314021
2016323324

B60R 22 /-

2016338937

B60R 9 /-

2016314021
2016323324

B60S 5 /-

2015412015

B60T 13 /-

2016336151

B60T 17 /-

2016335133
2016336151

B61B 12 /-

2016343567

B61L 23 /-

2016399957

B61L 29 /-

2016399957

B62D 1 /-

2016340745

B62D 33 /-

2016314021

B62D 35 /-

2016331198
2016331201

B62D 5 /-

2016340745

B62K 21 /-

2016334365

B63B 21 /-

2016337528

B63B 35 /-

2016324439
2016328170
2016340768
2016343172

B63B 7 /-

2016340768

B63C 9 /-

2016331662
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B65B 1 /-

2016320887

B65B 31 /-

2016320887
2016353469

B65B 51 /-

2016353469

B65D 35 /-

2016347453

B65D 41 /-

2016325546

B65D 43 /-

2017311611

B65D 47 /-

2016325546

B65D 5 /-

2016322901
2016358086

B65D 51 /-

2017311611

B65D 57 /-

2016333731

B65D 65 /-

2015411739

B65D 71 /-

2016358086

B65D 75 /-

2015411739
2016341106

B65D 81 /-

2016329905
2016347453
2016347454

B65D 85 /-

2015409137
2016366714
2016367412

B65F 1 /-

2017311611

B65F 3 /-

2016333147
2017311611

B65G 17 /-

2016349038

B65G 29 /-

2016335570

B65H 23 /-

2017313890

B67C 3 /-

2016349038

B67D 1 /-

2016330274
2016342558

B67D 3 /-

2016330274

B81B 3 /-

2016329109

C01B 13 /-

2016333935

C01B 25 /-

2016333526

C01B 3 /-

2016344490
2016344491
2016347186
2016356598

C01B 39 /-

2016333526

C01F 5 /-

2016344491

C01F 7 /-

2016344491

C01G 3 /-

2016344491

C01G 37 /-

2016344491

C01G 45 /-

2016344491

C01G 49 /-

2016344491

C01G 51 /-

2016334226

C02F 1 /-

2016320582
2016330651
2016366302

C02F 9 /-

2016320582

C03C 17 /-

2016343719

C03C 27 /-

2016374397

C04B 28 /-

2016341065

C04B 33 /-

2016335193

C04B 35 /-

2016335193

C04B 40 /-

2016341065

C04B 41 /-

2016342208

C07B 53 /-

2016316436

C07C 1 /-

2016333526
2016335696

C07C 11 /-

2016333526

C07C 219 /-

2016343803

C07C 229 /-

2016343803

C07C 231 /-

2016327048

C07C 233 /-

2016314617
2016343803

C07C 255 /-

2016343803

C07C 275 /-

2016334226

C07C 303 /-

2016327048

C07C 309 /-

2016327048

C07C 311 /-

2016348452

C07C 39 /-

2016315835
2016340992

C07C 51 /-

2016327048
2016333725

C07C 57 /-

2016314617
2016327048
2016344018

C07C 67 /-

2016327048

C07C 69 /-

2016327048

C07D 207 /-

2016318595

C07D 209 /-

2016327159
2016336174
2016336175

C07D 211 /-

2016333982

C07D 215 /-

2016320892
2016335043
2016338637

C07D 217 /-

2016316436

C07D 221 /-

2016320892

C07D 231 /-

2016336673

C07D 235 /-

2016353765

C07D 239 /-

2016327857

C07D 257 /-

2016353765

C07D 263 /-

2016338637

C07D 295 /-

2016335043

C07D 311 /-

2016315835
2016327715

C07D 333 /-

2016331156

C07D 401 /-

2016314898
2016320892
2016324121
2016327857
2016341259
2016345244
2016348493
2016349584
2016357735

C07D 403 /-

2016314898
2016345967
2016348493
2016357735

C07D 405 /-

2016325733
2016327715
2016327857
2016330926
2016333982
2016341259
2016345462
2016357735

C07D 407 /-

2016327715

C07D 409 /-

2016327715
2016341259

C07D 413 /-

2016314898
2016338637
2016338992
2016357735

C07D 417 /-

2016338992
2016341259

C07D 471 /-

2016314898

2016320073
2016328969
2016331065
2016333855
2016333856
2016335043
2016341259
2016341884

C07D 473 /-

2016347385

C07D 487 /-

2016329201
2016334141
2016340167
2016348549

C07D 489 /-

2016346558

C07D 495 /-

2016345967
2016357735

C07D 498 /-

2016338637

C07D 519 /-

2016333855
2016333856

C07F 1 /-

2016322694

C07F 15 /-

2016324370

C07F 7 /-

2016320892

C07H 15 /-

2016327461

C07H 21 /-

2016321334

C07H 5 /-

2015414272
2016351308

C07J 63 /-

2016326704

C07J 71 /-

2016326704

C07K 1 /-

2016336150
2016340518
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C07K 14 /-

2016314372
2016315370
2016321342
2016322342
2016324160
2016324297
2016329542
2016330322
2016331923
2016332821
2016333903
2016334247
2016334401
2016335070
2016336150
2016336349
2016337525
2016342420
2016346630
2016351308
2016353468

C07K 16 /-

2016315370
2016324297
2016325630
2016326423
2016331052
2016331923
2016333175
2016333903
2016334041
2016334063
2016334778
2016336150
2016336451
2016336515
2016337525
2016338747
2016340989
2016349876
2016352592
2016353468

C07K 19 /-

2016336150
2016336515
2016337525

C07K 7 /-

2016334247
2016334778
2016336150
2016368433

C08B 31 /-

2016347472

C08B 37 /-

2016336343
2016348441
2016351308

C08F 128 /-

2016334041

C08F 2 /-

2016327574

C08F 220 /-

2013309302
2016321800
2016342208

C08F 251 /-

2016348441

C08F 255 /-

2016327574

C08F 265 /-

2016342208

C08F 6 /-

2016327574

C08G 18 /-

2016345039

C08G 65 /-

2016316824
2016324370

C08G 69 /-

2016324370

C08G 77 /-

2016349664

C08J 5 /-

2016347472

C08J 9 /-

2016321800

C08K 3 /-

2016345040

C08K 5 /-

2013309302
2016347472
2016349551

C08L 3 /-

2016347472

C08L 33 /-

2016321800

C08L 43 /-

2016328372

C08L 5 /-

2016348441

C08L 67 /-

2016332497
2016345040

C08L 71 /-

2016328372

C08L 75 /-

2016328372

C08L 79 /-

2016343719

C09B 61 /-

2016333976

C09B 67 /-

2016341234

C09B 69 /-

2016333976

C09D 123 /-

2016349551

C09D 125 /-

2015409857

C09D 133 /-

2015409857
2016342208

C09D 151 /-

2016342208
2016349551

C09D 179 /-

2016343719

C09D 5 /-

2015409857

C09J 167 /-

2016332497

C09K 11 /-

2016322694

C09K 21 /-

2016344387

C09K 8 /-

2015417039
2015417757

2016335193

C10G 2 /-

2016335696

C10G 3 /-

2016333526

C10J 3 /-

2016334756

C10L 1 /-

2016332946

C10L 3 /-

2016337077
2016355446

C11C 3 /-

2016330230

C12C 11 /-

2016314266
2016342558

C12C 13 /-

2016314266

C12C 3 /-

2016342558

C12G 1 /-

2016337500

C12G 3 /-

2016337500
2016364720

C12H 1 /-

2016337500
2016364720

C12L 3 /-

2016314266

C12M 1 /-

2016334242
2016335374
2016335375
2016339998

C12M 3 /-

2016334242
2016339998

C12N 1 /-

2016334778
2016337355
2016338030

2016355682

C12N 15 /-

2016319110
2016321914
2016327453
2016331185
2016332821
2016333898
2016334063
2016334225
2016334778
2016334804
2016335070
2016336150
2016337355
2016337408
2016338030
2016340893
2016342420
2016343803
2016346630
2016352836
2016413203

C12N 5 /-

2016316824
2016324293
2016330612
2016333175
2016333898
2016334225
2016334778
2016336451
2016337525
2016338030
2016339998
2016340819
2016341938
2016342015
2016342387
2016348588
2016355682
2016413203

C12N 7 /-

2016338565

C12N 9 /-

2016327453
2016329064
2016330322
2016334225
2016341983

C12P 19 /-

2016321334
2016334225

C12P 21 /-

2016327453
2016334063
2016336150
2016348588
2016354052

C12P 23 /-

2016319195

C12Q 1 /-

2016319110
2016321319
2016321328
2016321333
2016321334
2016321348
2016321349
2016321350
2016326667
2016331058
2016331185
2016333908
2016334804
2016335375
2016340819
2016341938
2016349950
2016355682
2016381968

C12R 1 /-

2016413203

C21B 5 /-

2016334756

C21D 8 /-

2016332224
2016393486

C21D 9 /-

2016393486

C22B 1 /-

2016333348

C22B 15 /-

2016335522

C22B 23 /-

2016330874

C22B 3 /-

2016318302
2016330874
2016335312
2016335522

C22B 34 /-

2016335522

C22B 4 /-

2016318302

C22B 59 /-

2016333348



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

PCT applications which have entered the National Phase - IPC Index cont'd

- 2296 -

C22B 60 /-

2016333348

C22B 9 /-

2016318302

C22C 38 /-

2016332224
2016393486

C23F 11 /-

2015410274

C25B 1 /-

2016356818

C25B 9 /-

2016356818

D01D 5 /-

2016237135

D01F 1 /-

2016345040

D01F 6 /-

2016345040

D03D 25 /-

2016341364

D04B 21 /-

2016341364

D04H 1 /-

2016333390

D04H 3 /-

2016237135
2016333390

D06P 1 /-

2016333976

D21H 17 /-

2016375364

D21H 19 /-

2016375364

D21H 21 /-

2016375364

D21H 27 /-

2016340265

E01B 27 /-

2016333899

E01B 35 /-

2016333899

E01C 13 /-

2016330204

E02B 17 /-

2016324439

E02B 3 /-

2016340014

E02D 1 /-

2016328634

E02D 17 /-

2015411100
2016340014

E02D 27 /-

2016340014

E02D 29 /-

2016340014
2016340015

E02D 5 /-

2016340014
2016340015

E02D 7 /-

2016343258

E02D 9 /-

2016365524

E02F 3 /-

2016343258

E02F 5 /-

2016343258

E02F 9 /-

2016338282
2016354542

E04B 1 /-

2016314143
2016340035
2016344387

E04B 2 /-

2016358853

E04B 5 /-

2016340035

E04B 9 /-

2016344387
2016344456

E04C 1 /-

2016314143

E04C 2 /-

2016329634

E04C 3 /-

2016340035

E04F 13 /-

2016342075
2016375029

E04H 1 /-

2016340035

E04H 12 /-

2016343258

E04H 17 /-

2016343258

E06B 3 /-

2016341396

E06B 7 /-

2016341396

E21B 10 /-

2016325364

E21B 17 /-

2015417392
2016325364
2016331657

E21B 19 /-

2016377243

E21B 29 /-

2016325364
2016365524

E21B 33 /-

2015414475
2015415427
2016377243

E21B 41 /-

2016328170

E21B 43 /-

2016377243

E21B 44 /-

2016328170
2016335480

E21B 47 /-

2015414475
2015415427
2016331657

E21B 49 /-

2015415427
2016405113

E21B 7 /-

2015411100
2015417392
2016328170

F02C 3 /-

2016356598

F02C 6 /-

2016356598

F02N 11 /-

2015416122

F02N 15 /-

2015416122

F03B 13 /-

2016345367

F03D 15 /-

2016336721

F03D 17 /-

2016328965

F03D 9 /-

2016336721

F04B 39 /-

2016339431

F04C 23 /-

2016339431

F15B 15 /-

2016318342

F15B 21 /-

2016335133

F16B 1 /-

2016369915

F16B 25 /-

2016369915

F16B 45 /-

2016356782

F16B 47 /-

2016323324

F16B 5 /-

2016369915

F16D 55 /-

2016335294

F16D 65 /-

2016335294

F16J 12 /-

2016343728

F16K 1 /-

2016318955
2016361320
2016361333
2016410261

F16K 27 /-

2016361320

F16K 3 /-

2016318955

F16K 31 /-

2016318955

F16L 17 /-

2016361333

F16L 19 /-

2016361333

F16L 21 /-

2016361333

F16M 13 /-

2016323324
2016340918

F17C 1 /-

2016343728

F17C 13 /-

2016343728
2016357704

F21V 13 /-

2016324345

F21V 33 /-

2016342444

F21V 5 /-

2016328754
2016328757

F21V 7 /-

2016324345

F24C 1 /-

2016325845

F24C 15 /-

2016325845
2016363298
2016363483
2016369915

F24C 7 /-

2016325845

F24F 11 /-

2016320480

F24F 6 /-

2016320527

F25B 1 /-

2015415001

F25B 15 /-

2016319305

F25B 49 /-

2016320480

F25D 11 /-

2016343388

F41G 7 /-

2016342547

F41H 1 /-

2016336005

F41H 5 /-

2016352685
2016354626

F42B 5 /-

2016319724
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G01B 11 /-

2016314785
2016336361

G01C 11 /-

2016342547

G01C 13 /-

2016345367

G01C 15 /-

2016314785

G01C 21 /-

2016320692
2016320717
2016320857

G01C 22 /-

2016316037

G01C 7 /-

2016324138

G01C 9 /-

2016314785

G01D 4 /-

2016347616

G01J 3 /-

2016328634

G01N 1 /-

2016327141

G01N 15 /-

2016335122
2016339956

G01N 21 /-

2016325627
2016328634
2016333018
2016347631

G01N 27 /-

2016327141
2016330651
2016381968

G01N 30 /-

2016340518

G01N 33 /-

2016315370
2016321334
2016322342
2016322778

2016326667
2016328634
2016328965
2016330471
2016331156
2016333538
2016333903
2016334875
2016337598
2016338673
2016340826
2016341539
2016349876
2016349950
2016358233
2016413203

G01N 35 /-

2016335374
2016370522

G01N 37 /-

2016335374
2016335375

G01R 33 /-

2015411860

G01S 1 /-

2016320686

G01S 11 /-

2016320692
2016320693
2016320717

G01S 13 /-

2016318428
2016318429
2016318430
2016318431
2016330604
2016357690

G01S 5 /-

2016320686
2016320692
2016320693
2016320717
2016335465
2016357690

G01V 1 /-

2016331881
2016337528

G01V 15 /-

2016318428
2016318429
2016318430

G01V 3 /-

2015414475
2016331657

G01W 1 /-

2016327979

G02B 13 /-

2016326384

G02B 25 /-

2016326384

G02B 26 /-

2016367209

G02B 27 /-

2016326384
2016337275
2016337276
2016337278
2017301074

G02B 5 /-

2016328754
2016328757

G02B 6 /-

2016352929
2016354003
2016354633
2016372805

G02C 7 /-

2015410854
2016338456
2016338467
2016338585

G02F 1 /-

2016328754
2016328757

G05B 15 /-

2016335480

G05B 19 /-

2016323028
2016339958

G05B 23 /-

2016325632
2016328965

G05D 1 /-

2017206097

G05D 21 /-

2016327141
2016330651

G05D 23 /-

2016319500

G06F 1 /-

2016377480

G06F 11 /-

2016325632

G06F 17 /-

2016314618
2016326464
2016329025
2016333236
2016345367
2016346497
2016351439
2016359165
2016381225
2016381231
2016381309
2017241584

G06F 19 /-

2016321319
2016321328
2016321333
2016321348
2016321349
2016321350
2016324138
2016327979
2016338693
2016352996
2016356185

G06F 21 /-

2016332734
2016338689
2016376097
2016381309
2017250108

G06F 3 /-

2016318244
2016336420
2016337275
2016337276
2016337278
2016353157
2016359591

G06F 9 /-

2016359128

G06K 7 /-

2016318428
2016318429
2016318430

G06K 9 /-

2016326330
2016342547
2016362228

G06Q 10 /-

2016318428
2016318429
2016318430
2016318431
2016340241

G06Q 20 /-

2016332705

G06Q 30 /-

2016317920
2016333155
2017311120

G06Q 40 /-

2017311120

G06Q 50 /-

2015414783
2016314618
2016329025
2016341574
2016347616

G06Q 90 /-

2016318244
2016329025

G06T 11 /-

2016338923

G06T 17 /-

2016321226
2016342547

G06T 3 /-

2016338923
2016362228

G06T 5 /-

2016338923
2016362228

G06T 7 /-

2016328634
2016342547
2016362228

G06T 9 /-

2015410435

G07C 11 /-

2016329025

G07C 3 /-

2016329025

G07C 9 /-

2016342501

2016348413

G07D 7 /-

2015411341

G07F 11 /-

2016332705

G07F 13 /-

2016330274
2016332705

G07F 9 /-

2016330274

G08B 13 /-

2016318428
2016318429
2016318430
2016399957

G08B 25 /-

2015414783

G08B 29 /-

2016335360
2016348413

G08G 1 /-

2016338687

G09B 23 /-

2016329211

G09B 5 /-

2016314618
2016320586

G09B 7 /-

2016314618

G09G 3 /-

2016337275
2016337276
2016337278

G09G 5 /-

2016346752

H01B 3 /-

2015410274

H01B 7 /-

2015410274

H01H 35 /-

2016320527
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H01L 21 /-

2016351439

H01L 23 /-

2016351439

H01L 27 /-

2016351439

H01L 31 /-

2016318825
2016349551

H01L 35 /-

2016316164

H01L 39 /-

2015411860

H01L 51 /-

2016316164
2016322694
2016333740

H01M 2 /-

2016334392

H01M 4 /-

2015411412
2016334392

H01M 8 /-

2015411412
2016334392

H01P 3 /-

2016320703

H01Q 1 /-

2015409721
2016352502
2016353613

H01Q 5 /-

2016353613

H01Q 9 /-

2016353613

H01R 105 /-

2016320767

H01R 13 /-

2016320767

H01R 24 /-

2016320767

H01R 4 /-

2016320767

H02J 1 /-

2016334482

H02J 13 /-

2016320480

H02J 3 /-

2016314618
2016320695
2016320718
2016347616

H02J 50 /-

2016320687
2016320695
2016320703
2016320718

H02J 7 /-

2016334482
2016341312
2017297856

H02K 3 /-

2016331798

H02K 9 /-

2016331798

H02S 10 /-

2016318825

H03M 13 /-

2016351377

H04B 1 /-

2016336443

H04B 3 /-

2016320703

H04B 7 /-

2016357253

H04L 1 /-

2016325438
2016348359
2016351377
2016357253
2016358103

H04L 12 /-

2016334120
2016334122
2016337397

H04L 27 /-

2016348357

H04L 29 /-

2016332918
2016336443
2016339974
2016357206
2016364938
2016376097
2016381231
2017250108

H04L 5 /-

2015412210
2016325251
2016348133
2016348357
2016351566
2016354471
2016357253
2016362904

H04L 7 /-

2016325251

H04L 9 /-

2016320726
2016364938

H04M 1 /-

2016352502
2016353613

H04M 11 /-

2016322070

H04M 19 /-

2016322070

H04M 3 /-

2016338689

H04N 19 /-

2015409726
2015409727
2015410095
2015410096
2015410097
2016320902
2016321728
2016323040
2016323800
2016328638
2016328639
2016332317
2016332318
2016355664
2016359155
2016359165
2016359168
2016398050

H04N 21 /-

2016329200

H04N 5 /-

2016321728

H04N 7 /-

2016343499

H04N 9 /-

2016337276

H04R 17 /-

2016329109

H04R 7 /-

2016322836

H04R 9 /-

2016322836

H04W 12 /-

2016321314
2016342501

H04W 16 /-

2016321314

H04W 28 /-

2016350896
2016365240

H04W 4 /-

2015412210
2016336442
2016336443
2016336539
2016339974
2016351566

H04W 40 /-

2016336442

H04W 48 /-

2016321314
2016348135

H04W 52 /-

2016351750

H04W 56 /-

2016330604

H04W 64 /-

2016357690

H04W 72 /-

2015412210
2016336442

2016349826
2016357253
2017243530

H04W 74 /-

2016348310

H04W 8 /-

2016351750

H04W 84 /-

2016349826
2016351750

H05B 3 /-

2016320527

H05B 6 /-

2016314784
2016336721
2016344640
2016363364
2016363489

H05B 7 /-

2016318302

H05K 1 /-

2016347888

H05K 3 /-

2016347888

H05K 5 /-

2016352502
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(11) AU-B-2013348335
(21) 2013348335 (22) 06.11.2013
(54) Bone plate system and method
(51) Int. Cl.
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A61B 17/70 ( 2006.01 )
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A61B 17/88 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/081574
(31) 13/837,615 (32) 15.03.13 (33) US

61/728,930 21.11.12 US

(43) 30.05.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Goodwin, Robert; Didyk, Peter; Close,

Jamie; Gephart, Matthew
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013266899
(21) 2013266899 (22) 21.02.2013
(54) Surgical handpiece having directional

fluid control capabilities
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 9/007 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/176713
(31) 61/651,751 (32) 25.05.12 (33) US
(43) 28.11.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Claus, Michael J.; Mallough, Mitchell W.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013362892
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(54) Vitrectomy surgical apparatus
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A61F 9/007 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/32 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/099982
(31) 13/717,071 (32) 17.12.12 (33) US
(43) 26.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lee, Fred C.; Gerg, James; Lynn, Kyle

E.; Zhang, Christina; Hickey, Lauren M.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) ABB S.p.A.
(11) AU-B-2014201656
(21) 2014201656 (22) 19.03.2014
(54) ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION BOX
(51) Int. Cl.

H02G 3/08 ( 2006.01 )
H02B 1/46 ( 2006.01 )
H02G 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
H02G 3/14 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13161115.4 (32) 26.03.13 (33) EP
(43) 16.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) PEZZATO, Maurizio; GRAMOLA, Si-

mone
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

(11) AU-B-2017203794
(21) 2017203794 (22) 05.06.2017
(54) WORKFORCE STRATEGY INSIGHTS
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/06 ( 2012.01 )
(31) 15/185,997 (32) 17.06.16 (33) US
(43) 18.01.2018

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) JOHNSTON, Simon Peter; MULVIHILL,

Brianne; KEARNEY, Rebecca; LECUE,
Freddy

(74) Murray Trento & Associates Pty Ltd

(71) Acoustic 3D Holdings Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2016210715
(21) 2016210715 (22) 04.08.2016
(54) Acoustic Diffusion Generator
(51) Int. Cl.

G10K 11/20 ( 2006.01 )
G10K 11/28 ( 2006.01 )
H04R 19/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 08.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014221324
(72) Hayes, Joseph Francis
(74) IP Strategies

(71) Adetherapeutics, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016266102
(21) 2016266102 (22) 02.12.2016
(54) REDUCING POST-OPERATIVE AD-

HESION FORMATION WITH IN-
TRAPERITONEAL GLUTAMINE

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 9/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/05 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 27/54 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 31/16 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 31/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 22.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013204912
(72) OBAYAN, Adebola O. E.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Alcon Research, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013338201
(21) 2013338201 (22) 28.10.2013
(54) Illuminated vitrectomy cutter with ad-

justable illumination aperture
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 1/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/3205 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 9/007 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/070664
(31) 61/721,216 (32) 01.11.12 (33) US
(43) 08.05.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Meckel, Jon-Peter; Bazydlo, Matthew;

McCollam, Christopher
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Alcon Research, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013356488
(21) 2013356488 (22) 22.11.2013
(54) Finafloxacin suspension compositions
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/5383 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/088838



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2300 -

(31) 61/734,268 (32) 06.12.12 (33) US
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(54) Methods of reducing the risk of a car-
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device
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with high antimicrobial activity and low
toxicity

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 9/127 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/133 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/03 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/16 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014213503
(72) Bevilacqua, Michael P.; Bentitez,

Diego; Deming, Timothy, J.; Hanson,
Jarrod A.; Koziol, Lucas

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Animas Corporation
(11) AU-B-2013355206
(21) 2013355206 (22) 05.12.2013
(54) Method and system for tuning a closed-

loop controller for an artificial pancreas
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 5/168 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 31/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/089282
(31) 13/708,032 (32) 07.12.12 (33) US
(43) 12.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Finan, Daniel; McCann, Thomas;

Venugopalan, Ramakrishna
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015280056
(21) 2015280056 (22) 23.06.2015
(54) Application menu for video system
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/0482 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/0481 ( 2013.01 )

(87) WO2015/200365
(31) 62/016,601 (32) 24.06.14 (33) US
(43) 30.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Chen, Elbert D.; Howard, Joe; McGlinn,

Joshua; Lochhead, Jonathan; Keighran,
Benjamin W.; Van Os, Marcel; Bach-
man, William M.; Robbin, Jeffrey L.;
Folse, Jennifer L.C.; Kress, Lynne

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016231589
(21) 2016231589 (22) 22.09.2016
(54) Structured suggestions
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/10 ( 2012.01 )
(43) 13.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015266840
(72) GROSS, Daniel C.; YANG, Lawrence

Y.; LEMAY, Stephen O.; JON, Tiffany
S.

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016231590
(21) 2016231590 (22) 22.09.2016
(54) Structured suggestions
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 10/10 ( 2012.01 )
(43) 13.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015266840
(72) GROSS, Daniel C.; YANG, Lawrence

Y.; LEMAY, Stephen O.; JON, Tiffany
S.

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-B-2017201989
(21) 2017201989 (22) 24.03.2017
(54) High voltage, high volumetric energy

density Li-ion battery using advanced
cathode materials

(51) Int. Cl.
H01M 4/525 ( 2010.01 )
H01M 2/02 ( 2006.01 )
H01M 4/505 ( 2010.01 )
H01M 10/052 ( 2010.01 )
H01M 10/058 ( 2010.01 )

(43) 13.04.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014248900
(72) Dai, Hongli; Johnson, Christopher S.;

Wu, Huiming
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Applied Biomimetic A/S
(11) AU-B-2015238408



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2301 -

(21) 2015238408 (22) 24.03.2015
(54) Novel polymers and process for making

membranes
(51) Int. Cl.

C08G 77/452 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 71/80 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/144725
(31) 1405391.2 (32) 26.03.14 (33) GB
(43) 01.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Grzelakowski, Mariusz Piotr
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Arjowiggins Security
(11) AU-B-2014279723
(21) 2014279723 (22) 10.06.2014
(54) Security structure having a diffractive

optical element
(51) Int. Cl.

B42D 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
B42D 25/328 ( 2014.01 )
B42D 25/346 ( 2014.01 )

(87) WO2014/199296
(31) 13 55344 (32) 10.06.13 (33) FR
(43) 18.12.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Sarrazin, Pierre
(74) Golja Haines & Friend

(71) ASA.TEC GmbH
(11) AU-B-2014268108
(21) 2014268108 (22) 15.05.2014
(54) Method for producing a reinforcement

rod
(51) Int. Cl.

B29C 70/50 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 70/52 ( 2006.01 )
C08J 3/24 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/183146
(31) A 50338/2013 (32) 17.05.13 (33) AT
(43) 20.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Schinkinger, Thomas
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Astrolink International LLC; Dominion
Energy Technologies, Inc.

(11) AU-B-2014219247
(21) 2014219247 (22) 14.02.2014
(54) A system and method for inferring

schematic and topological properties of
an electrical distribution grid

(51) Int. Cl.
H02J 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 50/06 ( 2012.01 )

(87) WO2014/130366
(31) 61/779,222 (32) 13.03.13 (33) US

13/871,944 26.04.13 US
61/766,551 19.02.13 US

(43) 28.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hansell, Jerritt; Bernheim, Henrik F.;

Liao, Yu; Martin, Marcia Reid; Abend-
schein, Andrew Louis

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Auraya Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2016216737
(21) 2016216737 (22) 19.08.2016
(54) Voice Authentication and Speech Re-

cognition System
(51) Int. Cl.

G10L 17/14 ( 2013.01 )
(43) 08.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013203139
(72) Summerfield, Clive
(74) Adams Pluck

(71) AVEXXIN AS
(11) AU-B-2016266022
(21) 2016266022 (22) 30.11.2016
(54) Antiinflammatory and antitumor 2-ox-

othiazoles and 2-oxothiophenes com-
pounds

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 277/24 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/426 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 277/56 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 15.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014211489
(72) JOHANSEN, Berit; SANDBERG, Mar-

cel; AUKRUST, Inger-Reidun; KOKO-
TOS, George; BARBAYIANNI, Efrosini

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) B.BOX FOR KIDS DEVELOPMENTS
PTY LTD

(11) AU-B-2013206314
(21) 2013206314 (22) 13.06.2013
(54) EATING UTENSIL
(51) Int. Cl.

A47G 21/02 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Michaels, Dannielle Lisa; Filer, Monique

Miriam
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Baker, R.
(11) AU-B-2015253194
(21) 2015253194 (22) 29.04.2015
(54) Modular pod mattress
(51) Int. Cl.

A47C 27/00 ( 2006.01 )
A47C 19/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/168248
(31) 14/266,931 (32) 01.05.14 (33) US

14/699,095 29.04.15 US
(43) 05.11.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Baker, Roger
(74) MINTER ELLISON

(71) Baker Hughes a GE Company, LLC
(11) AU-B-2016229303
(21) 2016229303 (22) 02.03.2016
(54) Cement isolation fluids for wellbores,

methods of making, and methods of
use

(51) Int. Cl.

C09K 8/42 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 8/473 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 33/13 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/144644
(31) 14/643,138 (32) 10.03.15 (33) US
(43) 15.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Nelson, Scott Gregory
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Barokes Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014302026
(21) 2014302026 (22) 26.06.2014
(54) Beverage container coated with a res-

veratrol layer
(51) Int. Cl.

B65D 23/02 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 25/14 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 81/24 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 85/72 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/205499
(31) 13173820.5 (32) 26.06.13 (33) EP
(43) 31.12.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Stokes, Gregory John Charles; Barics,

Steven John Anthony
(74) AJ PARK

(71) BASF Coatings GmbH
(11) AU-B-2015299320
(21) 2015299320 (22) 06.07.2015
(54) Cartridge holder, multi-chamber cart-

ridges and metering and mixing devices
which comprise same

(51) Int. Cl.
B01F 5/06 ( 2006.01 )
B01F 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
B01F 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
B01F 15/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/020129
(31) 14179860.3 (32) 05.08.14 (33) EP
(43) 11.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Schops, Sibylle; Kruger, Thomas;

Vosskuhl, Joachim; Meisner, Roland
Andreas; Schneider, Ernst

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) BASF SE
(11) AU-B-2014292193
(21) 2014292193 (22) 15.07.2014
(54) Herbicidal azines
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 401/12 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 43/68 ( 2006.01 )
A01P 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/007711
(31) 14165546.4 (32) 23.04.14 (33) EP

13176634.7 16.07.13 EP
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Major, Julia; Vogt, Florian; Calo,

Frederick; Witschel, Matthias;
Schachtschabel, Doreen; Newton, Tre-
vor William; Seitz, Thomas; Hanzlik,
Kristin

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2302 -

(71) BASF SE
(11) AU-B-2014319936
(21) 2014319936 (22) 10.09.2014
(54) Pest monitoring system and method
(51) Int. Cl.

A01M 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01M 1/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/036934
(31) 61/876,059 (32) 10.09.13 (33) US
(43) 19.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Cink, James H.
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Bayer Animal Health GmbH
(11) AU-B-2013283375
(21) 2013283375 (22) 25.06.2013
(54) Pharmaceutical compositions and treat-

ment of mastitis
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/665 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/453 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/47 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/545 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 15/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/001353
(31) 61/666,312 (32) 29.06.12 (33) US
(43) 03.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Froyman, Robrecht; Wetzstein,

Heinz-Georg; Fraatz, Kristine; Wiehl,
Wolfgang

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Bayer CropScience NV
(11) AU-B-2013254857
(21) 2013254857 (22) 22.04.2013
(54) Targeted genome engineering in plants
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 15/82 ( 2006.01 )
A01H 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/160230
(31) 61/636,882 (32) 23.04.12 (33) US

12165201.0 23.04.12 EP
(43) 31.10.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) D'halluin, Katelijn
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Bayer Healthcare, LLC.
(11) AU-B-2013323759
(21) 2013323759 (22) 24.09.2013
(54) Quick release plunger
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 5/32 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/052306
(31) 61/707,690 (32) 28.09.12 (33) US

13/792,155 10.03.13 US
61/710,570 05.10.12 US

(43) 03.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Cowan, Kevin P.; Rhinehart, Edward J.;

Trocki, Mark
(74) MINTER ELLISON

(71) Bayer HealthCare LLC
(11) AU-B-2016273840
(21) 2016273840 (22) 12.12.2016
(54) Systems and methods for determination

of pharmaceutical fluid injection proto-
cols based on x-ray tube voltage

(51) Int. Cl.
G01N 23/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 05.01.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012380327
(72) Kalafut, John F.; Kemper, Corey
(74) MINTER ELLISON

(71) Biolamina AB
(11) AU-B-2016213884
(21) 2016213884 (22) 12.08.2016
(54) Recombinant laminin-511
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 14/78 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/39 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 01.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011342902
(72) Tryggvason, Karl; Rodin, Sergey
(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-

torneys Pty Ltd

(71) Board of Regents, The University of
Texas System

(11) AU-B-2013288982
(21) 2013288982 (22) 03.07.2013
(54) Monoclonal antibodies for use in dia-

gnosis and therapy of cancers and
autoimmune disease

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/011489
(31) 61/669,967 (32) 10.07.12 (33) US

61/702,916 19.09.12 US
(43) 16.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Molldrem, Jeffrey; Sergeeva, Anna
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Borealis AG
(11) AU-B-2015316992
(21) 2015316992 (22) 15.09.2015
(54) Film with moderate crosslinking
(51) Int. Cl.

C08J 5/18 ( 2006.01 )
C08L 51/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/041946
(31) 14185403.4 (32) 18.09.14 (33) EP
(43) 24.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Costa, Francis; Bergqvist, Mattias; Hell-

strom, Stefan; Broeders, Bert; Galgali,
Girish Suresh; Piel, Tanja; Sultan,
Bernt-Ake; Verheule, Bart; Oderkerk,
Jeroen

(74) Golja Haines & Friend

(71) Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Cor-
poration

(11) AU-B-2015292709
(21) 2015292709 (22) 22.07.2015
(54) Enhanced dorsal horn stimulation using

multiple electrical fields
(51) Int. Cl.

A61N 1/05 ( 2006.01 )
A61N 1/36 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/014624
(31) 62/028,643 (32) 24.07.14 (33) US
(43) 28.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Moffitt, Michael A.; Hershey, Bradley L.;

Zhu, Changfang
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013327478
(21) 2013327478 (22) 01.10.2013
(54) Conductive and degradable implant for

pelvic tissue treatment
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/055521
(31) 61/708,434 (32) 01.10.12 (33) US
(43) 10.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wang, Guangjian
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016203709
(21) 2016203709 (22) 03.06.2016
(54) PELVIC FLOOR TREATMENTS AND

RELATED TOOLS AND IMPLANTS
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 23.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014202158
(72) Khamis, Chaouki Ahmad; Wignall,

Sean Michael; O'Hern, Jeffrey M.;
Kupiecki, David J.

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016262724
(21) 2016262724 (22) 24.11.2016
(54) Elongate implant system and method

for treating pelvic conditions
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 15.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015203672
(72) KHAMIS, Chaouki A.; ALEXANDER,

James A.
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Bridgestone Corporation
(11) AU-B-2017200069
(21) 2017200069 (22) 05.01.2017
(54) COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING PURI-

FIED NON-HEVEA RUBBER AND RE-
LATED PURIFICATION METHODS

(51) Int. Cl.



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2303 -

C08C 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 11/02 ( 2006.01 )
C08C 1/04 ( 2006.01 )
C08L 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 02.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013262725
(72) Randall, Amy; Gozen, Arif Omer
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
(11) AU-B-2014235172
(21) 2014235172 (22) 13.03.2014
(54) Oxabicyclo [2.2.2] acid GPR120 modu-

lators
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 493/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/35 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/352 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/151247
(31) 61/782,339 (32) 14.03.13 (33) US

14/205,421 12.03.14 US
(43) 25.09.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Zhang, Hao; Cheng, Peter T.W.; Chen,

Sean; Tao, Shiwei; Wu, Shung C.; Neg-
ash, Lidet A.

(74) AJ PARK

(71) Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
(11) AU-B-2014244474
(21) 2014244474 (22) 13.03.2014
(54) Bicyclo [2.2.1] acid GPR120 modulators
(51) Int. Cl.

C07C 59/86 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/159794
(31) 61/782,469 (32) 14.03.13 (33) US
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shi, Yan; Cheng, Peter T. W.; Wang,

Ying; Wu, Shung C.; Hao, Zhang
(74) AJ PARK

(71) British American Tobacco (Invest-
ments) Limited

(11) AU-B-2015359136
(21) 2015359136 (22) 08.12.2015
(54) A smoking article, a smoking article fil-

ter section and a method of manufac-
turing a smoking article

(51) Int. Cl.
A24D 3/04 ( 2006.01 )
A24D 3/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/092295
(31) 1421802.8 (32) 08.12.14 (33) GB

1510972.1 22.06.15 GB
(43) 16.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kaljura, Karl; Whitton, Tina; Bailey,

Mark; Tavern, Sydney; Harvey, Lisa;
Austin, Mark

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) BTC Concept
(11) AU-B-2015263183
(21) 2015263183 (22) 18.05.2015

(54) Mould for a clippable bottle
(51) Int. Cl.

B29C 49/54 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 49/06 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 49/48 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/177443
(31) 14 54447 (32) 19.05.14 (33) FR
(43) 26.11.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bou-Mezrag, Mohammed Seiffeddine;

Bassing, Yann-Loig
(74) Patent Attorney Services

(71) Buildsafe Australia IP Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2010202988
(21) 2010202988 (22) 15.07.2010
(54) Safety Barrier Support
(51) Int. Cl.

E04G 21/32 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2009903319 (32) 15.07.09 (33) AU
(43) 03.02.2011
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Horton, Peter
(74) Morcom Pernat

C. & E. Fein GmbH see Robert Bosch
GmbH
(21) 2014298902

(71) Camurus AB
(11) AU-B-2015340661
(21) 2015340661 (22) 27.10.2015
(54) Injectable buprenorphine formulation
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/485 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/066655
(31) 1419091.2 (32) 27.10.14 (33) GB
(43) 06.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tiberg, Fredrik; Johnsson, Markus; Har-

wigsson, Ian
(74) Griffith Hack

Cardioxyl Pharmaceuticals, Inc. see The
Johns Hopkins University
(21) 2016206320

(71) CareFusion 303, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014228618
(21) 2014228618 (22) 20.02.2014
(54) Needleless connector with reduced

trapped volume
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 39/26 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/143520
(31) 13/801,422 (32) 13.03.13 (33) US
(43) 18.09.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Zollinger, Christopher J.; Mansour,

George Michel; Panian, Tyler Devin;
Yeh, Jonathan

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Caterpillar Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014287571
(21) 2014287571 (22) 07.07.2014
(54) Control system for machine
(51) Int. Cl.

E02F 9/20 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/006200
(31) 13/939,225 (32) 11.07.13 (33) US
(43) 15.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Stratton, Kenneth L.; Stratton, Kimberly

N.; Becicka, Troy K.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Caterpillar Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014334834
(21) 2014334834 (22) 29.09.2014
(54) Bucket edge protection system
(51) Int. Cl.

E02F 9/28 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/057377
(31) 14/054,564 (32) 15.10.13 (33) US
(43) 23.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Serrurier, Douglas C.; Venugopal, Arun

K.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Caterpillar Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014347203
(21) 2014347203 (22) 09.10.2014
(54) Bucket lip protection assemblies and lip

adapters for same
(51) Int. Cl.

E02F 9/28 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/069400
(31) 14/074,387 (32) 07.11.13 (33) US
(43) 14.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kunz, Phillip J.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) CCL Secure Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014245835
(21) 2014245835 (22) 24.03.2014
(54) Lens-foil based security device
(51) Int. Cl.

B42D 25/40 ( 2014.01 )
B41M 3/14 ( 2006.01 )
B42D 25/30 ( 2014.01 )
B42D 25/378 ( 2014.01 )

(87) WO2014/153595
(31) 2013100374 (32) 27.03.13 (33) AU

2013901056 27.03.13 AU
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Jolic, Karlo Ivan; Batistatos, Odi;

Power, Gary Fairless; Stevens, Ben
Paul

(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Cesa Alliance S.A.
(11) AU-B-2013369491
(21) 2013369491 (22) 17.12.2013
(54) 4-hydroxy-2-methyl-5-(pro-

pan-2-ylidene)cyclohex-3-enecarbalde-
hyde for the prevention and treatment



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2304 -

of a cognitive, neurodegenerative or
neuronal disease

(51) Int. Cl.
C07C 47/46 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/11 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/44 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/16 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/28 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/102090
(31) 92126 (32) 31.12.12 (33) LU
(43) 03.07.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Van Tilborg, Reiner
(74) Dennemeyer & Associates

(71) Chen, Y.
(11) AU-B-2015327509
(21) 2015327509 (22) 28.09.2015
(54) Oral formulation of A-nor-5a androstane

compound
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/569 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/26 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/30 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/38 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 13/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/050193
(31) 201410520235.3 (32) 29.09.14 (33) CN
(43) 07.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Chen, Yajun
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) China University of Mining and Techno-
logy

(11) AU-B-2015413420
(21) 2015413420 (22) 28.12.2015
(54) Device for consecutively launching

steel balls for collision testing of ball mill
(51) Int. Cl.

G01M 7/08 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 3/36 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2017/071056
(31) 201510702810.6 (32) 26.10.15 (33) CN
(43) 04.05.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Peng, Yuxing; Ni, Xu; Zhu, Zhencai;

Shi, Zhiyuan; Zou, Shengyong; Li,
Tongqing; Yin, Zixin; Cao, Guohua;
Wang, Yadong; Xu, Wenxue

(74) WRAYS PTY LTD

(71) Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-B-2012361510
(21) 2012361510 (22) 28.12.2012
(54) Humanized anti-Epiregulin antibody,

and cancer therapeutic agent compris-
ing said antibody as active ingredient

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 15/09 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/22 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/46 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 1/15 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 1/19 ( 2006.01 )

C12N 1/21 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 5/10 ( 2006.01 )
C12P 21/08 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/100120
(31) 2012-133394 (32) 13.06.12 (33) JP

2011-287654 28.12.11 JP
(43) 04.07.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shiraiwa, Hirotake; Esaki, Keiko; Ig-

awa, Tomoyuki; Kuramochi, Taichi;
Maeda, Atsuhiko; Tanba, Shigero;
Tsunoda, Hiroyuki; Tachibana, Tat-
suhiko; Kinoshita, Yasuko; Suzuki,
Masami; Kato, Atsuhiko; Takeiri, Et-
suko; Hashimoto, Eri; Watanabe,
Yoshinori

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Colgate-Palmolive Company
(11) AU-B-2014401875
(21) 2014401875 (22) 23.07.2014
(54) Oral care implement
(51) Int. Cl.

A46B 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 9/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/014051
(43) 28.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Waguespack, Kenneth
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Colgate-Palmolive Company
(11) AU-B-2014414756
(21) 2014414756 (22) 23.12.2014
(54) Oral care compositions
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 8/44 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/19 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/21 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/24 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/46 ( 2006.01 )
A61Q 11/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/105389
(43) 30.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kocinska, Agnieszka; Lambert, Pierre;

Pereira Ramos, Sandra; Bueb, Nadia;
Schmid, Joshua

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Colgate-Palmolive Company
(11) AU-B-2015301358
(21) 2015301358 (22) 31.07.2015
(54) Dental stain removal and prevention
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 8/27 ( 2006.01 )
A61Q 11/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/022402
(31) 62/035,036 (32) 08.08.14 (33) US
(43) 11.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Rege, Aarti; Suriano, David; Sullivan,

Richard
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Colgate-Palmolive Company
(11) AU-B-2015360627
(21) 2015360627 (22) 09.12.2015
(54) Oral care compositions comprising a

peroxide source, a polyhydric alcohol
and a surfactant

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 8/34 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/22 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/37 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/39 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 8/49 ( 2006.01 )
A61Q 11/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/094523
(31) 62/090,182 (32) 10.12.14 (33) US
(43) 16.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Fei, Lin; Chopra, Suman
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Colgate-Palmolive Company
(11) AU-B-2017201567
(21) 2017201567 (22) 07.03.2017
(54) Oral care implement
(51) Int. Cl.

A46B 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 7/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.03.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014357623
(72) JIMENEZ, Eduardo J.; FATTORI,

Joseph E.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Comfortex Window Fashions
(11) AU-B-2014311376
(21) 2014311376 (22) 26.08.2014
(54) Device for adjusting fabric angle of

double fabric blinds
(51) Int. Cl.

E06B 9/322 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/031329
(31) 1020130101429 (32) 27.08.13 (33) KR
(43) 05.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kwak, Jae Suk
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industri-
al Research Organisation see Grains Re-
search and Development Corporation
(21) 2013252489

Concurrent Technologies Corporation see
Soucy International Inc.
(21) 2015275287

(71) Construction Research & Technology
GmbH

(11) AU-B-2015208282
(21) 2015208282 (22) 20.01.2015
(54) Additive for hydraulically setting com-

positions
(51) Int. Cl.

C04B 24/26 ( 2006.01 )



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2305 -

C04B 28/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/110393
(31) 14152156.7 (32) 22.01.14 (33) EP
(43) 30.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Gadt, Torben; Grassl, Harald; Nicoleau,

Luc; Dengler, Joachim; Winklbauer,
Martin

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Cook Medical Technologies LLC
(11) AU-B-2015318579
(21) 2015318579 (22) 06.08.2015
(54) Ratchet operated vascular intervention

device delivery system
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/966 ( 2013.01 )
(87) WO2016/043860
(31) 62/050,388 (32) 15.09.14 (33) US
(43) 24.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Cummins, Sean; McGrath, Darach
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Cook Medical Technologies LLC
(11) AU-B-2017201160
(21) 2017201160 (22) 21.02.2017
(54) A MEDICAL DEVICE FOR TEMPOR-

ARY DEPLOYMENT INTO A BODILY
LUMEN

(51) Int. Cl.
A61B 17/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 26.04.2018
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Buddery, Alex; Griffin, Joshua; Wilkin-

son, Roger
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Corning Cable Systems LLC
(11) AU-B-2013206652
(21) 2013206652 (22) 02.07.2013
(54) FEMALE HARDENED OPTICAL CON-

NECTORS FOR USE WITH MALE
PLUG CONNECTORS

(51) Int. Cl.
G02B 6/38 ( 2006.01 )
G02B 6/36 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 13/833,176 (32) 15.03.13 (33) US
61/769,251 26.02.13 US

(43) 11.09.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Barnette, Jr., Robert Elvin; Tran, Hieu

Vinh
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Covidien LP
(11) AU-B-2013213767
(21) 2013213767 (22) 12.08.2013
(54) Staple line reinforcement for anvil and

cartridge
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/03 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 61/696, 906 (32) 05.09.12 (33) US

13/955, 341 31.07.13 US
(43) 20.03.2014

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ingmanson, Michael D.; Shah, Sachin;

McNellis, Joseph; Casasanta Jr.,
Thomas; Golebieski, Kevin

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Covidien LP
(11) AU-B-2014202970
(21) 2014202970 (22) 02.06.2014
(54) Expanding absorbable tack
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/03 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 14/286,142 (32) 23.05.14 (33) US

61/857,709 24.07.13 US
(43) 12.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Russo, Mark
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Covidien LP
(11) AU-B-2016213896
(21) 2016213896 (22) 12.08.2016
(54) Marker placement
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 1/267 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/05 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/06 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 62/232,170 (32) 24.09.15 (33) US
15/232,982 10.08.16 US

(43) 13.04.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) KLEIN, Eyal; KEHAT, Israel; KOPEL,

Evgeni; Nepomniashchy, Alexander;
WEINGARTEN, Oren P.

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Covidien LP
(11) AU-B-2016231461
(21) 2016231461 (22) 19.09.2016
(54) Replaceable staple cartridge
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/068 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 06.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014203590
(72) KOSTRZEWSKI, Stanislaw
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Daikin Industries, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2015326130
(21) 2015326130 (22) 27.05.2015
(54) Positioning system
(51) Int. Cl.

G01S 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/051859
(31) 2014-202336 (32) 30.09.14 (33) JP
(43) 07.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ogura, Takanori
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Dalian Huarui Heavy Industry Group
Co., Ltd

(11) AU-B-2016236637
(21) 2016236637 (22) 14.03.2016

(54) Oscillating type buffering device for car
pressing mechanism of car dumper

(51) Int. Cl.
B65G 67/48 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/150315
(31) 201510128826.0 (32) 23.03.15 (33) CN

201520165915.8 23.03.15 CN
(43) 29.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wang, Jinfu; Wang, Peng; Tao, Ran;

Hong, Dexin
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Dart Neuroscience (Cayman) Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014241430
(21) 2014241430 (22) 06.03.2014
(54) Substituted pyridine and pyrazine com-

pounds as PDE4 inhibitors
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 403/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/505 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/506 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/22 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/158998
(31) 61/786,288 (32) 14.03.13 (33) US
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bollu, Venkataiah; Breitenbucher,

James; Kaplan, Alan; Lemus, Robert;
Lindstrom, Andrew; Vickers, Troy;
Wilson, Mark E.; Zapf, James; Wein-
house, Michael I.

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) DeLaval Holding AB
(11) AU-B-2012353004
(21) 2012353004 (22) 13.12.2012
(54) A rotary parlour arranged to house an-

imals to be milked
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 1/12 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/089628
(31) 61/576,536 (32) 16.12.11 (33) US

1151212-6 16.12.11 SE
(43) 20.06.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Eriksson, Jan
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Derin, A.
(11) AU-B-2014296057
(21) 2014296057 (22) 01.08.2014
(54) System and method for delivering

health-promoting substances into a hu-
man body

(51) Int. Cl.
A23G 9/42 ( 2006.01 )
A23G 9/36 ( 2006.01 )
A23L 3/36 ( 2006.01 )
A23L 29/206 ( 2016.01 )
A23L 33/00 ( 2016.01 )
A23L 33/155 ( 2016.01 )

(87) WO2015/017753
(31) 61/861,468 (32) 02.08.13 (33) US

61/860,934 01.08.13 US
(43) 05.02.2015



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2306 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Derin, Anatoly
(74) James & Wells Intellectual Property

(71) Deuteria Agrochemicals, LLC
(11) AU-B-2014233179
(21) 2014233179 (22) 15.03.2014
(54) Deuterium-enriched aldehydes
(51) Int. Cl.

A01N 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
A01P 19/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/145325
(31) 61/817,006 (32) 29.04.13 (33) US

61/787,272 15.03.13 US
(43) 18.09.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Czarnik, Anthony
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Dicerna Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014360314
(21) 2014360314 (22) 05.12.2014
(54) Methods and compositions for the spe-

cific inhibition of transthyretin (TTR) by
double-stranded RNA

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 15/113 ( 2010.01 )
A61K 31/7088 ( 2006.01 )
C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/085158
(31) 61/912,891 (32) 06.12.13 (33) US
(43) 11.06.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Brown, Bod D.; Dudek, Henryk T.
(74) WRAYS PTY LTD

Ding, W. see Xia, Z.
(21) 2014366567

(71) Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corpora-
tion

(11) AU-B-2016204177
(21) 2016204177 (22) 20.06.2016
(54) Device and method of improving the

perceptual luminance nonlinearity -
based image data exchange across dif-
ferent display capabilities

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 3/14 ( 2006.01 )
G06T 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
G09G 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 14.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012347820,2016203100
(72) Miller, Jon Scott; Daly, Scott;

Nezamabadi, Mahdi; Atkins, Robin
(74) Chrysiliou IP

Dominion Energy Technologies, Inc. see
Astrolink International LLC
(21) 2014219247

(71) Donaghys Limited
(11) AU-B-2017201224
(21) 2017201224 (22) 23.02.2017

(54) Transdermal Parasiticidal Formulations
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/429 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 33/10 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 09.03.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013364520
(72) Yeritsyan, Karen
(74) CreateIP

(71) Dow AgroSciences LLC
(11) AU-B-2014386227
(21) 2014386227 (22) 14.03.2014
(54) Markers linked to reniform nematode

resistance
(51) Int. Cl.

C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/29 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/137972
(43) 17.09.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Buyyarapu, Ramesh; Ren, Ruihua;

McPherson, Mustafa G.; Kumpatla,
Siva P.; Channabasavaradhya,
Chandra - Shekara A.; Spinks, Joseph
W.; Parliament, Kelly

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

Dow Global Technologies LLC see Rohm
and Haas Company
(21) 2014366358

(71) Dyson Technology Limited
(11) AU-B-2016263653
(21) 2016263653 (22) 25.04.2016
(54) Cleaning appliance
(51) Int. Cl.

A61C 17/028 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 11/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61C 17/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61C 17/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61C 17/36 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/185161
(31) 1508370.2 (32) 15.05.15 (33) GB

1508360.3 15.05.15 GB
(43) 24.11.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Follows, Thomas; Bex-Russell, William;

Stickney, Timothy; Tweedie, Robert
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Com-
pany

(11) AU-B-2016204459
(21) 2016204459 (22) 28.06.2016
(54) MULTILAYER PROTECTIVE LINER
(51) Int. Cl.

B32B 27/30 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 57/06 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 21.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012225537
(72) SMILLIE, Benjamin Andrew; HOJABR,

Sassan; VANSANT, John D.; LIN, Qin
(74) Houlihan² Pty Ltd

(71) Eastman Chemical Company
(11) AU-B-2014212773
(21) 2014212773 (22) 17.01.2014
(54) Preparation of hydroxy aldehydes
(51) Int. Cl.

C07C 45/86 ( 2006.01 )
B01J 23/02 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 47/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/120480
(31) 13/755,879 (32) 31.01.13 (33) US
(43) 07.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hampton Jr., Kenneth Wayne; Brown,

Eugene H.
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Elaflex Hiby Tanktechnik GmbH & Co.
KG

(11) AU-B-2014202123
(21) 2014202123 (22) 16.04.2014
(54) Annularly closable band and use there-

of
(51) Int. Cl.

B65D 63/00 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 13165139.0 (32) 24.04.13 (33) EP
(43) 13.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) MEYER, Heinz-Ulrich
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Elekta, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015339388
(21) 2015339388 (22) 27.10.2015
(54) Image guidance for radiation therapy
(51) Int. Cl.

A61N 5/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 6/00 ( 2006.01 )
G06T 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/069633
(31) 62/089,482 (32) 09.12.14 (33) US

62/069,145 27.10.14 US
(43) 06.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lachaine, Martin Emile; Lathuiliere, Fa-

bienne; Moreau, Michel
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Eli Lilly and Company
(11) AU-B-2016211827
(21) 2016211827 (22) 22.01.2016
(54) Tosylate salt of N-[3-[(4aR,7aS)-2-

amino-6-(5-fluoropyrimidin-2-
yl)-4,4a,5,7-tetrahydropyrrolo[3,4-d]
[1,3]thiazin-7a-yl]-4-fluoro-phenyl]-5-
methoxy-pyrazine-2-carboxamide

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 513/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/542 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/28 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/122968
(31) 62/109,733 (32) 30.01.15 (33) US
(43) 04.08.2016



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2307 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Coates, David Andrew; Wolfangel,

Craig Daniel
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) EndoShape, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013211873
(21) 2013211873 (22) 25.01.2013
(54) Systems, devices, and methods for de-

livering a lumen occlusion device using
distal and/or proximal control

(51) Int. Cl.
A61F 2/01 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/112944
(31) 61/591,119 (32) 26.01.12 (33) US

61/681,507 09.08.12 US
(43) 01.08.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Trommeter, Julie; Barkenbus, Charles;

Castleberry, Jeffrey; Aldrich, William;
Page, Jon; Burek, Paul; Needle, Stan;
Becking, Frank; Carson, Dean; Watson,
Jessi

(74) AJ PARK

(71) ENI S.p.A.
(11) AU-B-2014269970
(21) 2014269970 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) Emergency valve assembly for extrac-

tion wells, well equipped with said valve
and process for managing an extraction
well with said valve under emergency
conditions

(51) Int. Cl.
E21B 21/00 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 29/02 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 29/08 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 33/064 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 34/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/188387
(31) MI2013A 000845 (32) 24.05.13 (33) IT
(43) 27.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Molaschi, Claudio
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) ENI S.p.A.
(11) AU-B-2014335722
(21) 2014335722 (22) 16.10.2014
(54) Process for constructing a well for ex-

ploiting a reservoir under a sea-bed or
ocean-bed

(51) Int. Cl.
E21B 7/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/056218
(31) MI2013A 001733 (32) 17.10.13 (33) IT
(43) 23.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Molaschi, Claudio; Maliardi, Alberto;

Ferrara, Paolo
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Enteris Biopharma, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2017202900
(21) 2017202900 (22) 02.05.2017
(54) Pharmaceuticals for oral delivery
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/48 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/216 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/351 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/65 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/7036 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/12 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/18 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 01.06.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014225822
(72) Carl, Stephen M.; Vrettos, John Stan-

ley; Stern, William
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) ESRI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
(11) AU-B-2017202664
(21) 2017202664 (22) 21.04.2017
(54) A method and system for integrating a

social network and data repository to
enable map creation

(51) Int. Cl.
G01C 21/30 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 13.07.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014277794
(72) GORMAN, Sean; INGRASSIA, Chris-

topher; KUMAR, Pramukta; NGUYEN,
Minh

(74) Griffith Hack

Essentra Filter Products Development Co.
Pte. Ltd see Essentra Filter Products Lim-
ited
(21) 2014298369

(71) Essentra Filter Products Limited; Es-
sentra Filter Products Development Co.
Pte. Ltd

(11) AU-B-2014298369
(21) 2014298369 (22) 01.08.2014
(54) Tobacco smoke filter and method of

production
(51) Int. Cl.

A24C 5/40 ( 2006.01 )
A24D 3/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/014999
(31) 1313845.8 (32) 02.08.13 (33) GB
(43) 05.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Reed, James; Fulcher, Gary
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Ethicon, LLC
(11) AU-B-2014249964
(21) 2014249964 (22) 20.02.2014
(54) Surgical fasteners having articulating

joints and deflectable tips
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/064 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/122 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/163814
(31) 13/791,950 (32) 09.03.13 (33) US
(43) 09.10.2014

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Miksza, Anthony; Nering, Robert; Cohn,

Simon; Daniel, Matthew D.; Jarrett,
Jeremy D.

(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Eurofilters Holding N.V.
(11) AU-B-2015378047
(21) 2015378047 (22) 11.12.2015
(54) Robotic vacuum cleaner
(51) Int. Cl.

A47L 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
A47L 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
A47L 9/28 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/116222
(31) 15151741.4 (32) 20.01.15 (33) EP

15162703.1 08.04.15 EP
15151742.2 20.01.15 EP

(43) 28.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Sauer, Ralf; Schultink, Jan
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Eurofilters Holding N.V.
(11) AU-B-2015378048
(21) 2015378048 (22) 11.12.2015
(54) Vacuum cleaner robot
(51) Int. Cl.

A47L 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
A47L 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
A47L 9/28 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/116223
(31) 15151741.4 (32) 20.01.15 (33) EP
(43) 28.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Sauer, Ralf; Schultink, Jan
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Evolution Engineering Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013400079
(21) 2013400079 (22) 05.09.2013
(54) Transmitting data across electrically in-

sulating gaps in a drill string
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 17/02 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 47/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/031973
(43) 12.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Switzer, David A.; Logan, Aaron W.;

Liu, Jili (Jerry); Kazemi Miraki, Mojtaba
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Exelixis, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016262732
(21) 2016262732 (22) 24.11.2016
(54) MALATE SALT OF N-(4-{[6,7-

BIS(METHYLOXY)QUINOLIN-4-
YL]OXY}PHENYL)-N'-(4 -
FLUOROPHENYL) CYCLOPRO-
PANE-1,1-DICARBOXAMIDE, AND
CRYSTALLINE FORMS THEREOF
FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 215/227 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/47 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2308 -

(43) 15.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013203780
(72) BROWN, Adrian St. Clair; LAMB, Peter;

GALLAGHER, William P.
(74) AJ PARK

(71) ExxonMobil Upstream Research Com-
pany

(11) AU-B-2015250244
(21) 2015250244 (22) 18.03.2015
(54) Method and system for starting up a

distillation tower
(51) Int. Cl.

F25J 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
F25J 3/08 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/163997
(31) 61/982,689 (32) 22.04.14 (33) US
(43) 29.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Valencia, Jaime A.
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Faiveley Transport Witten GmbH
(11) AU-B-2015248970
(21) 2015248970 (22) 14.04.2015
(54) Brake-lining retainer and method for se-

curing a brake lining
(51) Int. Cl.

F16D 65/092 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/158685
(31) 20 2014 101 811.5 (32) 16.04.14 (33) DE
(43) 22.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Demirkol, Musa Kerim; Mehlan, An-

dreas; Imhof, Philipp
(74) MINTER ELLISON

(71) Fisher Controls International LLC
(11) AU-B-2017200751
(21) 2017200751 (22) 03.02.2017
(54) Volume booster with stabilized trim
(51) Int. Cl.

F16K 11/04 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 27/00 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 31/126 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 47/08 ( 2006.01 )
F16K 51/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011302218
(72) Lovell, Michel K.; Jwanouskos, Ryan

J.; Scott, Gary L.; Junk, Kenneth W.;
Stiehl, Mark

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Flatev AG
(11) AU-B-2013223696
(21) 2013223696 (22) 21.02.2013
(54) Method and apparatus for automatic

preparation of flat bread using capsules
comprising a portion of dough

(51) Int. Cl.
A21B 5/03 ( 2006.01 )
A21D 10/02 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 17/00 ( 2006.01 )

G07F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/124809
(31) 12156609.5 (32) 22.02.12 (33) EP
(43) 29.08.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ruiz, Carlos; Muller, Jonas; Frachon,

Louis Renaud Paul Francois
(74) Halfords IP

(71) Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerder-
ung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

(11) AU-B-2017204282
(21) 2017204282 (22) 23.06.2017
(54) Method, signal processing unit, and

computer program for mapping a plural-
ity of input channels of an input channel
configuration to output channels of an
output channel configuration

(51) Int. Cl.
G10L 19/008 ( 2013.01 )
H04S 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
H04S 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 13.07.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014295310
(72) HERRE, Juergen; KUECH, Fabian;

KRATSCHMER, Michael; KUNTZ,
Achim; FALLER, Christoph

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) GazTransport et Technigaz
(11) AU-B-2013328517
(21) 2013328517 (22) 27.09.2013
(54) Sealed and insulating reservoir to con-

tain a pressurized cold fluid
(51) Int. Cl.

F17C 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
F17C 3/04 ( 2006.01 )
F17C 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
F17C 13/02 ( 2006.01 )
F17C 13/04 ( 2006.01 )
F17C 13/12 ( 2006.01 )
G05D 16/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/057186
(31) 1259589 (32) 09.10.12 (33) FR
(43) 17.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Spittael, Laurent; Deletre, Bruno; La-

fare, David; Jolivet, Pierre; Hassler,
David; Mange, Amaury; Capitaine, Ben-
oit; Abdallah, Ali

(74) Armour IP

(71) Gean Lighting Co., Limited
(11) AU-B-2015333473
(21) 2015333473 (22) 14.10.2015
(54) Omnidirectional light emission led lamp
(51) Int. Cl.

F21S 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
F21V 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
F21V 19/00 ( 2006.01 )
F21V 21/00 ( 2006.01 )
F21V 29/83 ( 2015.01 )

(87) WO2016/058286
(31) 201410552841.3 (32) 17.10.14 (33) CN
(43) 21.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Yeung, Chiwai
(74) GEAN LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

(71) General Electric Company
(11) AU-B-2016204013
(21) 2016204013 (22) 15.06.2016
(54) D-ring implementation in skewed rotor

assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

H02K 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
H02K 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 07.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014259500
(72) Fiseni, Alexander Felix; Huh, Kum-

Kang; Osama, Mohamed; Papini,
Francesco

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Geo Pressure Systems Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013251217
(21) 2013251217 (22) 30.10.2013
(54) Cable connection system
(51) Int. Cl.

H01R 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01B 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01B 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01B 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
H01R 13/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2,826,753 (32) 15.10.13 (33) CA
(43) 30.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Zillinger, Friedrich; Doerksen, Cedric
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Georg Fischer WAGA N.V.
(11) AU-B-2015261882
(21) 2015261882 (22) 21.05.2015
(54) Fitting for coupling to a pipe
(51) Int. Cl.

F16L 21/08 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 21/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/177259
(31) 2012869 (32) 22.05.14 (33) NL

2013241 23.07.14 NL
(43) 26.11.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wijlens, Jeroen; Hulsebos, Michel Paul;

Wellink, Roel Alexander Maria
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

Gilbarco, Inc. see Gilbarco S.r.l.
(21) 2012340235

(71) Gilbarco S.r.l.; Gilbarco, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2012340235
(21) 2012340235 (22) 16.11.2012
(54) Fuel dispensing environment utilizing

retrofit broadband communication sys-
tem

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 17/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/075022
(31) 61/560,624 (32) 16.11.11 (33) US
(43) 23.05.2013



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2309 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Carapelli, Giovanni; Long, Joseph D.;

McNinch, Wayne; Myers, Howard
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Google LLC
(11) AU-B-2017203459
(21) 2017203459 (22) 23.05.2017
(54) Efficient data reads from distributed

storage systems
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 08.06.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015211309
(72) CYPHER, Robert; QUINLAN, Sean;

SCHIRRIPA, Steven Robert; CARMI,
Lidor; SCHROCK, Christian Eric

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Grains Research and Development
Corporation; Commonwealth Scientific
and Industrial Research Organisation

(11) AU-B-2013252489
(21) 2013252489 (22) 24.04.2013
(54) High oleic acid oils
(51) Int. Cl.

A01H 5/10 ( 2006.01 )
A23D 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
C11B 1/10 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/113 ( 2010.01 )
C12N 15/29 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/53 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/159149
(31) 2012903992 (32) 11.09.12 (33) AU

61/638,447 25.04.12 US
(43) 31.10.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wood, Craig Christopher; Liu, Qing;

Zhou, Xue-Rong; Green, Allan; Singh,
Surinder Pal; Cao, Shijiang

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) GRG Banking Equipment Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014399427
(21) 2014399427 (22) 08.12.2014
(54) Thickness detection device
(51) Int. Cl.

G07D 7/16 ( 2006.01 )
G07D 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
G07D 7/08 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/000405
(31) 201410309886.8 (32) 30.06.14 (33) CN
(43) 07.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Li, Ming; Huang, Xiaoqun
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Grunenthal GmbH
(11) AU-B-2013248351
(21) 2013248351 (22) 16.04.2013
(54) Tamper resistant and dose-dumping

resistant pharmaceutical dosage form
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/14 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/14 ( 2006.01 )

A61K 47/32 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/44 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/156453
(31) 12002708.1 (32) 18.04.12 (33) EP
(43) 24.10.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wening, Klaus; Barnscheid, Lutz;

Schwier, Sebastian
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Grünenthal GmbH
(11) AU-B-2016273858
(21) 2016273858 (22) 13.12.2016
(54) Aqueous pharmaceutical formulation of

tapentadol for oral administration
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/137 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 12.01.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012224952
(72) REINHOLD, Ulrich; SCHILLER, Marc;

WULSTEN, Eva; INGHELBRECHT,
Sabine Karine Katrien; EMBRECHTS,
Roger Carolus Augusta; FEIL, Ulrich

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) GS Yuasa International Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014203086
(21) 2014203086 (22) 05.06.2014
(54) ENERGY STORAGE APPARATUS
(51) Int. Cl.

H01M 10/38 ( 2006.01 )
H01M 2/02 ( 2006.01 )
H01M 10/60 ( 2014.01 )

(31) 2013-125994 (32) 14.06.13 (33) JP
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) OSHIBA, Masashi; KOYAMA, Hiroyasu;

MIZUKAWA, Yuta; FUJISAWA, Kazuya
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014410222
(21) 2014410222 (22) 28.10.2014
(54) Longitudinally offset partial area

screens for well assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 43/08 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 21/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/068887
(43) 06.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Mericas, Chris James
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014412067
(21) 2014412067 (22) 19.11.2014
(54) Silica crosslinker including boronic acid

functionalities or esters thereof for treat-
ment of subterranean formations

(51) Int. Cl.
C09K 8/588 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 8/035 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/080979

(43) 26.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Salla, Rajender; Baghel, Vikesh Singh;

Nguyen, Philip D.
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014415558
(21) 2014415558 (22) 31.12.2014
(54) Gravel pack service tool with enhanced

pressure maintenance
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 43/04 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 23/00 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/108886
(43) 07.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Richards, William Mark
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014415580
(21) 2014415580 (22) 31.12.2014
(54) Real-time control of drilling fluid proper-

ties using predictive models
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 21/06 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 21/08 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 44/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/108908
(43) 07.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Dykstra, Jason D.; Sun, Zhijie; Xue,

Yuzhen; Bu, Fanping
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015381874
(21) 2015381874 (22) 04.02.2015
(54) Fluid monitoring using radio frequency

identification
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 43/12 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 21/08 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 47/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/126244
(43) 11.08.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Roberson, Mark; Goodwin, Scott
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015383101
(21) 2015383101 (22) 20.02.2015
(54) Thin-layer spectroelectrochemical cell

for use in subterranean formation oper-
ations

(51) Int. Cl.
G01N 21/17 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 21/66 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 27/26 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 27/30 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/133528
(43) 25.08.2016



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2310 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shen, Jing; Zhang, Wei
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015387513
(21) 2015387513 (22) 26.03.2015
(54) Multifunction downhole plug
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 33/12 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 34/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/153521
(43) 29.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Makowiecki, Gary Joe; Stair, Todd An-

thony
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Hammer, W.
(11) AU-B-2014201807
(21) 2014201807 (22) 26.03.2014
(54) A Borehole Pump Assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

F04B 47/02 ( 2006.01 )
F04B 53/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2013901439 (32) 24.04.13 (33) AU
(43) 13.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hammer, Wendell
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013293716
(21) 2013293716 (22) 25.07.2013
(54) A liquid formulation of long acting in-

sulinotropic peptide conjugate
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/26 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/28 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/017845
(31) 10-2012-0081476 (32) 25.07.12 (33) KR
(43) 30.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kim, Hyun Uk; Lim, Hyung Kyu; Hong,

Sung Hee; Kim, Dae Jin; Bae, Sung
Min; Kwon, Se Chang

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Hercules LLC
(11) AU-B-2015256181
(21) 2015256181 (22) 05.05.2015
(54) High temperature and high pressure flu-

id loss additives and methods of use
thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
C04B 24/16 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 8/52 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 8/68 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/22 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/171601
(31) 61/988,698 (32) 05.05.14 (33) US
(43) 12.11.2015

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Alexandre, Marc A.; Lifton, Gregory Vic-

tor; Melbouci, Mohand; Wang, Janice
Jianzhao

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Hibbs Marketing Services LLC
(11) AU-B-2016304147
(21) 2016304147 (22) 19.07.2016
(54) Toilet apparatus and method of use
(51) Int. Cl.

A47K 11/02 ( 2006.01 )
A47K 11/03 ( 2006.01 )
A47K 11/08 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2017/023533
(31) 14/815,181 (32) 31.07.15 (33) US
(43) 09.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hibbs, Curtis Randall
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Hill's Pet Nutrition, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016204268
(21) 2016204268 (22) 22.06.2016
(54) COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

FOR DIAGNOSING AND TREATING
KIDNEY DISORDERS IN A CANINE

(51) Int. Cl.
G01N 33/68 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 07.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014202164
(72) AL-MURRANI, Samer; MALLADI,

Sukhaswami; GAO, Xiangming
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Hitachi, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014413360
(21) 2014413360 (22) 12.12.2014
(54) Communication device, communica-

tion device system, and communication
method

(51) Int. Cl.
H04L 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/092686
(43) 16.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Takeuchi, Takashi; Miyazaki, Masayuki;

Fujiwara, Ryosuke
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) H J Fischer, LLC
(11) AU-B-2017206201
(21) 2017206201 (22) 19.07.2017
(54) System and method for joining and

hanging ducts
(51) Int. Cl.

F16L 23/14 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 03.08.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014209371
(72) Fischer, Herbert J.
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Honda Motor Co., Ltd.; Nichia Corpora-
tion

(11) AU-B-2017202103
(21) 2017202103 (22) 30.03.2017
(54) POSITIVE ELECTRODE ACTIVE MA-

TERIAL FOR NONAQUEOUS ELEC-
TROLYTE SECONDARY BATTERY

(51) Int. Cl.
H01M 4/525 ( 2010.01 )
H01M 4/13 ( 2010.01 )

(31) 2016-072436 (32) 31.03.16 (33) JP
2017-059661 24.03.17 JP

(43) 19.10.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) OGAWA, Atsushi; KAWAMURA, Soshi;

SUKIGARA, Toru; MAEYAMA, Hiroto;
KOBAYASHI, Kenichi

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Honeywell International Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016225917
(21) 2016225917 (22) 09.09.2016
(54) Cloud computing as a basis for a pro-

cess historian
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 15/16 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 15/17 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 15/76 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 29.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2010236933
(72) McLaughlin, Paul F.; Burd, Matthew G.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Hovione Scientia Limited
(11) AU-B-2013350941
(21) 2013350941 (22) 08.11.2013
(54) Tetracycline topical formulations, pre-

paration and uses thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/65 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/083311
(31) 106679 (32) 27.11.12 (33) PT
(43) 05.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Salman, Mohammad; Angel, Arturo;

Swaminathan, Vijaya
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014399228
(21) 2014399228 (22) 24.06.2014
(54) Method, Device And System For Sav-

ing Voice Resource
(51) Int. Cl.

H04W 36/02 ( 2009.01 )
(87) WO2015/196366
(43) 30.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wu, Xiaobo; Zou, Ye
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014402162



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2311 -

(21) 2014402162 (22) 30.07.2014
(54) Method and apparatus for setting back-

ground of UI control, and terminal
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/0481 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/0488 ( 2013.01 )

(87) WO2016/015255
(43) 04.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Yang, Xiangpo
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Hydraredox Technologies Holdings Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013389649
(21) 2013389649 (22) 16.05.2013
(54) Estimation of the state of charge of a

positive electrolyte solution of a working
redox flow battery cell without using any
reference electrode

(51) Int. Cl.
G01R 31/36 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 27/416 ( 2006.01 )
H01M 8/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/184617
(43) 20.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Spaziante, Placido Maria; Dichand, Mi-

chael
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Hyglos Invest GmbH
(11) AU-B-2015273431
(21) 2015273431 (22) 12.06.2015
(54) Unmasking endotoxins in solution
(51) Int. Cl.

G01N 33/52 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/189378
(31) 14172158.9 (32) 12.06.14 (33) EP

62/011,868 13.06.14 US
(43) 17.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Buchberger, Bernd
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) IGT
(11) AU-B-2014201187
(21) 2014201187 (22) 05.03.2014
(54) MULTI-TIERED STATIC CHAIN OF

TRUST
(51) Int. Cl.

A63F 13/70 ( 2014.01 )
G06F 9/445 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 12/14 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 21/10 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 21/30 ( 2013.01 )

(31) 13/791,638 (32) 08.03.13 (33) US
(43) 25.09.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Laputz, Jerrod L.; Wei, Wu Chih; Chen,

Xuedong; Gowin, Scott
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) immatics biotechnologies GmbH
(11) AU-B-2017200376
(21) 2017200376 (22) 19.01.2017
(54) NOVEL IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST

SEVERAL TUMORS INCLUDING

GASTROINTESTINAL AND GASTRIC
CANCER

(51) Int. Cl.
C07K 7/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/17 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 7/08 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/50 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 09.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015200751
(72) Weinschenk, Toni; Fritsche, Jens; Wal-

ter, Steffen; Lewandrowski, Peter;
Singh, Harpreet

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Imnate Sarl
(11) AU-B-2017200307
(21) 2017200307 (22) 17.01.2017
(54) Immunogenic peptides for use in the

prevention and/or treatment of infec-
tious diseases, autoimmune diseases,
immune responses to allofactors, aller-
gic diseases, tumors, graft rejection and
immune responses against viral vectors
used for gene therapy or gene vaccina-
tion

(51) Int. Cl.
C07K 14/435 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 02.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011333749
(72) SAINT-REMY, Jean-Marie
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Incozen Therapeutics Pvt. Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014208359
(21) 2014208359 (22) 28.01.2014
(54) Methods of treating autoimmune, res-

piratory and inflammatory disorders by
inhalation of roflumilast N-oxide

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/4425 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 29/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 37/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/115127
(31) 355/CHE/2013 (32) 28.01.13 (33) IN

354/CHE/2013 28.01.13 IN
(43) 31.07.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Vakkalanka, Swaroop Kumar
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Incube Labs, LLC
(11) AU-B-2017203224
(21) 2017203224 (22) 15.05.2017
(54) DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD

FOR MONITORING AND COMMU-
NICATING BIOMETRIC DATA OF A
DIVER

(51) Int. Cl.
A61B 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/145 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/1455 ( 2006.01 )
H04B 7/24 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 01.06.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015202040
(72) Imran, Mir
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Indian Institute of Technology
(11) AU-B-2014338691
(21) 2014338691 (22) 27.06.2014
(54) A composition for enhanced biocidal

activity and water purification device
based on the same

(51) Int. Cl.
A01N 59/16 ( 2006.01 )
C01G 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
C02F 1/50 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/059562
(31) 2867CHE2013 (32) 28.06.13 (33) IN
(43) 30.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Pradeep, Thalappil; Sankar, Mohan

Udhaya; Amrita, Chaudhary; Sahaja,
Aigal; Anshup; Swathy, J. Ravindran

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Inova Labs, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013328915
(21) 2013328915 (22) 14.10.2013
(54) Dual oxygen concentrator systems and

methods
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 16/10 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/059408
(31) 61/713,254 (32) 12.10.12 (33) US

61/804,368 22.03.13 US
(43) 17.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wilkinson, William R.; Nebrigic, Dragan
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Instrumentation Laboratory Company
(11) AU-B-2015253478
(21) 2015253478 (22) 27.04.2015
(54) Methods and systems for point-of-care

coagulation assays by optical detection
(51) Int. Cl.

G01N 21/53 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 21/59 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/49 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/167983
(31) 61/986,475 (32) 30.04.14 (33) US
(43) 05.11.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kerimo, Josef; Zeng, Hansong; Schar-

lack, Ron; Blankenstein, Gert
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Intel Corporation
(11) AU-B-2016259432
(21) 2016259432 (22) 18.11.2016
(54) USER EQUIPMENT ASSISTANCE IN-

FORMATION SIGNALING IN A WIRE-
LESS NETWORK

(51) Int. Cl.
H04B 7/26 ( 2006.01 )
H04W 80/02 ( 2009.01 )



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2312 -

(43) 08.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013297032
(72) Gupta, Maruti; Koc, Ali Taha; Van-

nithamby, Rath; Bangolae, Sangeetha
L.; Jha, Satish C.; Tarradell, Marta Mar-
tinez

(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) International Business Machines Cor-
poration

(11) AU-B-2015238632
(21) 2015238632 (22) 19.03.2015
(54) Dynamic enablement of multithreading
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 9/50 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 9/38 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/144544
(31) 14/226,881 (32) 27.03.14 (33) US
(43) 01.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Greiner, Dan; Farrell, Mark; Osisek,

Damian Leo; Schmidt, Donald William;
Busaba, Fadi Yusuf; Kubala, Jeffrey
Paul; Bradbury, Jonathan David; Heller,
Lisa Cranton; Slegel, Timothy; Gainey
Jr., Charles; Jacobi, Christian

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) J. S. Pasricha Enterprises, LLC
(11) AU-B-2013378163
(21) 2013378163 (22) 14.02.2013
(54) Magnetic Resonance Imaging with a

Single Thick Loop
(51) Int. Cl.

G01R 33/381 ( 2006.01 )
G01R 33/385 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/126561
(43) 21.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kharbanda, Hardave S.
(74) Raven IP

(71) Janssen Biotech, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014342995
(21) 2014342995 (22) 21.05.2014
(54) Suspension and clustering of human

pluripotent stem cells for differentiation
into pancreatic endocrine cells

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/41 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 403/00 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 5/071 ( 2010.01 )

(87) WO2015/065524
(31) 13/998,974 (32) 30.12.13 (33) US

61/962,158 01.11.13 US
(43) 07.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Fryer, Benjamin; Laniauskas, Daina;

Blackmoore, Marcia; Wang, Haiyun;
Lilova, Kostadinka; Nelson, Shelley;
Rosocha, Elizabeth

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Janssen Biotech, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014343007

(21) 2014343007 (22) 17.06.2014
(54) Suspension and clustering of human

pluripotent stem cells for differentiation
into pancreatic endocrine cells

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 5/071 ( 2010.01 )
C12N 5/0735 ( 2010.01 )
C12N 5/077 ( 2010.01 )

(87) WO2015/065537
(31) 61/962,158 (32) 01.11.13 (33) US

13/998,974 30.12.13 US
(43) 07.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Fryer, Benjamin; Laniauskas, Daina;

Blackmoore, Marcia; Wang, Haiyun;
Lilova, Kostadinka; Nelson, Shelley;
Rosocha, Elizabeth

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) JFE Steel Corporation
(11) AU-B-2015329455
(21) 2015329455 (22) 08.10.2015
(54) Steel plate for cap and method for pro-

ducing same
(51) Int. Cl.

C22C 38/00 ( 2006.01 )
C21D 9/46 ( 2006.01 )
C22C 38/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/056239
(31) 2014-208696 (32) 10.10.14 (33) JP

2015-189112 28.09.15 JP
(43) 14.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tsujimoto, Masami; Tanaka, Takumi;

Hiraguchi, Tomonari; Kojima, Katsumi;
Aratani, Makoto; Sugihara, Reiko; Aoki,
Fumio; Kikuchi, Toshihiro; Nakamaru,
Hiroki

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Jinan Shengquan Group Share Holding
Co., Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2015349249
(21) 2015349249 (22) 11.11.2015
(54) Graphene-containing viscose fibre and

preparation method therefor
(51) Int. Cl.

D01F 2/08 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/078523
(31) 201410670057.2 (32) 20.11.14 (33) CN
(43) 26.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tang, Yilin; Jiang, Chengzhen; Zhang,

Jinzhu; Gao, Shaofeng; Xu, Ripeng
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) K2M, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014268740
(21) 2014268740 (22) 20.05.2014
(54) Adjustable implant and insertion tool
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 2/44 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 2/46 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/189890
(31) 61/825,117 (32) 20.05.13 (33) US
(43) 27.11.2014

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Suddaby, Loubert; McClintock, Larry
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
(11) AU-B-2015272980
(21) 2015272980 (22) 13.03.2015
(54) Ozone generation device
(51) Int. Cl.

C01B 13/11 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/190017
(31) 2014-121747 (32) 12.06.14 (33) JP
(43) 17.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Noda, Kazuhiko; Murata, Takaaki;

Takahashi, Ryoichi; Kubo, Kie
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Kapsch TrafficCom AG
(11) AU-B-2014215975
(21) 2014215975 (22) 21.08.2014
(54) Method for transmitting messages in ad

hoc networks
(51) Int. Cl.

H04W 84/00 ( 2009.01 )
H04W 84/18 ( 2009.01 )

(31) 13 184 622.2 (32) 16.09.13 (33) EP
(43) 02.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) GUNER, Refi-Tugrul
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
(11) AU-B-2015268509
(21) 2015268509 (22) 28.05.2015
(54) Combustion device for gas turbine en-

gine
(51) Int. Cl.

F23R 3/32 ( 2006.01 )
F02C 7/232 ( 2006.01 )
F23R 3/28 ( 2006.01 )
F23R 3/30 ( 2006.01 )
F23R 3/34 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/182727
(31) 2014-113269 (32) 30.05.14 (33) JP
(43) 03.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Horikawa, Atsushi; Kazari, Masahide;

Okada, Kunio; Kitajima, Junichi
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) KCI Licensing, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013335084
(21) 2013335084 (22) 10.10.2013
(54) Wound connection pad with pneumatic

connection confirmation ability
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/066057
(31) 61/718,551 (32) 25.10.12 (33) US
(43) 01.05.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Locke, Christopher Brian; Pratt, Ben-

jamin A.
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2313 -

(71) Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2012398334
(21) 2012398334 (22) 27.12.2012
(54) Water soluble farnesol analogs and

their use
(51) Int. Cl.

C07C 33/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 15/20 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 15/62 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 43/15 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 43/188 ( 2006.01 )
C07C 69/007 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/101051
(43) 03.07.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Koenig, David William; Foegen, Mary

Kay; Cunningham, Corey Thomas; He,
Aimin; Huang, Yang

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015210797
(21) 2015210797 (22) 30.01.2015
(54) Nanocomposite packaging film
(51) Int. Cl.

C08J 5/18 ( 2006.01 )
C08F 10/02 ( 2006.01 )
C08K 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
C08L 23/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/116958
(31) 61/934,463 (32) 31.01.14 (33) US
(43) 06.08.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Wang, James Hongxue; Chen, Feng;

Wideman, Gregory J.; Faulks, Michael
J.; Mleziva, Mark M.

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Komatsu Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013408993
(21) 2013408993 (22) 27.12.2013
(54) Mining machine management system

and management method
(51) Int. Cl.

G05D 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 13/06 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 19/14 ( 2010.01 )
G01S 19/49 ( 2010.01 )

(87) WO2015/097905
(43) 02.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tojima, Masanori; Ryuman, Mitsuhiro
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Komatsu Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013408997
(21) 2013408997 (22) 27.12.2013
(54) Mining machine management system,

mining machine, and management
method

(51) Int. Cl.
G05D 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 13/06 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 19/14 ( 2010.01 )
G01S 19/49 ( 2010.01 )

(87) WO2015/097909
(43) 02.07.2015

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tojima, Masanori; Ryuman, Mitsuhiro
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Koninklijke Douwe Egberts B.V.
(11) AU-B-2016203200
(21) 2016203200 (22) 17.05.2016
(54) Capsule, system and method for pre-

paring a beverage
(51) Int. Cl.

A47J 31/36 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 09.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2009347082
(72) Kamerbeek, Ralf; Flamand, John Henri;

Koeling, Hendrik Cornelis; Post Van
Loon, Angenita Dorothea

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) KT Corporation
(11) AU-B-2016228219
(21) 2016228219 (22) 14.09.2016
(54) Method and Apparatus for Encod-

ing/Decoding Image
(51) Int. Cl.

H04N 19/00 ( 2014.01 )
H04N 19/50 ( 2014.01 )
H04N 19/61 ( 2014.01 )

(43) 29.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016201001
(72) Kim, Joo Young; Kwon, Jae Cheol; Lee,

Bae Keun
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Kura Oncology, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016308564
(21) 2016308564 (22) 16.08.2016
(54) Methods of treating cancer patients with

farnesyl transferase inhibitors
(51) Int. Cl.

C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2017/031101
(31) 62/218,927 (32) 15.09.15 (33) US

62/241,019 13.10.15 US
62/372,662 09.08.16 US
62/206,194 17.08.15 US
62/310,582 18.03.16 US

(43) 23.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Gualberto, Antonio; Scholz, Catherine

Rose
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Kymab Limited
(11) AU-B-2016244326
(21) 2016244326 (22) 14.10.2016
(54) Animal models and therapeutic mo-

lecules
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 67/027 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 16/46 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 15/85 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 03.11.2016

(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2010269978
(72) BRADLEY, Allan; LEE, E-Chiang; LI-

ANG, Qi; WANG, Wei
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Lee, S.
(11) AU-B-2016264568
(21) 2016264568 (22) 19.05.2016
(54) Multipurpose water bottle having mul-

tipurpose cap
(51) Int. Cl.

B65D 51/24 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 47/12 ( 2006.01 )
B65D 85/72 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/186460
(31) 10-2015-0069736 (32) 19.05.15 (33) KR
(43) 24.11.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lee, Seo Jun
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) LG Electronics Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016244233
(21) 2016244233 (22) 12.10.2016
(54) Agitator and robot cleaner including the

same
(51) Int. Cl.

A47L 11/19 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 3/22 ( 2006.01 )
A46B 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
A47L 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
B01F 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
B01F 15/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 27.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015255232
(72) Shin, Yonggil; Shim, Inbo
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Lipid Therapeutics GmbH
(11) AU-B-2014243102
(21) 2014243102 (22) 25.03.2014
(54) Pharmaceutical formulation comprising

phosphatidylcholine for the treatment of
ulcerative colitis

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/01 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/154683
(31) 13161089.1 (32) 26.03.13 (33) EP
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Keilhauer, Gerhard
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Louver-Lite Limited
(11) AU-B-2013263722
(21) 2013263722 (22) 27.11.2013
(54) Roller Blind Bottom Bar
(51) Int. Cl.

E06B 9/42 ( 2006.01 )
E06B 9/388 ( 2006.01 )

(31) GB 1312611.5 (32) 15.07.13 (33) GB
(43) 29.01.2015



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2314 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) GREENING, Andrew
(74) PIPERS

(71) Mallinckrodt Hospital Products IP Lim-
ited

(11) AU-B-2017202301
(21) 2017202301 (22) 07.04.2017
(54) Methods of treating patients having

hypoxic respiratory failure associated
with clinical or echocardiographic evid-
ence of pulmonary hypertension

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 33/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/0205 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/72 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/21 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 21/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 27.04.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016259420
(72) Rosskamp, Ralf; Baldassarre, James S.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Marel Iceland Ehf
(11) AU-B-2013354130
(21) 2013354130 (22) 04.12.2013
(54) A method and a system for automatic-

ally tracing food items
(51) Int. Cl.

A22B 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
A22C 17/10 ( 2006.01 )
G06Q 10/08 ( 2012.01 )

(87) WO2014/086822
(31) PA 2012 70753 (32) 04.12.12 (33) DK

61/733,098 04.12.12 US
(43) 12.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Thorsson, Brynjolfur
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Medical Research Council
(11) AU-B-2013366050
(21) 2013366050 (22) 20.12.2013
(54) Angiopoietin-2 specific Tie2 receptor
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 14/71 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 9/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/096855
(31) 1223053.8 (32) 20.12.12 (33) GB
(43) 26.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Brindle, Nicolas Phillip James; Sale, Ju-

lian Edward
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Medical Research Council Technology
(11) AU-B-2013265025
(21) 2013265025 (22) 24.05.2013
(54) Anti -transglutaminase 2 antibodies
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 16/40 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/175229
(31) 1209096.5 (32) 24.05.12 (33) GB
(43) 28.11.2013

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Johnson, Tim; Watson, Phil; Matthews,

David; Brown, Alex
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Medivators Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015364430
(21) 2015364430 (22) 18.12.2015
(54) Cleaning composition
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
C11D 3/04 ( 2006.01 )
C11D 3/06 ( 2006.01 )
C11D 3/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/100822
(31) 14/578,381 (32) 20.12.14 (33) US
(43) 23.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Matta, John J.; Nguyen, Tuan; Bui,

Huyen Phuong
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Medivir AB
(11) AU-B-2015308988
(21) 2015308988 (22) 24.08.2015
(54) Dioxolane analogues of uridine for the

treatment of cancer
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 405/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/506 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07F 9/24 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/030335
(31) 1450983-0 (32) 25.08.14 (33) SE

1550858-3 22.06.15 SE
(43) 03.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bethel, Richard; Eneroth, Anders; Klas-

son, Bjorn; Oberg, Fredrik
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Medtronic Minimed, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016216576
(21) 2016216576 (22) 16.08.2016
(54) Application of electrochemical imped-

ance spectroscopy in sensor systems,
devices, and related methods

(51) Int. Cl.
A61B 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/145 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/1486 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 5/1495 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 01.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013272046
(72) Yang, Ning; Gautham, Raghavendhar;

Liang, Bradley C.; Shah, Rajiv; Szy-
man, Catherine M.; Miller, Michael E.;
Wang, Jenn-Hann Larry; Li, Yiwen;
Morgan, Wayne A.; Chen, Paris; Mu-
cic, Robert C.; De Barros, Genival D.;
Callirgos, Carlos A.; Sirigiri, Manjunath;
Brinson, Joseph Paul

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Merck Patent GmbH
(11) AU-B-2013329865

(21) 2013329865 (22) 13.09.2013
(54) Combination of a 6-oxo-1,6-di-

hydro-pyridazine derivative having anti-
cancer activity with a MEK inhibitor

(51) Int. Cl.
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/44 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/506 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/056566
(31) 12007039.6 (32) 11.10.12 (33) EP
(43) 17.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bladt, Friedhelm; Friese-Hamim, Manja
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Mersana Therapeutics, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016273982
(21) 2016273982 (22) 16.12.2016
(54) Protein-polymer-drug conjugates
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 7/06 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 12.01.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012267447
(72) Yurkovetskiy, Aleksandr; Yin, Mao;

Lowinger, Timothy B.; Thomas, Joshua
D.; Hammond, Charles E.; Stevenson,
Cheri A.; Bodyak, Natalya D.; Conlon,
Patrick R.; Gumerov, Dmitry R.

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Metabolic Technologies, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014386220
(21) 2014386220 (22) 14.03.2014
(54) Liquids and foodstuffs containing beta-

hydroxy-beta-methylbutyrate (HMB) in
free acid form

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/19 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 21/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/137965
(31) 61/782,567 (32) 14.03.13 (33) US
(43) 17.09.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Baier, Shawn; Rathmacher, John;

Seda, Joceylyn
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Metso Minerals, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013405447
(21) 2013405447 (22) 14.11.2013
(54) Jaw crusher, crushing plant and crush-

ing method
(51) Int. Cl.

B02C 1/04 ( 2006.01 )
B02C 21/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/071525
(43) 21.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Viilo, Keijo
(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-

torneys Pty Ltd

(71) Micro Motion, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014405914



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2315 -

(21) 2014405914 (22) 10.09.2014
(54) An enhanced safety serial bus connect-

or
(51) Int. Cl.

H01R 13/6594 ( 2011.01 )
(87) WO2016/039744
(43) 17.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Smith, Brian T.; Deshpande, Atul Vas-

ant; Mansfield, William M.; James,
Clayton T.; Shanahan, Shaun E.

(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
(11) AU-B-2017200642
(21) 2017200642 (22) 31.01.2017
(54) Virtual machine migration tool
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 9/06 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 9/30 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 9/44 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012276003
(72) Fries, Robert; Sanghvi, Ashvinkumar
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
(11) AU-B-2017201563
(21) 2017201563 (22) 07.03.2017
(54) User interface for editing a value in

place
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 3/14 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.03.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012312073
(72) Rampson, Benjamin Edward; Cheng,

Karen Xiaoxu
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Mirfin, B.
(11) AU-B-2013399904
(21) 2013399904 (22) 14.11.2013
(54) Tower construction
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 12/34 ( 2006.01 )
E04H 12/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/032456
(31) 1315920.7 (32) 06.09.13 (33) GB
(43) 12.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Pondorfer, Walter
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Mitokinin LLC; The Regents of the Uni-
versity of California

(11) AU-B-2014214561
(21) 2014214561 (22) 11.02.2014
(54) Compositions and methods for treating

neurodegenerative diseases
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 473/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/52 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

A61P 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/124458
(31) 61/763,444 (32) 11.02.13 (33) US

61/845,529 12.07.13 US
(43) 14.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hertz, Nicholas T.; Shokat, Kevan M.;

Devita, Robert
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Mitre Sports International Limited
(11) AU-B-2015252018
(21) 2015252018 (22) 02.11.2015
(54) Foldable goal post assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

A63B 63/04 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 1419552.3 (32) 03.11.14 (33) GB
(43) 19.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Upshall, Mark; Woollett, Christopher
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
(11) AU-B-2015389306
(21) 2015389306 (22) 27.03.2015
(54) Step-up device and converter device
(51) Int. Cl.

H02M 3/155 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/157307
(43) 06.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tanaka, Akito
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) MJN U.S. Holdings LLC
(11) AU-B-2015225727
(21) 2015225727 (22) 02.02.2015
(54) Nutritional compositions containing cer-

amide
(51) Int. Cl.

A23L 33/00 ( 2016.01 )
A23L 33/105 ( 2016.01 )

(87) WO2015/134136
(31) 14/197,998 (32) 05.03.14 (33) US
(43) 11.09.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Banavara, Dattatreya
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Motorola Solutions, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015347115
(21) 2015347115 (22) 05.11.2015
(54) Identity assertion based on biometric in-

formation
(51) Int. Cl.

H04L 29/06 ( 2006.01 )
H04W 12/12 ( 2009.01 )

(87) WO2016/077142
(31) 14/541,599 (32) 14.11.14 (33) US
(43) 19.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Popovich, George; Korus, Michael F.;

Metke, Anthony R.
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014375491
(21) 2014375491 (22) 30.12.2014
(54) Battery pack, charging combination,

electric tool and disconnection detec-
tion method

(51) Int. Cl.
H02J 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/101284
(31) 201410521086.2 (32) 30.09.14 (33) CN

201310752233.2 31.12.13 CN
201410521089.6 30.09.14 CN
201410523174.6 30.09.14 CN

(43) 09.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Yang, Dezhong; Shi, Pingbo; Liu, Lei;

Geng, Zheng; Wang, Lei; Duan, Junya;
Xiang, Yingdian

(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) Navarro Velasco, R.
(11) AU-B-2014258051
(21) 2014258051 (22) 23.04.2014
(54) Machine for cutting the tips of the

leaves off agave plants and preparing
the plants for the removal of the core

(51) Int. Cl.
A01G 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/175719
(31) MX/a/2013/004605 (32) 24.04.13 (33) MX
(43) 30.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Navarro Velasco, Ruben
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Nestec S.A.
(11) AU-B-2012338950
(21) 2012338950 (22) 13.11.2012
(54) Support and capsule for preparing a

beverage by centrifugation, system and
method for preparing a beverage by
centrifugation

(51) Int. Cl.
G06K 19/06 ( 2006.01 )
A47J 31/44 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/072297
(31) 11189588.4 (32) 17.11.11 (33) EP

11189237.8 15.11.11 EP
11189235.2 15.11.11 EP

(43) 23.05.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Jarisch, Christian; Kaeser, Stefan;

Gerbaulet, Arnaud
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Nestec S.A.
(11) AU-B-2017201309
(21) 2017201309 (22) 27.02.2017
(54) Method and apparatus for making a low

density wafer product
(51) Int. Cl.

A21D 13/00 ( 2006.01 )
A21C 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
A21D 2/26 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 16.03.2017



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2316 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015203284
(72) Arrachid, Abdessamad; De Acutis, Ro-

dolfo; Powell, Hugh; Leadbeater, John
Michael; Coe, Stephen

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

Nichia Corporation see Honda Motor Co.,
Ltd.
(21) 2017202103

(71) Nicira, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2017202823
(21) 2017202823 (22) 28.04.2017
(54) Method and apparatus for implementing

and managing virtual switches
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 9/455 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 18.05.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014233640
(72) CASADO, Martin; INGRAM, Paul;

AMIDON, Keith Eric; BALLAND III,
Peter J.; KOPONEN, Teemu; PFAFF,
Benjamin Levy; PETTIT, Justin;
GROSS IV, Jesse E.; WENDLANDT,
Daniel J.

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) NICO Corporation
(11) AU-B-2013323662
(21) 2013323662 (22) 25.09.2013
(54) Variable aspiration control device
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/32 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/052444
(31) 13/628,972 (32) 27.09.12 (33) US
(43) 03.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Mark, Joseph L.
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Nicoventures Holdings Limited
(11) AU-B-2016204511
(21) 2016204511 (22) 29.06.2016
(54) Electronic vapour provision device
(51) Int. Cl.

A24F 47/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 21.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013292094
(72) Lord, Christopher
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) NIKE Innovate C.V.
(11) AU-B-2016273841
(21) 2016273841 (22) 12.12.2016
(54) Tread pattern for article of footwear
(51) Int. Cl.

A43B 13/26 ( 2006.01 )
A43B 13/14 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 05.01.2017

(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013317879
(72) Humble, Jason P.; McCullagh, Cory B.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Cor-
poration; Vallourec Oil and Gas France

(11) AU-B-2014292322
(21) 2014292322 (22) 08.07.2014
(54) Assembly for producing a threaded

connection for drilling and operating hy-
drocarbon wells, and resulting threaded
connection

(51) Int. Cl.
E21B 17/042 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 15/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/007579
(31) 1357082 (32) 18.07.13 (33) FR
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Martin, Pierre; Legrand, Bruno; Moreau,

Regis
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Northrop Grumman Systems Corpora-
tion

(11) AU-B-2015343647
(21) 2015343647 (22) 28.09.2015
(54) Mixed coupling between a qubit and

resonator
(51) Int. Cl.

G06N 99/00 ( 2010.01 )
B82Y 10/00 ( 2011.01 )

(87) WO2016/073082
(31) 14/532,638 (32) 04.11.14 (33) US
(43) 12.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Naaman, Ofer; Keane, Zachary Kyle;

Ferguson, David George; Strand, Joel
D.

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Novomedix, LLC
(11) AU-B-2013352106
(21) 2013352106 (22) 27.11.2013
(54) Substituted biaryl sulfonamides and the

use thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

C07C 311/21 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/18 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/085633
(31) 61/732,218 (32) 30.11.12 (33) US
(43) 05.06.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Fung, Leah M.; Swindlehurst, Cathy A.;

Chan, Kyle W. H.; Sullivan, Robert W.
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Novo Nordisk A/S
(11) AU-B-2013286177
(21) 2013286177 (22) 21.06.2013
(54) Use of long-acting GLP-1 peptides
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 38/26 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/04 ( 2006.01 )

A61P 3/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 5/50 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/005858
(31) 12174535.0 (32) 01.07.12 (33) EP

61/708,162 01.10.12 US
61/694,837 30.08.12 US
12186781.6 01.10.12 EP

(43) 09.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Jensen, Christine Bjorn; Rasmussen,

Mads Frederik; Zdravkovic, Milan;
Kristensen, Peter

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) NTT DOCOMO, INC.
(11) AU-B-2016256712
(21) 2016256712 (22) 09.11.2016
(54) Method and apparatus for motion com-

pensation prediction
(51) Int. Cl.

H04N 11/02 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 24.11.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012272779
(72) BOSSEN, Frank Jan
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Nufarm Australia Limited
(11) AU-B-2016257779
(21) 2016257779 (22) 06.05.2016
(54) Emulsifiable concentrate comprising a

phenoxy-alkanoic acid herbicide
(51) Int. Cl.

A01N 25/22 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 25/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 25/04 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 25/30 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 27/00 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 39/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/176742
(31) 2015901641 (32) 07.05.15 (33) AU
(43) 10.11.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Panayi, Aristos; Silva, Claudio; Sayer,

Chad Richard Ord; Sharma, Sumit
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013286721
(21) 2013286721 (22) 03.07.2013
(54) Compositions comprising a

sulforaphane or a sulforaphane pre-
cursor and milk thistle extract or powder

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/095 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/008361
(31) 61/668,386 (32) 05.07.12 (33) US

61/794,417 15.03.13 US
61/668,396 05.07.12 US
61/668,342 05.07.12 US
61/668,328 05.07.12 US
61/668,374 05.07.12 US
61/668,364 05.07.12 US

(43) 09.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Cornblatt, Brian; Cornblatt, Grace;

Bzhelyansky, Anton; Henderson,
Robert W.

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2317 -

(71) Oji Holdings Corporation
(11) AU-B-2015358716
(21) 2015358716 (22) 09.12.2015
(54) Absorbent article
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 13/49 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 13/511 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 13/53 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/092843
(31) 2014-249960 (32) 10.12.14 (33) JP

2015-100512 15.05.15 JP
2014-249959 10.12.14 JP

(43) 16.06.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hanao, Hiroyuki; Shimizu, Harue; Maki-

hara, Hikari; Sonoda, Akira; Sugiyama,
Katsuhiko; Ozaki, Ryosuke

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Optimedica Corporation
(11) AU-B-2017200189
(21) 2017200189 (22) 11.01.2017
(54) APPARATUS FOR CREATING IN-

CISIONS TO IMPROVE INTRAOCU-
LAR LENS PLACEMENT

(51) Int. Cl.
A61F 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 23.02.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016202527
(72) Blumenkranz, Mark S.; Marcellino,

George; Andersen, Dan; Angeley, Dav-
id G.; Culbertson, William; Wiltberger,
Michael

(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Orthalign, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013303055
(21) 2013303055 (22) 01.08.2013
(54) Hip replacement navigation system and

method
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/56 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/90 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 2/46 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/028227
(31) 61/761,617 (32) 06.02.13 (33) US

13/800,620 13.03.13 US
61/683,167 14.08.12 US

(43) 20.02.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Van Der Walt, Nicholas; Ryan, Mat-

thew; Nielsen, Jonathan
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) P & M Hebbard Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2018201087
(21) 2018201087 (22) 14.02.2018
(54) Improvements for respiratory masks
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 16/00 ( 2006.01 )
A62B 18/08 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2017901690 (32) 08.05.17 (33) AU
(43) 26.04.2018

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hebbard, Peter
(74) WADESON

(71) Palantir Technologies, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014208293
(21) 2014208293 (22) 04.08.2014
(54) Long click display of a context menu
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/0354 ( 2013.01 )
G06F 3/02 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 14/033,076 (32) 20.09.13 (33) US
61/863,851 08.08.13 US

(43) 26.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Goldenberg, Joshua
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) PayPal, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2012362502
(21) 2012362502 (22) 26.12.2012
(54) Applications login using a mechanism

relating sub-tokens to the quality of a
master token

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 7/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/101843
(31) 13/340,521 (32) 29.12.11 (33) US
(43) 04.07.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Taveau, Sebastian Ludovic Jean;

Mardikar, Upendra S.
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) P-Brain Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014245833
(21) 2014245833 (22) 20.03.2014
(54) Curing agent for epoxy resins
(51) Int. Cl.

C08G 59/00 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 59/10 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 59/18 ( 2006.01 )
C09D 163/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/153593
(31) 2013901077 (32) 28.03.13 (33) AU
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Pokorski, Andrzej
(74) Wynnes Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

(71) Pfizer Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014298040
(21) 2014298040 (22) 28.07.2014
(54) Anti-CXCR4 antibodies and anti-

body-drug conjugates
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 16/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/015401
(31) 61/861,706 (32) 02.08.13 (33) US
(43) 05.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ho, Wei-Hsien; Liu, Shu-Hui; Perna-

setti, Flavia Mercer
(74) Allens Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

(71) Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Re-
search Services, Inc.

(11) AU-B-2014306759
(21) 2014306759 (22) 12.08.2014
(54) Extruded immediate release abuse de-

terrent pill
(51) Int. Cl.

A01N 25/22 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/20 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/48 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 47/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/023675
(31) 61/980,242 (32) 16.04.14 (33) US

14/457,714 12.08.14 US
61/864,926 12.08.13 US

(43) 19.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Thompson, Edwin R.; Thompson, Eric

R.; Myslinski, Nicholas R.; Kemeny,
Steven F.

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Philip Morris Products S.A.
(11) AU-B-2014292172
(21) 2014292172 (22) 14.07.2014
(54) Smoking article wrapper with window
(51) Int. Cl.

A24D 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/007690
(31) 13177126.3 (32) 18.07.13 (33) EP
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kadiric, Alen
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Pictometry International Corp.
(11) AU-B-2013235368
(21) 2013235368 (22) 18.03.2013
(54) Method and system for quick square

roof reporting
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 50/10 ( 2012.01 )
(87) WO2013/142406
(31) 13/424,054 (32) 19.03.12 (33) US
(43) 26.09.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Thornberry, Chris T.; Thornberry, Dale

R.
(74) Houlihan² Pty Ltd

(71) Pitt, K.
(11) AU-B-2014201804
(21) 2014201804 (22) 26.03.2014
(54) HEAVY VEHICLE SUSPENSION IM-

PROVEMENTS
(51) Int. Cl.

B60G 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
B60G 7/02 ( 2006.01 )
B62D 53/06 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 2013901038 (32) 26.03.13 (33) AU
(43) 16.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Pitt, Ken
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2318 -

(71) Plant Detection Systems Limited
(11) AU-B-2014290850
(21) 2014290850 (22) 17.07.2014
(54) Improvements in, or relating to, plant

maintenance
(51) Int. Cl.

A01B 39/18 ( 2006.01 )
A01B 39/08 ( 2006.01 )
A01B 79/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/009170
(31) 613391 (32) 18.07.13 (33) NZ
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lysaght, Andrew John
(74) Baldwins Intellectual Property

(71) Plastic Safety Systems, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014340429
(21) 2014340429 (22) 17.10.2014
(54) Portable roadway warning device
(51) Int. Cl.

E01F 9/529 ( 2016.01 )
E01F 9/588 ( 2016.01 )
E01F 9/594 ( 2016.01 )

(87) WO2015/061162
(31) 61/894,049 (32) 22.10.13 (33) US
(43) 30.04.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Mettler, Charles M.; Brown, Gregory H.
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Polyvalor, Limited Partnership
(11) AU-B-2014211965
(21) 2014211965 (22) 31.01.2014
(54) Asymmetric optical fiber coupler
(51) Int. Cl.

G02B 6/26 ( 2006.01 )
G02B 6/036 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/117277
(31) 61/759,482 (32) 01.02.13 (33) US
(43) 07.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Godbout, Nicolas; Boudoux, Caroline;

Madore, Wendy-Julie; Lemire-Renaud,
Simon; Daxhelet, Xavier; Leduc, Mikael

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) President and Fellows of Harvard Col-
lege

(11) AU-B-2014315132
(21) 2014315132 (22) 05.09.2014
(54) Delivery system for functional nucle-

ases
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 14/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/45 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/035136
(31) 61/874,746 (32) 06.09.13 (33) US

14/462,163 18.08.14 US
14/462,189 18.08.14 US

(43) 12.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Liu, David R.; Zuris, John Anthony;

Thompson, David B.
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Prysmian S.p.A.
(11) AU-B-2013387955
(21) 2013387955 (22) 24.04.2013
(54) User module and method for connect-

ing an external communication network
(51) Int. Cl.

G02B 6/44 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/174539
(43) 30.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Abbiati, Fabio
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Prysmian S.p.A.
(11) AU-B-2013394138
(21) 2013394138 (22) 10.07.2013
(54) Method and armoured power cable for

transporting alternate current
(51) Int. Cl.

H01B 7/26 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/003745
(43) 15.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Maioli, Paolo; Bechis, Massimo
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) PURAC Biochem BV
(11) AU-B-2015294136
(21) 2015294136 (22) 13.07.2015
(54) Genetically modified (R)-lactic acid pro-

ducing thermophilic bacteria
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 15/09 ( 2006.01 )
C12P 7/56 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/012296
(31) 14178144.3 (32) 23.07.14 (33) EP
(43) 28.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Machielsen, Marinus Petrus; Van

Hartskamp, Mariska; Van Kranenburg,
Richard

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) QED Labs Inc
(11) AU-B-2015206411
(21) 2015206411 (22) 16.01.2015
(54) Articles with improved flame retardancy

and/or melt dripping properties
(51) Int. Cl.

C08K 3/28 ( 2006.01 )
C09K 21/12 ( 2006.01 )
D01F 1/07 ( 2006.01 )
D01F 6/92 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/109135
(31) 61/928,503 (32) 17.01.14 (33) US

62/068,189 24.10.14 US
(43) 23.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ramappa, Deepak Arabagatte; Jogikal-

math, Gangadhar
(74) Dark IP

(71) Qiagen GmbH
(11) AU-B-2013322643
(21) 2013322643 (22) 25.09.2013
(54) Stabilisation of biological samples
(51) Int. Cl.

C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/049022
(31) PCT/

EP2012/068892
(32) 25.09.12 (33) EP

13159835.1 18.03.13 EP
(43) 03.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Horlitz, Martin; Schubert, Annabelle;

Sprenger-Haussels, Markus; Gunther,
Kalle; Wyrich, Ralf; Oelmuller, Uwe

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Qingdao Chuanghui Industry Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013374788
(21) 2013374788 (22) 25.03.2013
(54) A flush type toilet bowl and developed

portable toilet thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

E03D 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/146307
(31) 201310088177.7 (32) 19.03.13 (33) CN
(43) 09.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ding, Limin; Ding, Jinning; Wang,

Jinghe; Bai, Guifen
(74) Murray John Service

(71) Raschig GmbH
(11) AU-B-2014344232
(21) 2014344232 (22) 29.10.2014
(54) Packing element, in particular for

mass-transfer- and/or heat-exchange
columns or towers

(51) Int. Cl.
B01J 19/30 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/062722
(31) 20 2013 009 576.8 (32) 30.10.13 (33) DE

10 2013 018 190.9 30.10.13 DE
(43) 07.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Schultes, Michael
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013280610
(21) 2013280610 (22) 25.06.2013
(54) Anti-EGFR antibodies and uses thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

C07K 16/28 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/004427
(31) 61/821,000 (32) 08.05.13 (33) US

61/663,984 25.06.12 US
(43) 03.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Daly, Christopher; Thurston, Gavin;

Papadopoulos, Nicholas J.
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Research Triangle Institute
(11) AU-B-2014318759
(21) 2014318759 (22) 11.09.2014
(54) Reactive catalytic fast pyrolysis process

and system
(51) Int. Cl.

C10L 1/02 ( 2006.01 )



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2319 -

C10L 5/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/038754
(31) 61/876,623 (32) 11.09.13 (33) US
(43) 19.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Holle, Matthew Von; Carpenter, John

R.; Dayton, David C.
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Revent International AB
(11) AU-B-2013316155
(21) 2013316155 (22) 11.09.2013
(54) Hot air rack oven
(51) Int. Cl.

A21B 1/44 ( 2006.01 )
A21B 3/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/042579
(31) 1251022-8 (32) 12.09.12 (33) SE
(43) 20.03.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Engstrom, Olof; Krabbe, Magnus; Jun-

esand, Per
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Ricoh Company, Limited
(11) AU-B-2015254166
(21) 2015254166 (22) 28.04.2015
(54) Sound absorbing device, electronic

device, and image forming apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

G10K 11/16 ( 2006.01 )
B41J 29/08 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 15/00 ( 2006.01 )
G03G 21/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/167017
(31) 2014-155065 (32) 30.07.14 (33) JP

2015-080100 09.04.15 JP
2014-092789 28.04.14 JP

(43) 05.11.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ishida, Masahiro; Matsuda, Naoki
(74) WRAYS PTY LTD

(71) Rimpler, G.
(11) AU-B-2014301996
(21) 2014301996 (22) 23.06.2014
(54) System for producing hot water
(51) Int. Cl.

F24H 9/18 ( 2006.01 )
F24H 9/20 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/205468
(31) A530/2013 (32) 27.06.13 (33) AT
(43) 31.12.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Rimpler, Gerhard
(74) Wrays Pty Ltd formerly EKM patent &

trade marks

(71) Robert Bosch GmbH; C. & E. Fein
GmbH

(11) AU-B-2014298902
(21) 2014298902 (22) 25.07.2014
(54) Tool device
(51) Int. Cl.

B24B 23/04 ( 2006.01 )
B23D 61/00 ( 2006.01 )

B23Q 3/12 ( 2006.01 )
B24B 45/00 ( 2006.01 )
B27B 5/30 ( 2006.01 )
B27B 19/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/014467
(31) 20 2013 006 920.1 (32) 01.08.13 (33) DE
(43) 05.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Klabunde, Olaf; Blickle, Jurgen;

Thomaschewski, Walter; Bek, Fabi-
an; Delfini, Stefano; Fellmann, Willi;
Luscher, Bruno; Bozic, Milan; Mathys,
Thomas; Grolimund, Daniel

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Rohm and Haas Company; Dow Global
Technologies LLC

(11) AU-B-2014366358
(21) 2014366358 (22) 11.12.2014
(54) Polymer dispersions having nanosized

polyurea particles dispersed in a poly-
ether

(51) Int. Cl.
C08G 18/48 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 18/08 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 18/32 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 18/40 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 18/66 ( 2006.01 )
C08G 18/76 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/094899
(31) 61/918,488 (32) 19.12.13 (33) US
(43) 25.06.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shen, Hongwei; Even, Ralph C.
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Rovi Guides, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016235013
(21) 2016235013 (22) 30.09.2016
(54) Systems and Methods for Providing In-

teractive Media Guidance on a Wireless
Communications Device

(51) Int. Cl.
G08C 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 5/445 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 27.10.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014233594
(72) Lau, Erwin; Tam, Terry; Chiu, Kay
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Rovi Guides, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016277612
(21) 2016277612 (22) 21.12.2016
(54) Program Guide System with Video-on-

Demand browsing
(51) Int. Cl.

H04N 7/173 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 5/445 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 5/76 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 7/025 ( 2006.01 )
H04N 5/44 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 12.01.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2015200159
(72) Ellis, Michael D.
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Rubicon Research Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2017203985
(21) 2017203985 (22) 13.06.2017
(54) Actuation and valve mechanism
(51) Int. Cl.

F16K 31/44 ( 2006.01 )
B66D 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
B66F 11/00 ( 2006.01 )
E02B 7/40 ( 2006.01 )
E02B 9/06 ( 2006.01 )
F16L 55/10 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 06.07.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012234917
(72) Aughton, David John
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) S.T.S. Medical Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014269936
(21) 2014269936 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) Shape change structure
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 31/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 31/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61L 31/14 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/188437
(31) 61/826,505 (32) 23.05.13 (33) US
(43) 27.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Flomenblit, Joseph; Frenklach, Gregory
(74) Baldwins Intellectual Property

(71) S&P Clever Reinforcement Company
AG

(11) AU-B-2014268098
(21) 2014268098 (22) 16.04.2014
(54) Method for pre-stressing a steel struc-

ture, and steel structure pre-stressed
using said method

(51) Int. Cl.
E01D 22/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/183224
(31) 950/2013 (32) 14.05.13 (33) CH
(43) 20.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Motavalli, Masoud; Ghafoori, Elyas
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Sami Labs Limited
(11) AU-B-2013292593
(21) 2013292593 (22) 17.07.2013
(54) Composition comprising scirpusin A

and scirpusin B anti-obesity potential
thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 8/97 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 3/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/015067
(31) 61/672,849 (32) 18.07.12 (33) US
(43) 23.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Majeed, Muhammed; Nagabhush-

anam, Kalyanam; Kalman, Douglas;
Bhat, Beena; Vaidyanathan, Priti; Bani,
Sarang; Pandey, Anjali

(74) AJ PARK



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2320 -

(71) Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2013278222
(21) 2013278222 (22) 23.05.2013
(54) Docking station for portable terminal
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 1/16 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2013/191384
(31) 10-2012-0065348 (32) 19.06.12 (33) KR
(43) 27.12.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lee, John-Gy
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Sandvik Intellectual Property AB
(11) AU-B-2014350549
(21) 2014350549 (22) 23.05.2014
(54) Gyratory crusher main shaft and as-

sembly
(51) Int. Cl.

B02C 2/06 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/070993
(31) 13192402.9 (32) 12.11.13 (33) EP
(43) 21.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bergman, Axel; Larsson, Mikael M.;

Malmqvist, Patric; Hallberg, Anders;
Nilsson, Matts-Ake; Eriksson, Fredrik;
Eriksson, Bengt-Arne; Holomberg,
Anne

(74) Griffith Hack

Sanwa Kagaku Kenkyusho Co., Ltd. see
Ube Industries, Ltd.
(21) 2014354085

(71) Schneider Electric Industries SAS
(11) AU-B-2014206176
(21) 2014206176 (22) 24.07.2014
(54) GREEN SWITCHGEAR APPARAT-

USES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS
(51) Int. Cl.

H01H 33/66 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 62/027,169 (32) 21.07.14 (33) US

61/857,926 24.07.13 US
(43) 12.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Thomas, Rajesh
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Schneider Electric Industries SAS
(11) AU-B-2016273859
(21) 2016273859 (22) 13.12.2016
(54) A sensor for measuring current of the

rogowski-torus type, protecting and
measuring device and electric circuit
breaker including such a sensor

(51) Int. Cl.
G01R 15/18 ( 2006.01 )
H02H 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 1562390 (32) 15.12.15 (33) FR
(43) 29.06.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) LOGLISCI, David; BUFFAT, Sébastien;

RAPEAUX, Michel; SICARD, Stéphane;
ALBAN, Stéphane

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Seneca Industries Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014243983
(21) 2014243983 (22) 13.03.2014
(54) Mining methods and equipment
(51) Int. Cl.

E21D 15/44 ( 2006.01 )
E21D 23/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/160253
(31) 13/826,463 (32) 14.03.13 (33) US
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Myers, Timothy J.; Cline, Michael;

Dickinson, John
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Seneca Industries Inc.
(11) AU-B-2018201957
(21) 2018201957 (22) 19.03.2018
(54) MINING METHODS AND EQUIPMENT
(51) Int. Cl.

E21D 15/44 ( 2006.01 )
E21D 23/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 12.04.2018
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014243983
(72) Myers, Timothy J.; Cline, Michael;

Dickinson, John
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Shaw Industries Group, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016201355
(21) 2016201355 (22) 02.03.2016
(54) Methods and systems for recycling car-

pet and carpets manufactured from re-
cycled material

(51) Int. Cl.
B29B 17/02 ( 2006.01 )
C08J 11/08 ( 2006.01 )
D06N 7/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 24.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013201298
(72) WRIGHT, Jeffrey J.; BALLEW, Kellie J.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Shell Internationale Research
Maatschappij B.V.

(11) AU-B-2015295553
(21) 2015295553 (22) 24.07.2015
(54) Process for preparing a urea-sulphur

fertiliser
(51) Int. Cl.

C05C 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
C05D 9/02 ( 2006.01 )
C05G 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/016150
(31) 62/029,600 (32) 28.07.14 (33) US
(43) 04.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Allais, Cyrille Paul; Hutter, Klaas Jan;

Garcia Martinez, Rafael Alberto; In-

goldsby, Charles James; Tomaz, Car-
los; O'Brien, Jason Trevor

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

(71) Shionogi and Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2015272398
(21) 2015272398 (22) 12.06.2015
(54) Polyene macrolide derivative
(51) Int. Cl.

C07H 17/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/357 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 31/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/190587
(31) 2014-121341 (32) 12.06.14 (33) JP
(43) 17.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Miyazaki, Keisuke; Takaya, Kenji;

Ohara, Takafumi; Sugimoto, Hideki;
Fujitani, Manabu; Ogata, Yuki; Suzuki,
Naoyuki

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Sievecorp Europe B.V.
(11) AU-B-2014287848
(21) 2014287848 (22) 11.07.2014
(54) A process for preparing a juice product
(51) Int. Cl.

A23L 2/02 ( 2006.01 )
A23L 2/42 ( 2006.01 )
A23L 2/74 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/005790
(31) 2011153 (32) 12.07.13 (33) NL
(43) 15.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Zandhuis, Jorine; Mendel, Paul Willem
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) SIG Technology AG
(11) AU-B-2015373620
(21) 2015373620 (22) 10.11.2015
(54) Device and method for the inductive

heating of packaging casings
(51) Int. Cl.

B65B 51/22 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 65/00 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 65/36 ( 2006.01 )
B65B 7/16 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/107691
(31) 10 2014 119 700.3 (32) 30.12.14 (33) DE
(43) 07.07.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Baltes, Klaus; Kirchner, Patrick; Meck-

bach, Andreas
(74) Golja Haines & Friend

(71) Sivantos Pte. Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2017200327
(21) 2017200327 (22) 18.01.2017
(54) Loudspeaker module for a hearing

device, and hearing device
(51) Int. Cl.

H04R 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
H04R 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(31) 10 2016 202 658.5 (32) 22.02.16 (33) DE
(43) 07.09.2017



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2321 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) NIKLES, Peter
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) SJM Designs Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2015208663
(21) 2015208663 (22) 27.01.2015
(54) Fluid pulse apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 7/24 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 1/14 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 4/14 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 4/16 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 7/18 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 21/14 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/109364
(31) AU2014902054 (32) 29.05.14 (33) AU

AU2014900239 27.01.14 AU
(43) 30.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kettels, Trevor David
(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-

torneys Pty Ltd

(71) Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG
(11) AU-B-2016202370
(21) 2016202370 (22) 14.04.2016
(54) Compositions and methods of making

compositions
(51) Int. Cl.

C08J 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 05.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2009268290
(72) Brunner, Lorenz; Sander, Jonathan; Di-

rix, Yvo
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Smith & Nephew Plc
(11) AU-B-2016277615
(21) 2016277615 (22) 21.12.2016
(54) REDUCED PRESSURE THERAPY AP-

PARATUSES AND METHODS OF US-
ING SAME

(51) Int. Cl.
A61L 2/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 1/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 12.01.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011380248
(72) ADIE, Gordon Campbell; ALLEN, Ju-

lie; BEADLE, Victoria; COLLINSON,
Sarah Jenny; FRYER, Christopher
John; HARTWELL, Edward Yerbury;
JENNINGS, Elizabeth Anne Fyfe;
NICOLINI, Derek; PERON, Yannick
Louis

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Solvay SA
(11) AU-B-2014301127
(21) 2014301127 (22) 26.06.2014
(54) Method for preparing alkali metal bicar-

bonate particles
(51) Int. Cl.

C01D 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
C01D 7/24 ( 2006.01 )

C01D 7/40 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/207120
(31) 1356160 (32) 26.06.13 (33) FR
(43) 31.12.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Savary, David Jean Lucien
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) Sony Corporation
(11) AU-B-2013376515
(21) 2013376515 (22) 26.12.2013
(54) Communication method and device for

wireless communication network and
wireless communication network

(51) Int. Cl.
H04W 72/04 ( 2009.01 )
H04W 88/00 ( 2009.01 )

(87) WO2014/117610
(31) 201310036634.8 (32) 30.01.13 (33) CN
(43) 07.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Qin, Zhongbin
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Soucy International Inc.; Concurrent
Technologies Corporation

(11) AU-B-2015275287
(21) 2015275287 (22) 23.12.2015
(54) SEGMENTED TRACK
(51) Int. Cl.

B62D 55/205 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 21.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2010215234
(72) Baum, Alan William; Casalena, Joseph

Anthony; Golden, Matthew John; Bas-
tien, Eric; Blouin, Vincent; Breton,
Remi; Duquette, Francois; Poulin, Kev-
in; McMullen Jr., Paul Joseph

(74) Ahearn Fox

(71) Southern Mills, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016201480
(21) 2016201480 (22) 07.03.2016
(54) FLAME RESISTANT FABRICS HAV-

ING IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO
SURFACE ABRASION OR PILLING
AND METHODS FOR MAKING THEM

(51) Int. Cl.
D03D 15/12 ( 2006.01 )
A41D 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
D06M 15/00 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 24.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2009204381
(72) Truesdale III, Rembert Joseph
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Star Systems International, Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2016332963
(21) 2016332963 (22) 30.09.2016
(54) Switchable radio-frequency identifica-

tion tag device
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 19/073 ( 2006.01 )

G06K 19/07 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2017/055917
(31) 62/235,755 (32) 01.10.15 (33) US
(43) 06.04.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Roesner, Bruce
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Statoil Petroleum AS
(11) AU-B-2013405481
(21) 2013405481 (22) 14.11.2013
(54) Bend stiffener
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 17/01 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/070908
(43) 21.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Farnes, Knut Aril
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013296493
(21) 2013296493 (22) 31.07.2013
(54) Methods for treatment of atherosclero-

sis
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 38/08 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/022551
(31) 61/695,850 (32) 31.08.12 (33) US

61/678,992 02.08.12 US
61/695,807 31.08.12 US

(43) 06.02.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bamberger, Mark; Blakey, Brian;

Wilson, D. Travis
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2013296494
(21) 2013296494 (22) 31.07.2013
(54) Methods for treatment of atherosclero-

sis
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 38/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/022552
(31) 61/695,850 (32) 31.08.12 (33) US

61/695,807 31.08.12 US
61/678,992 02.08.12 US

(43) 06.02.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Bamberger, Mark; Blakey, Brian; An-

dersen, Marc W.; Wilson, D. Travis
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Steelcase Inc.
(11) AU-B-2017200638
(21) 2017200638 (22) 31.01.2017
(54) Chair assembly with upholstery cover-

ing
(51) Int. Cl.

A47C 7/40 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 16.02.2017



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2322 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013318093
(72) PETERSON, Gordon J.; BATTEY,

Robert J.
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Steris Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016219916
(21) 2016219916 (22) 19.02.2016
(54) Apparatus for cleaning medical instru-

ments
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 2/26 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/134233
(31) 15/040,298 (32) 10.02.16 (33) US

62/118,601 20.02.15 US
62/278,086 13.01.16 US

(43) 25.08.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Robert, Maxime; Martineau, Louis
(74) Armour IP

(71) Stora Enso Oyj
(11) AU-B-2014217545
(21) 2014217545 (22) 12.02.2014
(54) Joint system and method for providing

a joint system
(51) Int. Cl.

B27F 1/16 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/125358
(31) 1300113-6 (32) 13.02.13 (33) SE
(43) 21.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Sauer, Philipp
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Sun Patent Trust
(11) AU-B-2017201974
(21) 2017201974 (22) 23.03.2017
(54) Terminal Device, and Buffer Partitioning

Method
(51) Int. Cl.

H04W 72/04 ( 2009.01 )
H04W 28/04 ( 2009.01 )

(43) 13.04.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013291459
(72) Oizumi, Toru; Nishio, Akihiko
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) Sun Pharma Advanced Research Com-
pany Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2015237721
(21) 2015237721 (22) 25.03.2015
(54) Abuse deterrent immediate release

coated reservoir solid dosage form
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/20 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/30 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/145459
(31) 1041/MUM/2014 (32) 26.03.14 (33) IN

2378/MUM/2014 23.07.14 IN
2917/MUM/2014 13.09.14 IN
74/MUM/2015 08.01.15 IN

(43) 01.10.2015

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Dharmadhikari Nitin Bhalachandra,

Nitin; Zala Yashoraj, Yashoraj;
Shanghvi Dilip, Dilip

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Sun Pharma Advanced Research Com-
pany Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2015237723
(21) 2015237723 (22) 25.03.2015
(54) Abuse deterrent immediate release

biphasic matrix solid dosage form
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/16 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/20 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 9/28 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/02 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 47/30 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/145461
(31) 1041/MUM/2014 (32) 26.03.14 (33) IN

2378/MUM/2014 23.07.14 IN
2917/MUM/2014 13.09.14 IN
74/MUM/2015 08.01.15 IN

(43) 01.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Dharmadhikari Nitin Bhalachandra,

Nitin; Zala Yashoraj, Yashoraj;
Shanghvi Dilip, Dilip

(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) SunPower Corporation
(11) AU-B-2014309279
(21) 2014309279 (22) 07.08.2014
(54) Interconnection of solar cells in a solar

cell module
(51) Int. Cl.

H01L 31/042 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/026536
(31) 13/972,124 (32) 21.08.13 (33) US
(43) 26.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Rim, Seung; Kim, Sung Dug
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Syngenta Participations AG
(11) AU-B-2015208170
(21) 2015208170 (22) 22.01.2015
(54) Tree injection system and methods
(51) Int. Cl.

A01G 7/06 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/110535
(31) 61/930,470 (32) 22.01.14 (33) US
(43) 30.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Obrist, Gerhard; Wyss, Peter; Widmer,

Urs
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Tagivan II LLC
(11) AU-B-2017203193
(21) 2017203193 (22) 12.05.2017
(54) Filtering method, moving picture coding

apparatus, moving picture decoding ap-
paratus, and moving picture coding and
decoding apparatus

(51) Int. Cl.
H04N 19/00 ( 2014.01 )

(43) 08.06.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012221587
(72) LIM, Chong Soon; WAHADANIAH,

Viktor; NAING, Sue Mon Thet; NISHI,
Takahiro; SHIBAHARA, Youji; SASAI,
Hisao; SUGIO, Toshiyasu

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2014291161
(21) 2014291161 (22) 17.07.2014
(54) Antitumor drug for intermittent adminis-

tration of FGFR inhibitor
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/437 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/519 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/5377 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 43/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/008839
(31) 2013-149963 (32) 18.07.13 (33) JP
(43) 22.01.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ochiiwa, Hiroaki; Hirai, Hiroshi
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Technology S.G., LP
(11) AU-B-2014306658
(21) 2014306658 (22) 13.08.2014
(54) Artificially simulating emissions of a

chemical compound
(51) Int. Cl.

A01M 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
A01M 1/04 ( 2006.01 )
A01M 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/023761
(31) 14/014,065 (32) 29.08.13 (33) US

13/969,001 16.08.13 US
(43) 19.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Canfield, Eric L.; Alston, Robert P.;

Dykstra, Thomas M.
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) TekGar, LLC
(11) AU-B-2014347197
(21) 2014347197 (22) 02.10.2014
(54) Char made with a microwave system
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 2/12 ( 2006.01 )
A62D 3/178 ( 2007.01 )
C10L 5/40 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/069394
(31) 14/076,200 (32) 09.11.13 (33) US
(43) 14.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Catto, Michael; Van Thorre, Douglas
(74) Churchill Attorneys

(71) Tera-Barrier Films Pte Ltd
(11) AU-B-2014260477
(21) 2014260477 (22) 02.05.2014
(54) ENCAPSULATION BARRIER STACK

COMPRISING DENDRIMER ENCAP-
SULATED NANOPARTICLES

(51) Int. Cl.



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2323 -

B32B 7/02 ( 2006.01 )
B32B 27/14 ( 2006.01 )
B82Y 30/00 ( 2011.01 )
H01L 51/52 ( 2006.01 )
H05B 33/04 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/178798
(31) 13166261.1 (32) 02.05.13 (33) EP
(43) 06.11.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ramadas, Senthil Kumar
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) Tessenderlo Group NV/SA
(11) AU-B-2014298495
(21) 2014298495 (22) 29.07.2014
(54) Method for producing hydrolysed ker-

atinaceous material
(51) Int. Cl.

A23L 29/10 ( 2016.01 )
A23J 1/10 ( 2006.01 )
A23J 3/30 ( 2006.01 )
C08H 1/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/014860
(31) 61/881,537 (32) 24.09.13 (33) US

13178511.5 30.07.13 EP
14163922.9 08.04.14 EP

(43) 05.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Fillieres, Romain; Blutel, Philippe
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Thales
(11) AU-B-2014320438
(21) 2014320438 (22) 10.09.2014
(54) System for detecting and locating sub-

merged objects floating between two
waters such as moored mines and as-
sociated method

(51) Int. Cl.
G01S 7/539 ( 2006.01 )
B63C 11/48 ( 2006.01 )
B63G 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 7/62 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 15/42 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 15/87 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 15/88 ( 2006.01 )
G01S 15/89 ( 2006.01 )
G10K 11/35 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/036417
(31) 13/02141 (32) 13.09.13 (33) FR
(43) 19.03.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Mandelert, Nicolas; Guthmann, Pierre
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) The Boeing Company
(11) AU-B-2015200623
(21) 2015200623 (22) 09.02.2015
(54) Modified shank fasteners for electro-

magnetic effect (EME) technology
(51) Int. Cl.

F16B 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 14/286,612 (32) 23.05.14 (33) US
(43) 10.12.2015

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Whitlock, Richard P.; Coronado, Peter

A.; Pacheco Agosto, Omar J.; Ware,
Michael H.E.

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) The Boeing Company
(11) AU-B-2017204407
(21) 2017204407 (22) 28.06.2017
(54) Composite articles having fibres with

longitudinally-varying geometry
(51) Int. Cl.

B32B 5/14 ( 2006.01 )
B29C 70/06 ( 2006.01 )
F41H 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
F41H 5/04 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 20.07.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2016203503
(72) KOZAR, Michael P.; WILENSKI, Mark

S.
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation
(11) AU-B-2014374029
(21) 2014374029 (22) 23.12.2014
(54) A multidimensional recursive learning

process and system used to discover
complex dyadic or multiple counterparty
relationships

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 17/30 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/103046
(31) 61/921,592 (32) 30.12.13 (33) US
(43) 09.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Scriffignano, Anthony J.; Spingarn,

David A.; Rizzolo, Barry; Davies, Robin;
Young, Michael R.; Shimer, Laurie;
Nicodemo, John Mark

(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-
torneys Pty Ltd

(71) The Flinders University of South Aus-
tralia

(11) AU-B-2015278238
(21) 2015278238 (22) 19.06.2015
(54) Inoculants and methods for use thereof
(51) Int. Cl.

A01N 63/00 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 1/20 ( 2006.01 )
C12R 1/465 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/192172
(31) 2014902374 (32) 20.06.14 (33) AU
(43) 23.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Franco, Christopher Milton Mathew; Le,

Hoang Xuyen; Ballard, Ross Alexander
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) The Government of the United States
of America, as represented by The Sec-
retary, Department of Health and Hu-
man Services, National Institutes of
Health

(11) AU-B-2016216577
(21) 2016216577 (22) 16.08.2016

(54) Codon optimized IL-15 and IL-15R-al-
pha genes for expression in mammali-
an cells

(51) Int. Cl.
C12N 15/67 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/17 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/20 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 14/54 ( 2006.01 )
C07K 14/715 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 15.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013203171
(72) FELBER, Barbara K.; PAVLAKIS,

George N.
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) The Johns Hopkins University; Cardi-
oxyl Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

(11) AU-B-2016206320
(21) 2016206320 (22) 21.07.2016
(54) N-HYDROXYLSULFONAMIDE DERIV-

ATIVES AS NEW PHYSIOLOGICALLY
USEFUL NITROXYL DONORS

(51) Int. Cl.
C07C 311/48 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/18 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/192 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/235 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/5377 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 9/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 9/10 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 295/192 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 333/34 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 333/38 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 11.08.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2014201605
(72) Cohen, Andrew D.; Brookfield, Freder-

ick Arthur; Kalish, Vincent Jacob; Frost,
Lisa Marie; Courtney, Stephen Martin;
Toscano, John P.

(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-
neys Pty Ltd

The Regents of the University of California
see Mitokinin LLC
(21) 2014214561

The Regents of the University of California
see Amicrobe, Inc.
(21) 2016203767

(71) The Regents of the University of Cali-
fornia

(11) AU-B-2016205006
(21) 2016205006 (22) 18.07.2016
(54) Cellular libraries of peptide sequences

(CLiPS) and methods of using the
same

(51) Int. Cl.
G01N 33/53 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 38/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07H 21/02 ( 2006.01 )
C12N 1/20 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 04.08.2016



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2324 -

(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013201000
(72) Daugherty, Patrick Sean; Boulware,

Kevin Todd
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) The Trustees of the University of
Pennsylvania; University of Florida Re-
search Foundation, Inc.

(11) AU-B-2013287281
(21) 2013287281 (22) 23.01.2013
(54) AAV-mediated gene therapy for RPGR

x-linked retinal degeneration
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 48/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/011210
(31) 61/670,355 (32) 11.07.12 (33) US
(43) 16.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Beltran, William A.; Aguirre, Gustavo

D.; Jacobson, Samuel G.; Cideciyan,
Artur V.; Lewin, Alfred S.; Boye, San-
ford L.; Hauswirth, William W.; Deng,
Wen-Tao

(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) The United States of America, as rep-
resented by the Secretary, Department
of Health and Human Service

(11) AU-B-2016216705
(21) 2016216705 (22) 19.08.2016
(54) ACTIVATORS OF HUMAN PYRUVATE

KINASE
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 209/08 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/18 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 35/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 211/54 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 215/36 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 265/36 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 277/64 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 295/26 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 311/70 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 317/62 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 319/18 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 321/10 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 401/12 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 403/12 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 495/14 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 08.09.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2009303335
(72) Thomas, Craig J.; Auld, Douglas S.;

Inglese, James; Skoumbourdis, Aman-
da P.; Jiang, Jian-Kang; Boxer, Mat-
thew

(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans

(71) The University of Bristol
(11) AU-B-2013333657
(21) 2013333657 (22) 17.10.2013
(54) Compounds useful for treating ocular

neovasculan
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 213/83 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/341 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/35 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/395 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/44 ( 2006.01 )

A61P 9/10 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 27/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 295/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/060763
(31) 1218676.3 (32) 17.10.12 (33) GB

1304694.1 15.03.13 GB
1218758.9 18.10.12 GB

(43) 24.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Harper, Steven James; Bates, Dav-

id Owen; Gammons, Melissa; Morris,
Jonathan

(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) The University of Manchester
(11) AU-B-2014304305
(21) 2014304305 (22) 07.08.2014
(54) Wide band array antenna
(51) Int. Cl.

H01Q 1/52 ( 2006.01 )
H01Q 1/36 ( 2006.01 )
H01Q 9/28 ( 2006.01 )
H01Q 19/00 ( 2006.01 )
H01Q 21/06 ( 2006.01 )
H01Q 21/24 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/019100
(31) 1314242.7 (32) 08.08.13 (33) GB
(43) 12.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Brown, Anthony Keith; Zhang, Yongwei
(74) Adams Pluck

(71) Thomson Licensing
(11) AU-B-2012338881
(21) 2012338881 (22) 15.11.2012
(54) System comprising a publish/subscribe

broker for a remote management of
end-user devices, and respective end-
user device

(51) Int. Cl.
G06F 9/54 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2013/072404
(31) 11447027.1 (32) 18.11.11 (33) EP
(43) 23.05.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Van De Poel, Dirk; Goemaere, Patrick;

Jonckheer, Kurt
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) Thomson Licensing
(11) AU-B-2012382068
(21) 2012382068 (22) 06.06.2012
(54) Method and apparatus for entering

symbols from a touch-sensitive screen
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/023 ( 2006.01 )
G06F 3/0488 ( 2013.01 )

(87) WO2013/184106
(43) 12.12.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Pickersgill, Jason Douglas
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) thyssenkrupp AG; ThyssenKrupp Mar-
ine Systems GmbH

(11) AU-B-2015279401
(21) 2015279401 (22) 22.06.2015

(54) Drive system having DC power supply
for a submarine

(51) Int. Cl.
H02J 1/10 ( 2006.01 )
H02J 7/00 ( 2006.01 )
H02J 7/34 ( 2006.01 )
H02M 3/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/197507
(31) 10 2014 109 092.6 (32) 27.06.14 (33) DE
(43) 30.12.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hollung, Achim; Dannenberg, Norbert;

Sievers, Tim
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems GmbH
(11) AU-B-2014350613
(21) 2014350613 (22) 11.11.2014
(54) Submarine having a CO2 binding unit
(51) Int. Cl.

B63G 8/36 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 46/00 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 53/04 ( 2006.01 )
B01D 53/26 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/070973
(31) 10 2013 223 342.6 (32) 15.11.13 (33) DE
(43) 21.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Buchner, Richard
(74) Griffith Hack

ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems GmbH see
thyssenkrupp AG
(21) 2015279401

(71) Transocean Innovation Labs Ltd
(11) AU-B-2013331312
(21) 2013331312 (22) 16.10.2013
(54) Subsea processor for underwater

drilling operations
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 47/00 ( 2012.01 )
(87) WO2014/062858
(31) 61/718,061 (32) 24.10.12 (33) US

61/715,113 17.10.12 US
61/883,623 27.09.13 US

(43) 24.04.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Gutierrez, Jose; Pereira, Luis
(74) Watermark Intellectual Property Pty Ltd

(71) Tseti, I.
(11) AU-B-2015320003
(21) 2015320003 (22) 28.07.2015
(54) Iron (III) hydroxide complexes with ac-

tivated glucose syrups and process for
preparing same

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/295 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/7004 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/045826
(31) 14386023.7 (32) 22.09.14 (33) EP
(43) 31.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Tseti, Ioulia
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2325 -

(71) Turner, J.
(11) AU-B-2013200122
(21) 2013200122 (22) 10.01.2013
(54) Destructive Electrostatic Discharge

Damage Prevention of Garments
(51) Int. Cl.

H05F 3/00 ( 2006.01 )
(31) 2012901590 (32) 23.04.12 (33) AU

2012900153 16.01.12 AU
(43) 15.08.2013
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Turner, John Charles
(74) John Charles Turner

(71) Tyco Fire & Security GmbH
(11) AU-B-2016280809
(21) 2016280809 (22) 16.06.2016
(54) Systems and methods for locating tags

within a space
(51) Int. Cl.

G01S 5/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/205478
(31) 14/740,383 (32) 16.06.15 (33) US
(43) 22.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Raynesford, Steven James; Gathright,

David Scott
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Ube Industries, Ltd.; Sanwa Kagaku
Kenkyusho Co., Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2014354085
(21) 2014354085 (22) 19.11.2014
(54) Novel 3-azabicyclo[3.1.0]hexane deriv-

ative and use thereof for medical pur-
poses

(51) Int. Cl.
C07D 209/52 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/403 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/454 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 17/04 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 43/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 401/06 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 403/06 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/076310
(31) 2013-239460 (32) 20.11.13 (33) JP
(43) 28.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Taniko, Kaori; Miyazawa, Toshiy-

uki; Kaneko, Tatsuroh; Kurumazuka,
Daisuke; Harada, Satoko; Izuchi, Toru;
Okabe, Morio; Iwamura, Ryo; Tsuzaki,
Yasunori; Setoguchi, Hiroyuki; Imura,
Yuuki; Akaza, Hiroto; Shimizu, Moto-
hisa; Kimura, Tomio

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

University of Florida Research Found-
ation, Inc. see The Trustees of the Uni-
versity of Pennsylvania
(21) 2013287281

(71) University of Leicester
(11) AU-B-2016206378
(21) 2016206378 (22) 22.07.2016
(54) Method and apparatus for evaluating

cardiac function

(51) Int. Cl.
A61B 5/0464 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 11.08.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011231346
(72) Nicolson, William; Ng, Andre G.
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Ustav Organicke Chemie a Biochemie
Akademie Ved Cr, v.v.i.

(11) AU-B-2015299447
(21) 2015299447 (22) 04.08.2015
(54) Method of detection of analyte active

forms and determination of the ability of
substances to bind into analyte active
sites

(51) Int. Cl.
C12Q 1/68 ( 2006.01 )
G01N 33/58 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/019929
(31) PV 2014-527 (32) 05.08.14 (33) CZ
(43) 11.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Navratil, Vaclav; Sacha, Pavel; Schi-

mer, Jiri; Konvalinka, Jan; Majer, Pavel
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) V5 Systems, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014342494
(21) 2014342494 (22) 28.10.2014
(54) Portable surveillance system
(51) Int. Cl.

H02J 7/04 ( 2006.01 )
H02J 7/32 ( 2006.01 )
H02J 7/34 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/066071
(31) 61/896,587 (32) 28.10.13 (33) US

62/054,858 24.09.14 US
(43) 07.05.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Yung, Steven K.; Chiu, Yuck Ming
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

Vallourec Oil and Gas France see Nippon
Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation
(21) 2014292322

(71) Vamix N.V.
(11) AU-B-2015222192
(21) 2015222192 (22) 25.02.2015
(54) Novel process for producing a food

based on leavened dough, leavened
puff pastry dough or puff pastry dough

(51) Int. Cl.
A21D 6/00 ( 2006.01 )
A21D 8/06 ( 2006.01 )
A21D 13/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/128371
(31) 1451541 (32) 26.02.14 (33) FR
(43) 03.09.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Douaire, Philippe; De Laporte, Andre
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Veniti, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2016201099
(21) 2016201099 (22) 22.02.2016
(54) Bi-directional stent delivery system
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 27/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 25/01 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 25/09 ( 2006.01 )
A61M 29/02 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 10.03.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2011264873
(72) Kao, Stephen
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
(11) AU-B-2013290444
(21) 2013290444 (22) 15.07.2013
(54) Pharmaceutical compositions of (R)-1-

(2,2-diflurorbenzo[d][1,3]dioxol-5-yl)-
N-(1-(2,3-dihydroxypropyl)-6-fluoro-2-
(1-hydroxy-2-methylpropan-2-yl)-1H-in-
dol-5-yl) cyclopropanecarboxamide and
administration thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 9/20 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/404 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/47 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 45/06 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 43/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/014841
(31) 61/671,932 (32) 16.07.12 (33) US

61/822,781 13.05.13 US
(43) 23.01.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Alargova, Rossitza Gueorguieva; Dun-

bar, Craig Antony; Kadiyala, Irina
Nikolaevna

(74) AJ PARK

(71) Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
(11) AU-B-2014212426
(21) 2014212426 (22) 29.01.2014
(54) Quinoline and quinazoline amides as

modulators of sodium channels
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 403/12 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/465 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/4709 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/498 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61P 29/00 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 215/54 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 241/44 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 401/12 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 413/12 ( 2006.01 )
C07D 417/12 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/120815
(31) 61/759,300 (32) 31.01.13 (33) US
(43) 07.08.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Hadida-Ruah, Sara Sabina; Anderson,

Corey; Arumugam, Vijayalaksmi; Asgi-
an, Iuliana Luci; Bear, Brian Richard;
Termin, Andreas P.; Johnson, James
Philip

(74) Cullens Pty Ltd



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

Applications Accepted - Name Index cont'd

- 2326 -

(71) Verva Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(11) AU-B-2016206292
(21) 2016206292 (22) 20.07.2016
(54) A method of improving liver function
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/433 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 04.08.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013202988
(72) Walder, Ken; Krippner, Guy; Nicholson,

Geoff
(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd

(71) ViewRay Technologies, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014248982
(21) 2014248982 (22) 11.03.2014
(54) Systems and methods for radiotherapy

with magnetic resonance imaging
(51) Int. Cl.

A61N 5/10 ( 2006.01 )
G01R 33/387 ( 2006.01 )
G01R 33/48 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/164821
(31) 13/801,680 (32) 13.03.13 (33) US
(43) 09.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shvartsman, Shmaryu M.; Dempsey,

James F.; Nikoly, David
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) VisOptical, LLC
(11) AU-B-2016250472
(21) 2016250472 (22) 28.10.2016
(54) EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND

METHOD OF USE
(51) Int. Cl.

G02C 5/08 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 17.11.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2013356321
(72) Porter, David R.
(74) Pizzeys Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys Pty Ltd

(71) Vizuri Health Sciences LLC
(11) AU-B-2013341380
(21) 2013341380 (22) 12.11.2013
(54) Aqueous based capsaicinoid formula-

tions, and treatment in combination with
a corticosteroid

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/075084
(31) 61/725,161 (32) 12.11.12 (33) US
(43) 15.05.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Birbara, Charles A.; Birbara, Philip J.;

Bucks, Daniel; Coughlin, Mary
(74) Cullens Pty Ltd

(71) W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015339173
(21) 2015339173 (22) 29.10.2015
(54) Catheter package including catheter

straightening means
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 25/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/069868
(31) 62/073,710 (32) 31.10.14 (33) US
(43) 06.05.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Cully, Edward H.; Goepfrich, James L.;

Hardie, William G.; Torrez, Raymond P.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) W.L. Gore And Associates, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014302338
(21) 2014302338 (22) 26.06.2014
(54) Space filling devices
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/12 ( 2006.01 )
A61B 17/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61F 2/01 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2014/210320
(31) 14/315,237 (32) 25.06.14 (33) US

61/907,288 21.11.13 US
61/839,843 26.06.13 US

(43) 31.12.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ayres, Bridget B.; Korey, Nathan C.;

Masters, Steven J.; McDaniel, Thomas
R.; Paris, Aaron L.; Schipper, Kenneth
M.; Webster, Nicholas S.; Wolfe, Roark
N.; Zeller, Peter J.

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Walters, L.
(11) AU-B-2014256839
(21) 2014256839 (22) 17.04.2014
(54) Armour
(51) Int. Cl.

F41H 1/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/172744
(31) 2013901435 (32) 24.04.13 (33) AU
(43) 30.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Walters, Lester Frank
(74) Caska IP Pty Ltd

(71) Weatherford Technology Holdings, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2015294454
(21) 2015294454 (22) 09.07.2015
(54) Reverse cementation of liner string for

formation stimulation
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 33/14 ( 2006.01 )
E21B 43/10 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/014253
(31) 62/028,592 (32) 24.07.14 (33) US
(43) 28.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ward, Damian Leonard; Orita, Jeffrey

Lance; Biedermann, Randal Brent; Har-
rall, Simon J.

(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-
torneys Pty Ltd

(71) White, C.
(11) AU-B-2014244169
(21) 2014244169 (22) 13.03.2014
(54) Permeable paving system
(51) Int. Cl.

E01C 5/06 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/160094
(31) 14/208,287 (32) 13.03.14 (33) US

61/783,162 14.03.13 US
(43) 02.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) White, Charles R.
(74) Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd

(71) Wimm-Bill-Dann OJSC
(11) AU-B-2014370344
(21) 2014370344 (22) 01.12.2014
(54) Dairy salt, method for its production and

food products containing it
(51) Int. Cl.

A23C 9/142 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/099960
(31) 2013157311 (32) 24.12.13 (33) RU
(43) 02.07.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Stalder, James William; Kaliappan,

Sivaraj; Somov, Vitaliy S.; Gravina,
Stephen; Kurash, Yuliya; Perminov,
Sergey I.; Knyazev, Sergey N.; Dudar-
ev, Grigoriy A.; Omarov, Maksim N.

(74) Allens Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys

(71) Wincor Nixdorf International GmbH
(11) AU-B-2015282783
(21) 2015282783 (22) 23.06.2015
(54) Device for separating sheet material
(51) Int. Cl.

B65H 3/02 ( 2006.01 )
B65H 5/00 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/001011
(31) 14196274.6 (32) 04.12.14 (33) EP

14175196.6 01.07.14 EP
(43) 07.01.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Lochbichler, Mathias; Lankeit, Chris-

topher; Landwehr, Martin; Hoischen,
Ludger

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
(11) AU-B-2015300772
(21) 2015300772 (22) 07.08.2015
(54) Aerated confection and process for

making
(51) Int. Cl.

A23G 3/40 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/023004
(31) 62/035,004 (32) 08.08.14 (33) US
(43) 11.02.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Song, Joo; Tackett, April J.; Brown,

Scott G.
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Won-Door Corporation
(11) AU-B-2017201705
(21) 2017201705 (22) 13.03.2017
(54) Methods, apparatuses, and systems for

speed control of a movable partition
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 2/74 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 2/82 ( 2006.01 )
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F16H 49/00 ( 2006.01 )
(43) 30.03.2017
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012283090
(72) Hall, Duane O.; Goodman, E. Carl;

Coleman, W. Michael; Garrett, John G.
(74) Shelston IP Pty Ltd.

(71) Wuxi Hisky Medical Technologies Co.,
Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2015335555
(21) 2015335555 (22) 10.08.2015
(54) Liver boundary identification method,

and system
(51) Int. Cl.

G06K 9/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2016/062108
(31) 201410564295.5 (32) 21.10.14 (33) CN
(43) 28.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Shao, Jinhua; Sun, Jin; Duan, Houli
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Xia, Z.; Ding, W.
(11) AU-B-2014366567
(21) 2014366567 (22) 05.11.2014
(54) Three-primary-colour combination

gamma calibration
(51) Int. Cl.

G09G 3/20 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2015/090120
(31) 201310695236.7 (32) 18.12.13 (33) CN
(43) 25.06.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Ding, Weikang; Xia, Zhanmin
(74) Madderns Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Xyleco, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014256918
(21) 2014256918 (22) 25.04.2014
(54) Processing biomass to obtain hydroxyl-

carboxylic acids
(51) Int. Cl.

C12P 7/02 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/176508
(31) 61/816,664 (32) 26.04.13 (33) US
(43) 30.10.2014
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Medoff, Marshall; Masterman, Thomas

Craig; Papoulis, Andrew; Moon, Jae-
woong; Khan, Jihan; Paradis, Robert

(74) Wrays

(71) Xyleco, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2014265243
(21) 2014265243 (22) 16.05.2014
(54) Processing Biomass
(51) Int. Cl.

C11B 1/00 ( 2006.01 )
(87) WO2014/186670
(31) 61/941,771 (32) 19.02.14 (33) US

61/824,597 17.05.13 US
(43) 20.11.2014

(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Medoff, Marshall; Masterman, Thomas

Craig; Moon, Jaewoong; Bergeron,
Christopher G.

(74) Wrays

(71) Yanmar Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2015235700
(21) 2015235700 (22) 13.02.2015
(54) Package-storage-type engine power

generator
(51) Int. Cl.

F01P 5/06 ( 2006.01 )
F01P 3/18 ( 2006.01 )
F01P 3/20 ( 2006.01 )
F01P 5/02 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/146342
(31) 2014-063047 (32) 26.03.14 (33) JP
(43) 01.10.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Terada, Ruriko; Kawano, Tatsuya
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Yeda Research and Development Co.
Ltd.

(11) AU-B-2016259415
(21) 2016259415 (22) 18.11.2016
(54) A combination therapy for a stable and

long term engraftment using specific
protocols for T/B cell depletion

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 35/28 ( 2006.01 )
A01N 63/00 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 39/395 ( 2006.01 )

(43) 08.12.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(62) 2012355989
(72) Reisner, Yair; Bachar-Lustig, Esther
(74) Baldwins Intellectual Property

(71) Yugenkaisha Japan Tsusyo
(11) AU-B-2014307556
(21) 2014307556 (22) 14.08.2014
(54) Hydroponic culture system, and plant

factory provided with hydroponic culture
system and greenhouse produced from
styrene foam

(51) Int. Cl.
A01G 31/04 ( 2006.01 )
A01G 9/14 ( 2006.01 )
A01G 31/00 ( 2006.01 )
E04B 1/32 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2015/022782
(31) 2013-168614 (32) 14.08.13 (33) JP

2013-168615 14.08.13 JP
(43) 19.02.2015
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Kitagawa, Katsuyuki
(74) FPA Patent Attorneys Pty Ltd

(71) Yuhan Corporation
(11) AU-B-2015331166
(21) 2015331166 (22) 13.10.2015
(54) Compounds and compositions for mod-

ulating EGFR mutant kinase activities
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 403/04 ( 2006.01 )

A61K 31/167 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/4155 ( 2006.01 )
A61K 31/506 ( 2006.01 )

(87) WO2016/060443
(31) 62/063,394 (32) 13.10.14 (33) US
(43) 21.04.2016
(44) 26.04.2018
(72) Suh, Byung-Chul; Salgaonkar, Paresh

Devidas; Lee, Jaekyoo; Koh, Jong
Sung; Song, Ho-Juhn; Lee, In Yong;
Lee, Jaesang; Jung, Dong Sik; Kim,
Jung-Ho; Kim, Se-Won

(74) FB Rice Pty Ltd



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

- 2328 -

Numerical Index

2010202988 Buildsafe Australia IP Pty Ltd
2012338881 Thomson Licensing
2012338950 Nestec S.A.
2012340235 Gilbarco S.r.l.; Gilbarco, Inc.
2012353004 DeLaval Holding AB
2012361510 Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha
2012362502 PayPal, Inc.
2012382068 Thomson Licensing
2012398334 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2013200122 Turner, J.
2013206314 B.BOX FOR KIDS DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD
2013206652 Corning Cable Systems LLC
2013211873 EndoShape, Inc.
2013213767 Covidien LP
2013223696 Flatev AG
2013235368 Pictometry International Corp.
2013248351 Grunenthal GmbH
2013251217 Geo Pressure Systems Inc.
2013252489 Grains Research and Development Corporation; Com-

monwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisa-
tion

2013254857 Bayer CropScience NV
2013263722 Louver-Lite Limited
2013265025 Medical Research Council Technology
2013266899 Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
2013278222 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2013280610 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2013282394 Amarin Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited
2013283375 Bayer Animal Health GmbH
2013286177 Novo Nordisk A/S
2013286721 Nutramax Laboratories, Inc.
2013287281 The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania; Uni-

versity of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
2013288982 Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
2013290444 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
2013292593 Sami Labs Limited
2013293716 Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.
2013296493 Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
2013296494 Stealth Peptides International, Inc.
2013303055 Orthalign, Inc.
2013308595 Amgen Inc.
2013316155 Revent International AB
2013322643 Qiagen GmbH
2013323662 NICO Corporation
2013323759 Bayer Healthcare, LLC.
2013327478 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
2013328517 GazTransport et Technigaz
2013328915 Inova Labs, Inc.
2013329865 Merck Patent GmbH
2013331312 Transocean Innovation Labs Ltd
2013333657 The University of Bristol
2013335084 KCI Licensing, Inc.
2013338201 Alcon Research, Ltd.
2013341380 Vizuri Health Sciences LLC
2013348335 A&E Advanced Closure Systems, LLC.
2013350941 Hovione Scientia Limited
2013352106 Novomedix, LLC
2013354130 Marel Iceland Ehf
2013355206 Animas Corporation
2013356488 Alcon Research, Ltd.
2013362892 Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
2013366050 Medical Research Council
2013369491 Cesa Alliance S.A.
2013374788 Qingdao Chuanghui Industry Co., Ltd.
2013376515 Sony Corporation
2013378163 J. S. Pasricha Enterprises, LLC
2013387955 Prysmian S.p.A.
2013389649 Hydraredox Technologies Holdings Ltd.

2013394138 Prysmian S.p.A.
2013399904 Mirfin, B.
2013400079 Evolution Engineering Inc.
2013405447 Metso Minerals, Inc.
2013405481 Statoil Petroleum AS
2013408993 Komatsu Ltd.
2013408997 Komatsu Ltd.
2014200696 Allflex Europe SAS
2014201187 IGT
2014201656 ABB S.p.A.
2014201804 Pitt, K.
2014201807 Hammer, W.
2014202123 Elaflex Hiby Tanktechnik GmbH & Co. KG
2014202970 Covidien LP
2014203086 GS Yuasa International Ltd.
2014206176 Schneider Electric Industries SAS
2014208293 Palantir Technologies, Inc.
2014208359 Incozen Therapeutics Pvt. Ltd.
2014211965 Polyvalor, Limited Partnership
2014212426 Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
2014212773 Eastman Chemical Company
2014214561 Mitokinin LLC; The Regents of the University of Califor-

nia
2014215975 Kapsch TrafficCom AG
2014217545 Stora Enso Oyj
2014219247 Astrolink International LLC; Dominion Energy Technolo-

gies, Inc.
2014228177 Amgen Inc.
2014228618 CareFusion 303, Inc.
2014233179 Deuteria Agrochemicals, LLC
2014235172 Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
2014241430 Dart Neuroscience (Cayman) Ltd.
2014243102 Lipid Therapeutics GmbH
2014243983 Seneca Industries Inc.
2014244169 White, C.
2014244474 Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
2014245833 P-Brain Pty Ltd
2014245835 CCL Secure Pty Ltd
2014248982 ViewRay Technologies, Inc.
2014249964 Ethicon, LLC
2014256839 Walters, L.
2014256918 Xyleco, Inc.
2014258051 Navarro Velasco, R.
2014260477 Tera-Barrier Films Pte Ltd
2014265243 Xyleco, Inc.
2014268098 S&P Clever Reinforcement Company AG
2014268108 ASA.TEC GmbH
2014268740 K2M, Inc.
2014269936 S.T.S. Medical Ltd.
2014269970 ENI S.p.A.
2014279723 Arjowiggins Security
2014287571 Caterpillar Inc.
2014287848 Sievecorp Europe B.V.
2014290850 Plant Detection Systems Limited
2014291161 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2014292172 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2014292193 BASF SE
2014292322 Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal Corporation; Vallourec

Oil and Gas France
2014296057 Derin, A.
2014298040 Pfizer Inc.
2014298369 Essentra Filter Products Limited; Essentra Filter

Products Development Co. Pte. Ltd
2014298495 Tessenderlo Group NV/SA
2014298902 Robert Bosch GmbH; C. & E. Fein GmbH
2014301127 Solvay SA
2014301996 Rimpler, G.
2014302026 Barokes Pty Ltd
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2014302338 W.L. Gore And Associates, Inc.
2014304305 The University of Manchester
2014306658 Technology S.G., LP
2014306759 Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Research Services, Inc.
2014307556 Yugenkaisha Japan Tsusyo
2014309279 SunPower Corporation
2014311376 Comfortex Window Fashions
2014315132 President and Fellows of Harvard College
2014318759 Research Triangle Institute
2014319936 BASF SE
2014320438 Thales
2014334834 Caterpillar Inc.
2014335722 ENI S.p.A.
2014338691 Indian Institute of Technology
2014340429 Plastic Safety Systems, Inc.
2014342494 V5 Systems, Inc.
2014342995 Janssen Biotech, Inc.
2014343007 Janssen Biotech, Inc.
2014344232 Raschig GmbH
2014347197 TekGar, LLC
2014347203 Caterpillar Inc.
2014350549 Sandvik Intellectual Property AB
2014350613 ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems GmbH
2014354085 Ube Industries, Ltd.; Sanwa Kagaku Kenkyusho Co.,

Ltd.
2014360314 Dicerna Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2014366358 Rohm and Haas Company; Dow Global Technologies

LLC
2014366567 Xia, Z.; Ding, W.
2014370344 Wimm-Bill-Dann OJSC
2014374029 The Dun & Bradstreet Corporation
2014375491 Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd.
2014386220 Metabolic Technologies, Inc.
2014386227 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2014399228 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014399427 GRG Banking Equipment Co., Ltd.
2014401875 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2014402162 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
2014405914 Micro Motion, Inc.
2014410222 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2014412067 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2014413360 Hitachi, Ltd.
2014414756 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2014415558 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2014415580 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2015200623 The Boeing Company
2015206411 QED Labs Inc
2015208170 Syngenta Participations AG
2015208282 Construction Research & Technology GmbH
2015208663 SJM Designs Pty Ltd
2015210797 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2015222192 Vamix N.V.
2015225727 MJN U.S. Holdings LLC
2015229856 1A Smart Start, LLC
2015235700 Yanmar Co., Ltd.
2015237721 Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Ltd.
2015237723 Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Ltd.
2015238408 Applied Biomimetic A/S
2015238632 International Business Machines Corporation
2015248970 Faiveley Transport Witten GmbH
2015250244 ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
2015252018 Mitre Sports International Limited
2015253194 Baker, R.
2015253478 Instrumentation Laboratory Company
2015254166 Ricoh Company, Limited
2015256181 Hercules LLC
2015261882 Georg Fischer WAGA N.V.
2015263183 BTC Concept
2015268509 Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
2015272398 Shionogi and Co., Ltd.
2015272980 Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
2015273431 Hyglos Invest GmbH

2015275287 Soucy International Inc.; Concurrent Technologies Cor-
poration

2015278238 The Flinders University of South Australia
2015279401 thyssenkrupp AG; ThyssenKrupp Marine Systems

GmbH
2015280056 Apple Inc.
2015282783 Wincor Nixdorf International GmbH
2015287312 Align Technology, Inc.
2015292709 Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation
2015294136 PURAC Biochem BV
2015294454 Weatherford Technology Holdings, Inc.
2015295553 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2015299320 BASF Coatings GmbH
2015299447 Ustav Organicke Chemie a Biochemie Akademie Ved

Cr, v.v.i.
2015300772 Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
2015301358 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2015308988 Medivir AB
2015316992 Borealis AG
2015318579 Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2015320003 Tseti, I.
2015326130 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2015327509 Chen, Y.
2015328484 3M Innovative Properties Company
2015329455 JFE Steel Corporation
2015331166 Yuhan Corporation
2015333473 Gean Lighting Co., Limited
2015335555 Wuxi Hisky Medical Technologies Co., Ltd.
2015339173 W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
2015339388 Elekta, Inc.
2015340661 Camurus AB
2015343647 Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
2015347115 Motorola Solutions, Inc.
2015349249 Jinan Shengquan Group Share Holding Co., Ltd.
2015358716 Oji Holdings Corporation
2015359136 British American Tobacco (Investments) Limited
2015360627 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2015364430 Medivators Inc.
2015373620 SIG Technology AG
2015374322 3M Innovative Properties Company
2015378047 Eurofilters Holding N.V.
2015378048 Eurofilters Holding N.V.
2015381874 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2015383101 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2015387513 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2015389306 Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
2015413420 China University of Mining and Technology
2016201099 Veniti, Inc.
2016201355 Shaw Industries Group, Inc.
2016201480 Southern Mills, Inc.
2016202370 Smith & Nephew Orthopaedics AG
2016203200 Koninklijke Douwe Egberts B.V.
2016203709 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
2016203767 Amicrobe, Inc.; The Regents of the University of Califor-

nia
2016204013 General Electric Company
2016204177 Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation
2016204268 Hill's Pet Nutrition, Inc.
2016204459 E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
2016204511 Nicoventures Holdings Limited
2016205006 The Regents of the University of California
2016206292 Verva Pharmaceuticals Ltd
2016206320 The Johns Hopkins University; Cardioxyl Pharmaceutic-

als, Inc.
2016206378 University of Leicester
2016210715 Acoustic 3D Holdings Pty Ltd
2016211827 Eli Lilly and Company
2016213884 Biolamina AB
2016213896 Covidien LP
2016216576 Medtronic Minimed, Inc.
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2016216577 The Government of the United States of America, as
represented by The Secretary, Department of Health
and Human Services, National Institutes of Health

2016216705 The United States of America, as represented by the
Secretary, Department of Health and Human Service

2016216737 Auraya Pty Ltd
2016219916 Steris Inc.
2016225917 Honeywell International Inc.
2016228219 KT Corporation
2016229303 Baker Hughes a GE Company, LLC
2016231461 Covidien LP
2016231589 Apple Inc.
2016231590 Apple Inc.
2016235013 Rovi Guides, Inc.
2016236637 Dalian Huarui Heavy Industry Group Co., Ltd
2016244233 LG Electronics Inc.
2016244326 Kymab Limited
2016250472 VisOptical, LLC
2016256712 NTT DOCOMO, INC.
2016257779 Nufarm Australia Limited
2016259415 Yeda Research and Development Co. Ltd.
2016259432 Intel Corporation
2016262724 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
2016262732 Exelixis, Inc.
2016263653 Dyson Technology Limited
2016264568 Lee, S.
2016266022 AVEXXIN AS
2016266102 Adetherapeutics, Inc.
2016273840 Bayer HealthCare LLC
2016273841 NIKE Innovate C.V.
2016273858 Grünenthal GmbH
2016273859 Schneider Electric Industries SAS
2016273982 Mersana Therapeutics, Inc.
2016277612 Rovi Guides, Inc.
2016277615 Smith & Nephew Plc
2016280809 Tyco Fire & Security GmbH
2016304147 Hibbs Marketing Services LLC
2016308564 Kura Oncology, Inc.
2016332963 Star Systems International, Ltd.
2017200069 Bridgestone Corporation
2017200189 Optimedica Corporation
2017200307 Imnate Sarl
2017200327 Sivantos Pte. Ltd.
2017200376 immatics biotechnologies GmbH
2017200638 Steelcase Inc.
2017200642 Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
2017200751 Fisher Controls International LLC
2017201160 Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2017201224 Donaghys Limited
2017201309 Nestec S.A.
2017201563 Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
2017201567 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2017201705 Won-Door Corporation
2017201974 Sun Patent Trust
2017201989 Apple Inc.
2017202103 Honda Motor Co., Ltd.; Nichia Corporation
2017202301 Mallinckrodt Hospital Products IP Limited
2017202664 ESRI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2017202823 Nicira, Inc.
2017202900 Enteris Biopharma, Inc.
2017203193 Tagivan II LLC
2017203224 Incube Labs, LLC
2017203459 Google LLC
2017203794 ACCENTURE GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
2017203985 Rubicon Research Pty Ltd
2017204282 Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der ange-

wandten Forschung e.V.
2017204407 The Boeing Company
2017206201 H J Fischer, LLC
2018201087 P & M Hebbard Pty Ltd
2018201957 Seneca Industries Inc.
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A01B 39 /-

2014290850

A01B 79 /-

2014290850

A01G 3 /-

2014258051

A01G 31 /-

2014307556

A01G 7 /-

2015208170

A01G 9 /-

2014307556

A01H 5 /-

2013252489
2013254857

A01K 1 /-

2012353004

A01K 11 /-

2014200696

A01K 67 /-

2016244326

A01M 1 /-

2014306658
2014319936

A01M 13 /-

2014306658

A01N 25 /-

2014233179
2014306759
2016257779

A01N 27 /-

2016257779

A01N 39 /-

2016257779

A01N 43 /-

2014292193

A01N 59 /-

2014338691

A01N 63 /-

2015278238
2016259415

A01P 13 /-

2014292193

A01P 19 /-

2014233179

A21B 1 /-

2013316155

A21B 3 /-

2013316155

A21B 5 /-

2013223696

A21C 5 /-

2017201309

A21D 10 /-

2013223696

A21D 13 /-

2015222192
2017201309

A21D 2 /-

2017201309

A21D 6 /-

2015222192

A21D 8 /-

2015222192

A22B 5 /-

2013354130

A22C 17 /-

2013354130

A23C 9 /-

2014370344

A23D 9 /-

2013252489

A23G 3 /-

2015300772

A23G 9 /-

2014296057

A23J 1 /-

2014298495

A23J 3 /-

2014298495

A23L 2 /-

2014287848

A23L 29 /-

2014296057
2014298495

A23L 3 /-

2014296057

A23L 33 /-

2014296057
2015225727

A24C 5 /-

2014298369

A24D 1 /-

2014292172

A24D 3 /-

2014298369
2015359136

A24F 47 /-

2016204511

A41D 31 /-

2016201480

A43B 13 /-

2016273841

A44B 18 /-

2015328484

A46B 11 /-

2016263653
2017201567

A46B 3 /-

2016244233

A46B 7 /-

2016244233
2017201567

A46B 9 /-

2014401875

A47C 19 /-

2015253194

A47C 27 /-

2015253194

A47C 7 /-

2017200638

A47G 21 /-

2013206314

A47J 31 /-

2012338950
2016203200

A47K 11 /-

2016304147

A47L 11 /-

2016244233

A47L 9 /-

2015378047
2015378048
2016244233

A61B 1 /-

2013338201
2016213896

A61B 17 /-

2013213767
2013303055
2013323662
2013338201
2013348335
2013362892
2014202970
2014249964
2014302338
2016231461
2017201160

A61B 5 /-

2016206378
2016213896
2016216576
2017202301
2017203224

A61B 6 /-

2015339388

A61C 17 /-

2016263653

A61C 9 /-

2015287312

A61F 13 /-

2015328484
2015358716

A61F 2 /-

2013211873
2013303055
2013327478
2014268740
2014302338
2015318579
2016203709
2016262724

A61F 9 /-

2013266899
2013338201
2013362892
2017200189

A61K 31 /-

2013282394
2013283375
2013286721
2013290444
2013292593
2013329865
2013333657
2013350941
2013352106
2013356488
2013369491
2014208359
2014212426
2014214561
2014235172
2014241430
2014243102
2014291161
2014342995
2014354085
2014360314
2014386220
2015272398
2015308988
2015320003
2015327509
2015331166
2015340661
2016206292
2016206320
2016211827
2016216705
2016262732
2016266022
2016273858
2017201224
2017202301
2017202900

A61K 33 /-

2017202301

A61K 35 /-

2016259415

A61K 38 /-

2013286177
2013293716
2013296493
2013296494
2014315132
2016203767
2016205006
2016213884
2016216577
2016266102
2017200376

A61K 39 /-

2012361510
2013288982
2013308595
2014298040
2016259415
2017200376

A61K 45 /-

2013290444

A61K 47 /-

2013248351
2013369491
2015237721
2015237723
2015327509
2017201224
2017202900

A61K 48 /-

2013287281
2013308595

A61K 8 /-

2013292593
2014414756
2015301358
2015360627

A61K 9 /-

2013248351
2013290444
2013293716
2013341380
2013350941
2013356488
2014208359
2014306759
2015237721
2015237723
2015340661
2016203767
2016266102
2016273858
2017202301
2017202900
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A61L 15 /-

2012398334

A61L 2 /-

2014347197
2015364430
2016219916
2016277615

A61L 27 /-

2016201099
2016266102

A61L 31 /-

2014269936
2016266102

A61M 1 /-

2013323662
2013335084
2016277615

A61M 16 /-

2013328915
2018201087

A61M 21 /-

2017202301

A61M 25 /-

2015339173
2016201099

A61M 29 /-

2016201099

A61M 31 /-

2013355206
2016266102
2016273840

A61M 35 /-

2016273840

A61M 39 /-

2014228618

A61M 5 /-

2013323759
2013355206
2014228177
2015374322

A61N 1 /-

2015292709

A61N 5 /-

2014248982
2015339388

A61P 1 /-

2014243102
2016266022

A61P 11 /-

2014208359

A61P 13 /-

2015327509

A61P 15 /-

2013283375

A61P 17 /-

2014354085

A61P 21 /-

2014386220

A61P 25 /-

2013369491
2014212426
2014214561
2014241430
2016211827

A61P 27 /-

2013333657

A61P 29 /-

2014208359
2014212426

A61P 3 /-

2013286177
2013292593
2014235172

A61P 31 /-

2013283375
2015272398
2016203767

A61P 33 /-

2017201224

A61P 35 /-

2012361510
2013329865
2013352106
2014291161
2015308988
2015327509
2016216705
2016262732
2016273982
2017200376

A61P 37 /-

2014208359

A61P 43 /-

2013290444
2014291161
2014354085

A61P 5 /-

2013286177

A61P 9 /-

2013333657
2014214561
2016206320

A61Q 11 /-

2014414756
2015301358
2015360627

A62B 18 /-

2018201087

A62D 3 /-

2014347197

A63B 63 /-

2015252018

A63F 13 /-

2014201187

B01D 11 /-

2017200069

B01D 46 /-

2014350613

B01D 53 /-

2014350613

B01D 71 /-

2015238408

B01F 13 /-

2015299320

B01F 15 /-

2015299320
2016244233

B01F 5 /-

2015299320

B01F 9 /-

2016244233

B01J 19 /-

2014344232

B01J 23 /-

2014212773

B02C 1 /-

2013405447

B02C 2 /-

2014350549

B02C 21 /-

2013405447

B23D 61 /-

2014298902

B23Q 3 /-

2014298902

B24B 23 /-

2014298902

B24B 45 /-

2014298902

B27B 19 /-

2014298902

B27B 5 /-

2014298902

B27F 1 /-

2014217545

B29B 17 /-

2016201355

B29C 47 /-

2014306759

B29C 49 /-

2015263183

B29C 65 /-

2015373620

B29C 70 /-

2014268108
2017204407

B32B 27 /-

2014260477
2016204459

B32B 5 /-

2017204407

B32B 7 /-

2014260477

B41J 29 /-

2015254166

B41M 3 /-

2014245835

B42D 15 /-

2014279723

B42D 25 /-

2014245835
2014279723

B60G 7 /-

2014201804

B60G 9 /-

2014201804

B60K 28 /-

2015229856

B62D 53 /-

2014201804

B62D 55 /-

2015275287

B63C 11 /-

2014320438

B63G 7 /-

2014320438

B63G 8 /-

2014350613

B65B 51 /-

2015373620

B65B 7 /-

2015373620

B65D 17 /-

2013223696

B65D 23 /-

2014302026

B65D 25 /-

2014302026

B65D 47 /-

2016264568

B65D 51 /-

2016264568

B65D 63 /-

2014202123

B65D 81 /-

2014302026

B65D 85 /-

2014302026
2016264568

B65G 67 /-

2016236637

B65H 3 /-

2015282783

B65H 5 /-

2015282783

B66D 1 /-

2017203985

B66F 11 /-

2017203985

B82Y 10 /-

2015343647

B82Y 30 /-

2014260477

C01B 13 /-

2015272980

C01D 7 /-

2014301127

C01G 5 /-

2014338691

C02F 1 /-

2014338691

C04B 24 /-

2015208282
2015256181

C04B 28 /-

2015208282

C05C 9 /-

2015295553

C05D 9 /-
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2015295553

C05G 3 /-

2015295553

C07C 311 /-

2013352106
2016206320

C07C 33 /-

2012398334

C07C 43 /-

2012398334

C07C 45 /-

2014212773

C07C 47 /-

2013369491
2014212773

C07C 59 /-

2014244474

C07C 69 /-

2012398334

C07D 209 /-

2014354085
2016216705

C07D 211 /-

2016216705

C07D 213 /-

2013333657

C07D 215 /-

2014212426
2016216705
2016262732

C07D 241 /-

2014212426

C07D 265 /-

2016216705

C07D 277 /-

2016216705
2016266022

C07D 295 /-

2013333657
2016206320
2016216705

C07D 311 /-

2016216705

C07D 317 /-

2016216705

C07D 319 /-

2016216705

C07D 321 /-

2016216705

C07D 333 /-

2016206320

C07D 401 /-

2014212426
2014292193
2014354085
2016216705

C07D 403 /-

2014212426
2014241430
2014342995
2014354085
2015331166
2016216705

C07D 405 /-

2015308988

C07D 413 /-

2014212426

C07D 417 /-

2014212426

C07D 473 /-

2014214561

C07D 493 /-

2014235172

C07D 495 /-

2016216705

C07D 513 /-

2016211827

C07F 9 /-

2015308988

C07H 17 /-

2015272398

C07H 21 /-

2016205006

C07K 14 /-

2013308595
2013366050
2014315132
2016213884
2016216577
2017200307

C07K 16 /-

2012361510
2013265025
2013280610
2013308595
2014298040
2016244326

C07K 5 /-

2016273982

C07K 7 /-

2016273982
2017200376

C08C 1 /-

2017200069

C08F 10 /-

2015210797

C08G 18 /-

2014366358

C08G 59 /-

2014245833

C08G 77 /-

2015238408

C08H 1 /-

2014298495

C08J 11 /-

2016201355

C08J 3 /-

2014268108
2016202370

C08J 5 /-

2015210797
2015316992

C08K 3 /-

2015206411
2015210797

C08L 23 /-

2015210797

C08L 51 /-

2015316992

C08L 7 /-

2017200069

C09D 163 /-

2014245833

C09K 21 /-

2015206411

C09K 8 /-

2014412067
2015256181
2016229303

C10L 1 /-

2014318759

C10L 5 /-

2014318759
2014347197

C11B 1 /-

2013252489
2014265243

C11D 3 /-

2015364430

C12N 1 /-

2012361510
2015278238
2016205006

C12N 15 /-

2012361510
2013252489
2013254857
2014360314
2014386227
2015294136
2016216577
2016244326

C12N 5 /-

2012361510
2014342995
2014343007
2016213884

C12N 9 /-

2013252489
2013366050

C12P 21 /-

2012361510

C12P 7 /-

2014256918
2015294136

C12Q 1 /-

2013322643
2014360314
2014386227
2015299447
2016308564

C12R 1 /-

2015278238

C21D 9 /-

2015329455

C22C 38 /-

2015329455

D01F 1 /-

2015206411

D01F 2 /-

2015349249

D01F 6 /-

2015206411

D03D 15 /-

2016201480

D06M 15 /-

2016201480

D06N 7 /-

2016201355

E01C 5 /-

2014244169

E01D 22 /-

2014268098

E01F 9 /-

2014340429

E02B 7 /-

2017203985

E02B 9 /-

2017203985

E02F 9 /-

2014287571
2014334834
2014347203

E03D 7 /-

2013374788

E04B 1 /-

2014307556

E04B 2 /-

2017201705

E04G 21 /-

2010202988

E04H 12 /-

2013399904

E06B 9 /-

2013263722
2014311376

E21B 1 /-

2015208663

E21B 17 /-

2013400079
2013405481
2014292322

E21B 21 /-

2014269970
2014410222
2014415580
2015208663
2015381874

E21B 23 /-

2014415558

E21B 29 /-

2014269970

E21B 33 /-

2014269970
2015294454
2015387513
2016229303

E21B 34 /-

2014269970
2015387513

E21B 4 /-

2015208663

E21B 43 /-

2014410222
2014415558
2015256181
2015294454
2015381874

E21B 44 /-

2014415580

E21B 47 /-
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2013331312
2013400079
2015381874

E21B 7 /-

2014335722
2015208663

E21D 15 /-

2014243983
2018201957

E21D 23 /-

2014243983
2018201957

F01P 3 /-

2015235700

F01P 5 /-

2015235700

F02C 7 /-

2015268509

F04B 47 /-

2014201807

F04B 53 /-

2014201807

F16B 5 /-

2015200623

F16D 65 /-

2015248970

F16H 49 /-

2017201705

F16K 11 /-

2017200751

F16K 27 /-

2017200751

F16K 31 /-

2017200751
2017203985

F16K 47 /-

2017200751

F16K 51 /-

2017200751

F16L 15 /-

2014292322

F16L 21 /-

2015261882

F16L 23 /-

2017206201

F16L 55 /-

2017203985

F16L 57 /-

2016204459

F17C 1 /-

2013328517

F17C 13 /-

2013328517

F17C 3 /-

2013328517

F17C 5 /-

2013328517

F21S 2 /-

2015333473

F21V 19 /-

2015333473

F21V 21 /-

2015333473

F21V 29 /-

2015333473

F21V 3 /-

2015333473

F23R 3 /-

2015268509

F24H 9 /-

2014301996

F25J 3 /-

2015250244

F41H 1 /-

2014256839

F41H 5 /-

2017204407

G01B 11 /-

2015287312

G01B 9 /-

2015287312

G01C 21 /-

2017202664

G01M 7 /-

2015413420

G01N 21 /-

2015253478
2015383101

G01N 23 /-

2016273840

G01N 27 /-

2013389649
2015383101

G01N 3 /-

2015413420

G01N 33 /-

2015253478
2015273431
2015299447
2016204268
2016205006
2017200376

G01R 15 /-

2016273859

G01R 31 /-

2013389649

G01R 33 /-

2013378163
2014248982

G01S 13 /-

2013408993
2013408997

G01S 15 /-

2014320438

G01S 19 /-

2013408993
2013408997

G01S 5 /-

2015326130
2016280809

G01S 7 /-

2014320438

G02B 6 /-

2013206652
2013387955
2014211965

G02C 5 /-

2016250472

G03G 15 /-

2015254166

G03G 21 /-

2015254166

G05D 1 /-

2013408993
2013408997

G05D 16 /-

2013328517

G06F 1 /-

2013278222

G06F 12 /-

2014201187

G06F 15 /-

2016225917

G06F 17 /-

2012340235
2014374029
2017200642
2017203459

G06F 21 /-

2014201187

G06F 3 /-

2012382068
2014208293
2014402162
2015280056
2016204177
2017201563

G06F 7 /-

2012362502

G06F 9 /-

2012338881
2014201187
2015238632
2017200642
2017202823

G06K 19 /-

2012338950
2016332963

G06K 9 /-

2015335555

G06N 99 /-

2015343647

G06Q 10 /-

2013354130
2016231589
2016231590
2017203794

G06Q 50 /-

2013235368
2014219247

G06T 5 /-

2016204177

G06T 7 /-

2015339388

G07D 5 /-

2014399427

G07D 7 /-

2014399427

G07F 17 /-

2013223696

G08C 17 /-

2016235013

G09F 3 /-

2014200696

G09G 3 /-

2014366567

G09G 5 /-

2016204177

G10K 11 /-

2014320438
2015254166
2016210715

G10L 17 /-

2016216737

G10L 19 /-

2017204282

H01B 7 /-

2013251217
2013394138

H01B 9 /-

2013251217

H01H 33 /-

2014206176

H01L 31 /-

2014309279

H01L 51 /-

2014260477

H01M 10 /-

2014203086
2017201989

H01M 2 /-

2014203086
2017201989

H01M 4 /-

2017201989
2017202103

H01M 8 /-

2013389649

H01Q 1 /-

2014200696
2014304305

H01Q 19 /-

2014304305

H01Q 21 /-

2014304305

H01Q 9 /-

2014304305

H01R 13 /-

2013251217
2014405914

H02B 1 /-

2014201656

H02G 3 /-

2014201656

H02H 3 /-

2016273859

H02J 1 /-

2015279401

H02J 3 /-

2014219247
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H02J 7 /-

2014342494
2014375491
2015279401

H02K 1 /-

2016204013

H02K 15 /-

2016204013

H02M 3 /-

2015279401
2015389306

H04B 7 /-

2016259432
2017203224

H04L 1 /-

2014413360

H04L 29 /-

2015347115

H04N 11 /-

2016256712

H04N 19 /-

2016228219
2017203193

H04N 5 /-

2016235013
2016277612

H04N 7 /-

2016277612

H04R 1 /-

2017200327

H04R 19 /-

2016210715

H04R 5 /-

2017200327

H04S 3 /-

2017204282

H04S 7 /-

2017204282

H04W 12 /-

2015347115

H04W 28 /-

2017201974

H04W 36 /-

2014399228

H04W 72 /-

2013376515
2017201974

H04W 80 /-

2016259432

H04W 84 /-

2014215975

H04W 88 /-

2013376515

H05B 33 /-

2014260477

H05F 3 /-

2013200122
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Certified Innovation Patents

Name Index

(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Aussie Traveller Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2017101693
(21) 2017101693 (22) 04.12.2017
(54) RETAINER MECHANISM
(51) Int. Cl.

E04F 10/06 ( 2006.01 )
E04H 15/06 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) Freney, Michael
(74) IP Gateway Patent and Trade Mark At-

torneys Pty Ltd

(71) EJ Australia Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2016100305
(21) 2016100305 (22) 21.03.2016
(54) A GRATE
(51) Int. Cl.

E02D 29/14 ( 2006.01 )
E03F 5/06 ( 2006.01 )

(45) 26.04.2018
(72) McManus, Thomas Oliver
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly Callinans
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Numerical Index

2016100305 EJ Australia Pty Ltd
2017101693 Aussie Traveller Pty Ltd
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E02D 29 /-

2016100305

E03F 5 /-

2016100305

E04F 10 /-

2017101693

E04H 15 /-

2017101693



AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 26 April 2018

- 2339 -

Opposition Proceedings
(The name in parentheses is that of the opponent)

Opposition Lodged

2014201866 Huon Aquaculture Group Limited ( Aqualine AS )

Opposition Withdrawn

2015200749 Flanders Electric Motor Service, Inc. ( Technological
Resources Pty Ltd )

Patents Granted
Standard Patents
2011383092 2012272544 2012315421 2012395916
2013223879 2013265637 2013266393 2013323430
2013339963 2014235664 2014244245 2014245879
2014265905 2014279985 2014314257 2015280809
2016201364

Innovation Patents
2015101919 2016102371 2016102373 2016102374
2017101123 2017101797 2017101828 2018100154
2018100228 2018100271 2018100291 2018100298
2018100311 2018100312 2018100314 2018100318
2018100320 2018100321 2018100322 2018100323
2018100324 2018100325 2018100327 2018100329
2018100330 2018100332 2018100333 2018100338
2018100339 2018100343 2018100346 2018100348
2018100352

Assignments Registered
2002358808 Societes Des Produits Nestle S.A.  The patent has
been assigned to Premier Nutrition Corporation

2003262451 Mindspeed Technologies, Inc.  The patent has been
assigned to MACOM Technology Solutions, Holdings

2005287402 ISTO Technologies, Inc.  The patent has been as-
signed to ISTO Technologies II, LLC

2007295187 Aker Engineering & Technology AS  The patent has
been assigned to Aker Solutions AS

2007322451 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

2007322454 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

2008297653 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

2008307471 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The patent has been assigned
to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2009217852 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

2009244223 Digital Fountain, Inc.  The patent has been assigned to
Qualcomm Incorporated

2010221397 Biodel Inc.  The patent has been assigned to Eli Lilly
and Company

2010223425 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

Assignments Registered
2010249258 Penreco  The patent has been assigned to Calumet
Refining, LLC

2010257485 Aker Clean Carbon AS  The patent has been assigned
to Aker Solutions AS

2010295660 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The patent has been assigned
to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2010295739 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The patent has been assigned
to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2011100901 Fuelchief Limited; Bain, Stephen  The patent has been
assigned to Fuelchief Limited

2011213006 Sapphire Energy, Inc.  The patent has been assigned
to Renew Biopharma, Inc.

2011272725 Mercutek LLC  The patent has been assigned to Mer-
cury Capture Intellectual Property, LLC

2011291643 Mercutek LLC  The patent has been assigned to Mer-
cury Capture Intellectual Property, LLC

2011334600 GreeNZinc Limited  The patent has been assigned to
Steel Dynamics Investments, LLC

2012229104 Biogen Inc.  The patent has been assigned to Biogen
MA Inc.

2012280258 Aker Engineering & Technology AS  The patent has
been assigned to Aker Solutions AS

2012280345 Aker Engineering & Technology AS  The patent has
been assigned to Aker Solutions AS

2013220167 Dashstream Limited  The patent has been assigned to
Enpro Subsea Limited

2013220926 GreeNZinc Limited  The patent has been assigned to
Steel Dynamics Investments, LLC

2013232030 Mercutek LLC  The patent has been assigned to Mer-
cury Capture Intellectual Property, LLC

2013249495 Biodel Inc.  The patent has been assigned to Eli Lilly
and Company

2013254435 Donald, Ian; Reid, John  The patent has been assigned
to Enpro Subsea Limited

2013254436 Donald, Ian; Reid, John  The patent has been assigned
to Enpro Subsea Limited

2013313053 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The patent has
been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2014100211 College of Electrical Training Inc  The patent has been
assigned to Electrical and Communications Association of Western
Australia Inc.

2014200531 Mercutek LLC  The patent has been assigned to Mer-
cury Capture Intellectual Property, LLC

2014228063 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The patent has
been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2014228990 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The patent has
been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2015100908 Eastman, Trevor  The patent has been assigned to
Coronet Caravans
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Assignments Registered
2015203562 Aprecia Pharmaceuticals Company  The patent has
been assigned to Aprecia Pharmaceuticals LLC

2015220723 GlaxoSmithKline Biologics SA  The patent has been
assigned to GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA

2016100539 Godakuru Pathirannehelage, Dhanushka  The patent
has been assigned to D&J Engineers Pty Ltd

Extensions of Term of Standard Patents
Extension of Term of a Standard Patent relating to Pharmaceutical Sub-
stances

Extensions granted

The following application(s) for Extension of Term have been granted
under Section 76.

2015227503 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 01
Sep 2015

For the goods OFEV nintedanib (as esilate)

Extension of Term of patent pursuant to Section 77 expires on 01 Sep
2030

Corrigenda
In Vol 28 , No 27 , Page(s) 3640 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha, Application No. 2012361510, under
INID (72) correct the co-inventor to Tanba, Shigero

In Vol 28 , No 33 , Page(s) 4474 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Smart Skin Technologies Inc., Application No. 2013214669, under INID
(72) correct the co-inventor to Kormendy, Arpad

In Vol 31 , No 42 , Page(s) 6185 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Smart Skin Technologies Inc.,
Application No. 2013214669, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor to
Kormendy, Arpad

In Vol 31 , No 50 , Page(s) 7358 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name TRON-Translationale Onko-
logie ander Universitatsmedizin der Johannes-Gutenberg Universitat
Mainz gemeinnutzige GmbH and Ganymed Pharmaceuticals GmbH,
Application No. 2013265637, under INID (71) correct the co-applicant
to TRON-Translationale Onkologie an der Universitatsmedizin der Jo-
hannes-Gutenberg Universitat Mainz gemeinnutzige GmbH

In Vol 32 , No 13 , Page(s) 1783 under the heading Change of
Names(s) of Applicant(s), Section 104 - 2013 Under the name
TRON-Translationale Onkologie ander Universitatsmedizin der Jo-
hannes-Gutenberg Universitat Mainz gemeinnutzige GmbH and
Ganymed Pharmaceuticals GmbH, Application No. 2013265637, under
INID (71) correct the co-applicant to TRON-Translationale Onkologie an
der Universitatsmedizin der Johannes-Gutenberg Universitat Mainz ge-
meinnutzige GmbH

In Vol 32 , No 14 , Page(s) 1896 under the heading Applications
Lapsed, Refused or Withdrawn, Patents Ceased or Expired -
2015 Delete all reference to 2015306670.

In Vol 32 , No 14 , Page(s) 1980 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Universidad De Los Andes, Application No. 2016319010, under INID

Corrigenda
(54) correct the title to read In vitro method for identifying a pregnancy
related disease

In Vol 32 , No 15 , Page(s) 2056 under the heading Applications
Lapsed, Refused or Withdrawn, Patents Ceased or Expired -
2014 Delete all reference to 2014336997.

In Vol 32 , No 15 , Page(s) 2056 under the heading Applications
Lapsed, Refused or Withdrawn, Patents Ceased or Expired -
2018 Delete all reference to 2018202273.

In Vol 32 , No 9 , Page(s) 1225 under the heading Amendments -
Amendments Made Under the name Musculoskeletal Transplant
Foundation, Application No. 2016234904, under INID (72) correct In-
ventors to read Locarno, Michael; Choi, Bryan J. and Ngo, Manh-Dan

Specifications Republished
The following specifications contained errors when advertised OPI, Ac-
cepted or Certified. They have been reissued on the date of this Journ-
al.

2013328695 NeRRe Therapeutics Limited
2014277625 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2014288309 Toray Industries, Inc.


